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FOREWORD

Founded in 1932, the Citizens Budget Commission (CBC) is a nonpartisan, nonprofit think tank and
watchdog whose mission is to achieve constructive change in the finances, services, and policies of
New York City and New York State government.

CBC initiated and oversaw this research—and engaged Polco to conduct the survey— because a
statistically valid survey is the best method to identify how New Yorkers rate the quality of life and
the quality of services as the city emerges from the pandemic. This survey largely mirrors those
conducted by CBC in 2017 and the City in 2008, which also were administered by Polco. CBC
believes that consistent, validated feedback from residents should help guide City priorities and be
part of the City's efforts to manage services.

This research was overseen by Ana Champeny, Vice President for Research. This report was written
by Polco, which administered the survey, collected and tabulated responses, and analyzed the
results. This report, Polco’s companion report and presentation, and CBC's final report, can be
found at https:/cbcny.org/2023-nyc-resident-survey.

The most important contributors to this survey are the New York City residents who took the
time to answer the questions posed to them. More than 6,600 adults spanning every borough and
representing the city’s various populations provided their own opinions. We are indebted to them
for their time and invaluable feedback.

Andrew Rein, President
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About the Survey and the Results Reported

In 2008, the City of New York Mayor’s Office commissioned the NYC Feedback Citywide Customer
Survey. In partnership with the Office of the Public Advocate, the Mayor’s Office designed the survey
to gauge public perceptions of the overall quality of life in the City and the quality of local government
service delivery. It covered issues related to quality of life; customer service and access to government;
public safety; health and human services; public education; community conditions, such as the

cleanliness of streets and sidewalks; transportation, including mass transit; and recreation and culture.

Citizens Budget Commission (CBC) has long supported regular surveys as a way of gauging and
improving resident satisfaction with city government and services. In 2017, CBC desired to repeat the
2008 survey, using similar methods, to evaluate the current status of resident perceptions of quality of
life and quality of local government service delivery of New York City residents. National Research
Center, Inc., which conducted the 2008 survey, was again hired to conduct the 2017 survey.

Again in 2023, the CBC hired Polco (which merged with National Research Center, Inc. in 2021) to
conduct a new iteration of the NYC Resident Feedback Survey. Most of the survey questions were kept
identical to those asked in 2008 and 2017 to allow direct comparisons, while a few items were added.
Survey methods in 2023 mimicked those in 2008 and 2017.

Nearly 126,000 households were randomly selected to receive the survey. Completed responses were
received from 6,632 households. Details about how the survey was conducted can be found in Appendix
A: Survey Methodology, while a copy of the questionnaire and survey materials can be found in Appendix

B: Questionnaire and Survey Materials.

This report includes data from 88 survey questions capturing resident perspectives on aspects of

quality of life and quality of services provided by the New York City government.

Most of these items were evaluated on an “excellent, good, fair, or poor” scale. A few of the safety
questions were answered on a “very safe, somewhat safe, somewhat unsafe, or very unsafe” scale and
a few on importance were answered on a “very important, somewhat important, not important” scale.
One of the items examined asked whether, in the next 5 years, survey respondents planned to stay in
New York City or planned to move somewhere else. For this item, the proportion of people who
planned to stay in NYC is reported.

The 88 items were placed in six larger categories: The Big Picture, items examining broad overall
ratings; Quality of Life: Safety; Quality of Life: Non-Safety; Quality of Services; Experience with City

Services and Place Attachment and Reasons to Leave NYC.

The following page displays a summary of the results for all the indicators, with the indicators shown
down the left side of the page. The first column shows the percent giving the item a positive rating in
2023. The second column shows the number of community districts in which more than 50% of
respondents gave a positive rating (“Satisfied”), while the third column shows the number of

community districts in which 50% or fewer of respondents gave a positive rating.

The tables beginning on page 4 present the ratings given by respondents in each of the 59 community

districts to each of the 48 items. The proportion and number of respondents are shown.

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 3
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Community District Results at a Glance

2023 Number of Community Districts

Ratings Satisfiedt Dissatisfied
Big Picture Indicators
Neighborhood as a place to live 50.0% 31 28
Quality of life in NYC 29.8% 2 57
Overall guality of NYC government services 23.8% 0 59
Promotes the economic growth of New York City 23.9% 0 59
Overall ease of travel within the city 30.1% 1 58
Spends tax dollars wisely 10.7% 0 59
Quality of Life: Safety
In a park or playground during the day 71.3% 54 5
Riding a subway during the day 49.1% 26 33
Walking alone on a street in your neighborhood at night 51.2% 34 25
Public safety 37.1% 5 54
Protects the city from a terrorist attack 43.5% 20 39
Pedestrian safety 38.7% 3 56
Prepares for an emergency (pandemic, natural disaster, etc.) 23.2% 0 59
Riding a subway at night 21.7% 0 59
Bike safety 30.5% 1 58
Quality of Life: Non-Safety
Health services 39.1% 5 54
Availability of health care services 53.6% 34 25
Neighborhood parks and playgrounds 53.4% 33 26
Availability of cultural activities (concerts, plays, museums, etc.) 45.7% 18 41
Cleanliness of your neighborhood 34.0% 9 50
Rat control 27.4% 3 56
Control of street noise 29.2% 2 57
Air Quality 25.4% 0 59
Traffic 12.6% 0 59
Quality of Services
Fire protection services 67.5% 52 7
Emergency medical services 64.6% 50 9
Household garbage pick-up 57.0% 42 17
Public libraries 61.8% 47 12
311, telephone number for City government information 52.4% 39 20
NYC.gov, the City's official website 47.2% 25 34
Recycling services 54.8% 37 22
Bus services 50.8% 30 29
Pre-kindergarten programs 46.4% 22 37
Subway services 44.0% 17 42
Snow removal 48.5% 26 33
Parking enforcement 38.8% 11 48
Storm water drainage and sewer maintenance 36.9% 7 52
Public education (kindergarten' 12th grade) 39.1% 3 56
Public after-school programs 35.3% 2 57
Maintenance of streets and roads 33.6% 0 59
Services protecting children at risk of abuse and neglect 21.5% 0 59
Public housing 14.7% 0 59
Addresses New Yorkers housing needs 9.8% 0 59
Services for homeless people 10.7% 0 59
Summer youth programs 35.1% 4 55
Mental health and substance use services 21.5% 0 59
Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid 41.3% 10 49

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 4
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Experience with City Services
911 call
Voting in an election
New York City Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade)
Safety at NYC Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade)
New York City Public Schools after-school programs
Employment training program
Public housing services
Public hospital services
Public health clinic services
Public mental health or substance use services
Public senior center
Paid a fine or ticket to the City
Contacted the City with a tax guestion
Obtained licenses or permits

Public assistance programs. such as TANF, SNAP. or Medicaid

Services in your primary languages

Made a complaint to 311 or to a city agency in the last 12 months

The complaint or issue was resolved

Had phone or in-person contact with any NYC government office

Timeliness of response

Emplovee's courtesy

Emplovee's willingness to help or understand
Overall satisfaction with response

2023 Number of Community Districts

Ratings Satisfiedt Dissatisfied
57.5% 47 12
67.9% 56 3
41.4% 11 48
37.8% 7 52
33.6% 2 57
24.1% 1 58
17.3% 0 59
34.2% 3 56
34.8% 6 53
21.4% 0 59
33.5% 6 53
37.0% 4 55
23.9% 1 58
39.1% 9 50
41.7% 13 46
65.3% 58 1
40.9% 5 54
34.9% 2 57
35.2% 0 59
40.1% 8 51
56.0% 43 16
49.4% 27 32
38.9% 8 51

*

Green shading indicates more than 50% rated positively

Orange shading indicates 50% or fewer rated positively

T “Satisfied” indicates that 50% or more of respondents within a community district gave a positive rating, while dissatisfied indicates

that 50% or fewer did so.

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 5
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Big Picture

Neighborhood as a place to live

Table 1: Neighborhood as a place to live: Frequency of responses

How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to live? Excellent = Good Fair Poor Total

Manhattan CD #1 22.6% | 1492% | 18.4% | 9.7% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 353% | 42.0% | 13.0% | 9.7% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 19.3% || 23.3% | 44.4% | 13.0% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 143% |141.8% | 28.7% | 15.1% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 11.7% || 50.4% | 26.5% | 11.4% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 292% | 1425% | 22.9% || 54% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 24.1% | 505% | 16.9% || 8.5% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 21.4% || 559% | 20.0% | 2.6% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 10.5% || 34.7% | 38.3% | 16.4% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.3% 31.7% |1 32.0% || 31.9% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 2.4% 27.2% || 34.3% || 36.1% || 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 7.6% 37.9% |1 28.8% || 25.7% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.4% 13.4% || 34.0% || 52.2% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 7.0% 11.6% || 42.8% || 38.6% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.3% 16.9% || 35.4% || 46.4% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.0% 17.7% || 33.7% || 48.7% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.4% 14.0% || 30.7% || 53.9% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 3.1% 7.3% |140.1% || 49.4% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 0.9% 18.6% || 36.3% || 44.2% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 14.9% || 453% | 26.9% | 12.9% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 2.0% 28.5% || 41.8% || 27.7% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 7.0% 39.3% || 35.4% || 18.3% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 15.8% || 36.2% | 25.4% | 22.5% || 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.5% 27.2% || 35.6% || 29.6% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 234% |1 41.7% | 28.8% | 6.1% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 378% |1 44.4% | 14.6% || 3.2% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 19.6% || 36.1% | 26.0% | 18.2% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 7.0% 31.2% || 43.2% || 18.6% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.8% 23.6% || 39.6% || 32.0% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 38.2% |1452% | 13.4% || 3.1% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 17.8% || 33.2% | 25.3% | 23.7% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 16.4% | 39.3% | 25.7% | 18.6% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 8.5% 498% | 36.3% || 54% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 171% |147.8% | 29.6% | 5.5% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 5.0% 39.9% || 34.6% || 20.4% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 18.4% || 43.1% | 22.7% | 15.7% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 10.3% || 30.3% | 37.4% | 22.1% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 10.3% || 52.7% | 26.7% | 10.2% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 8.7% 49.4% | 28.0% || 13.9% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.4% 15.0% || 37.3% || 43.3% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 1.3% 37.8% || 41.8% || 19.0% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 15.1% || 26.1% | 39.6% | 19.2% || 100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 6
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How would you rate your neighborhood as a place to live? Excellent ' Good Fair Poor Total

Queens CD #1 22.1% | |33.2% ||27.4% | 17.3% | 100.0%
Queens CD #2 17.1% |58.1% || 21.2% || 3.6% | 100.0%
Queens CD #3 8.4% 324% | 29.6% || 29.6% || 100.0%
Queens CD #4 7.2% 32.2% | 37.3% || 23.3% || 100.0%
Queens CD #5 9.7% 51.0% | 30.9% || 8.3% || 100.0%
Queens CD #6 17.7% | 574% || 19.2% || 57% | 100.0%
Queens CD #7 9.7% 38.6%  42.5% || 9.3% || 100.0%
Queens CD #8 8.4% 462% |1 40.7% || 4.8% || 100.0%
Queens CD #9 6.5% 40.6% |1 35.7% || 17.1% || 100.0%
Queens CD #10 4.6% 42.2% 1 36.2% || 17.0% || 100.0%
Queens CD #11 223% | |458% || 287% | 3.2% || 100.0%
Queens CD #12 3.7% 23.7% 1 38.5% || 34.1% || 100.0%
Queens CD #13 11.9% | 52.7% || 29.0% || 6.5% | 100.0%
Queens CD #14 15.3% | |40.4% || 23.6% || 20.7% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 15.0% | 39.0% || 37.3% || 8.6% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 10.0% || 45.8% || 34.4% || 9.8% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 14.3% | 50.2% || 34.4% || 1.1% | 100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 7
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Quality of lifein NYC

Table 2: Quality of life in NYC: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the quality of life in New York City overall? Excellent | Good | Fair Poor = Total

Manhattan CD #1 7.9% | 36.2%| 36.1%|| 19.8% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 51% | 46.1%| 29.8%|| 19.1% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 7.9% | 22.9%| 46.6%|| 22.6%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 4.1% | 36.4%|| 32.8% | 26.7% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 52%|  40.9%  34.2%  19.6%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 4.8% | 41.9%|| 32.7% | 20.6% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 9.2% | 39.0%| 34.4%|| 17.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 7.3% | 37.7%| 36.2%|| 18.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 47% | 31.4%|| 38.3% | 25.5% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 6.3% | 29.5%| 35.2%|| 29.0% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 2.5% | 25.1%| 32.0%|| 40.5% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 4.0% | 28.6%|| 33.0% | 34.4% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 24% 1 12.7%| 32.0%|| 52.8% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 2.1% | 18.3%| 43.1%|| 36.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 0.6%| | 19.3%  27.6% | 52.4%  100.0%
Bronx CD #4 2.1% | 14.4%| 42.7%|| 40.8% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 4.8% | 12.6%|| 28.1%| 54.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 53% | 9.2%| 21.9%|| 63.5% 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.8% | 8.7%|| 30.6%| 58.9% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 1.5% | 32.5%|| 29.0%| 37.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 3.0% | 13.9%| 41.9%|| 41.2% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.8% | 21.5%|| 29.2%| 47.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 6.9% | 14.9%| 37.7%|| 40.4% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.2% | 32.1%|| 34.7%| 29.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 6.6%| | 33.9%| 35.2%|| 24.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 6.7% | 41.1%| 36.0%|| 16.1% || 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 7.5% | 26.0%| 41.5%|| 24.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 2.3% | 28.2%| 36.6%|| 32.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 6.3% | 19.4%| 38.4%|| 35.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 3.9% | 46.8%| 41.5%|| 7.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.7% | 29.1%| 32.4%|| 34.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 2.8% | 36.9%| 37.5%|| 22.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.7% | 32.9%| 46.0%|| 17.5% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.2% | 28.7%| 28.8%|| 40.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 1.4% | 21.6%|| 33.1%| 44.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 7.8% | 25.0%| 26.3%|| 40.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 72% | 22.8%| 31.2%|| 38.8% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.0% | 34.5%|| 34.2% | 27.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 45% | 14.5%|| 48.0% | 33.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.7% | 21.6%|| 33.8%| 42.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 2.3% | 29.7%| 32.2%|| 35.7% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.5% | 21.3%| 36.6%|| 38.7% 100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.0%|  25.2% | 39.4%  30.5%  100.0%
Queens CD #2 1.7% | 37.1%|| 37.5%| 23.7% | 100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 8
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How would you rate the quality of life in New York City overall? Excellent Good | Fair Poor Total

Queens CD #3 0.9%| | 13.9%| 48.8% | 36.4%/ 100.0%
Queens CD #4 50%| | 26.2%| 31.6%|| 37.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #5 50%| | 19.8%| 38.2%|| 37.0% | 100.0%
Queens CD #6 3.9% | 254% | 46.5%| 24.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #7 24% | 23.4% | 44.1%| 30.1% | 100.0%
Queens CD #8 1.9% | 25.5% | 41.7%| 30.9% | 100.0%
Queens CD #9 1.8% | 12.8% | 49.8% 35.6% | 100.0%
Queens CD #10 1.8% | 14.7% | 35.1%| 48.3% | 100.0%
Queens CD #11 22% | 284% | 34.7%| 34.7% | 100.0%
Queens CD #12 3.0% | 21.9% | 35.0%| 40.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #13 72% | 22.8% | 42.2%| | 27.8% | 100.0%
Queens CD #14 3.2% | 30.5% | 22.5%| 43.9% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 7.3% | 21.8% | 34.9% 36.0% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 1.2% | 21.0% | 26.5%| 51.3% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 0.3%| | 19.0%| | 36.9% | 43.8%/ 100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Overall quality of NYC government services

Table 3: Overall quality of NYC government services: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the overall quality of New York City government

services? Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.0% 122.7% 47.9% 29.4%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 2.0%/130.8% 44.0% 23.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 1.8%|(22.8% 48.2%|27.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 0.6% 20.0% 50.0% (29.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 1.3%|119.9% 44.3%34.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 0.7% 126.5% 44.8% |28.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 3.2%/120.9%| 55.8% 20.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 2.1%|137.1%| 37.1% 23.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 2.7%|122.2%| 45.5% 29.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 2.1%/120.8% 41.6% 35.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 3.1%|116.4%| 43.0% 37.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 2.4%122.0% 38.1% 37.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.4% 19.5% 38.6% |41.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 7.4%128.8% 29.3% 34.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 3.8%119.3%| 40.0% 36.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.4%|121.9% 40.2%|36.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 9.8%|112.7%| 31.3% 46.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 5.5%115.4% 38.6%|40.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.0%|115.8% 125.9%57.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 2.1%|124.9% 38.1% 35.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.7% 16.8% 39.4% 39.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.0%|114.2%| 34.7% 49.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 13.3% | 10.7%| 49.4%|26.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.7%127.7% 35.3% 32.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 3.6%|114.7%| 47.9% 33.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 1.0%|(28.4% 45.2%|25.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 3.1%|121.6%| 45.3% 30.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 0.0% 16.7% 37.3% |46.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 2.1%|121.7%| 34.9% 41.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.6% 41.1% 36.0% |22.3%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.2%123.0%| 37.0% 36.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.5%122.1%| 53.9% 20.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 2.3%120.6%| 50.3% 26.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 3.2%123.6%| 37.2% 36.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 3.1%|114.7%| 36.2% 45.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 3.4%|124.5%| 36.7% 35.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 6.6%124.9% 36.5%|32.0%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 0.7% 132.2% 132.9% |34.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 1.9%|121.6% 45.3%31.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 0.7% 16.8% 42.2% |40.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 2.8%|117.8%| 47.9% 31.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.5%|111.0%| 47.9% 37.6% |100.0%
Queens CD #1 3.6%|125.5%/ 30.7% 40.2% [100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

How would you rate the overall quality of New York City government

services?
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

0.0%
1.9%
6.9%
5.3%
2.6%
3.8%
4.9%
1.0%
6.0%
1.0%
2.0%
8.4%
1.0%
0.8%
0.2%
0.0%

29.5%
21.2%
28.9%
12.6%
20.5%
23.8%
20.7%
12.7%
20.9%
18.9%
19.5%
13.4%
22.9%
13.7%
10.9%
15.9%

Fair
38.3%
28.5%
30.5%
41.2%
54.4%
39.6%
47 1%
49 0%
32.1%
36.4%
40.7%
50.8%
36.5%
44.9%
30.0%
38.1%

Poor
32.2%
48.4%
33.8%
40.9%
22.5%
32.8%
27.3%
37.3%
41.0%
43.8%
37.7%
27.4%
39.5%
40.6%
59.0%
46.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 11



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

City promotes the economic growth of New York City

Table 4: Promotes the economic growth of New York City: Frequency of responses

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Promotes the economic growth of New York City Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 7.7%|122.3%31.8%| 38.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 6.3% 124.4%32.0%|37.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.8%|116.8%| 35.6%||46.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 7.7%|122.2%39.1%| 31.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 4.4%)131.3% 30.2%||34.1%100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 2.8%|122.4% 33.8%| 41.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 3.4%|133.2%128.3%| 35.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 4.4%)126.6% 41.1%||28.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 2.4%|128.1% 33.5%| 36.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 3.6%|116.9% 43.4%| 36.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 8.1%| 116.6% 33.0%| 42.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.6%|121.7% 32.4%| 42.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 1.7%114.8%28.7% 154.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 1.5%|21.7%|34.5% 142.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.3%|119.0% 30.9%| 47.8% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.4%112.8% 41.1%||45.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 5.2%110.8%29.1%|/54.9%100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.9%113.8%29.6%||51.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #7 2.1%|111.4% 29.0% 57.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 3.1%|123.5%30.5%| 42.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.5%| 9.2% 35.4%| 47.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.6%|15.4%126.1%156.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 1.7%|118.7% 134.9% | |44.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #12 9.9%129.1%| 17.2% 43.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 6.6%|121.5%32.7%|139.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 3.8%|131.9% 33.1%| 31.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.1%|31.5%24.9% 33.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.2%|117.8% 30.1%| 49.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.2% 121.4%29.5%143.9%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 2.5%|129.3% 44.5%| 23.7%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 5.0% 15.8% 38.7%40.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.1%|123.7% 1 37.3%|30.9%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.2%|118.2% 45.4%| 33.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.6%|127.3%121.3%| 48.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.7%|111.2% 35.1%| 51.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 3.6%|117.8% 35.9%| 42.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 54% 121.7%125.6%|47.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.0%|127.2%129.0%| 40.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.2%|112.7%| 42.7% 41.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 3.3%| 7.8% 40.1%| 48.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 3.0%|119.3% 42.1%| 35.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.0%|113.7%|123.5%| 60.8%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.2%127.8%23.7%|143.3%|100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Promotes the economic growth of New York City Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 0.9%125.5%
Queens CD #3 5.5%|118.8%
Queens CD #4 8.5% 124.4%
Queens CD #5 3.4%113.8%
Queens CD #6 3.8%129.5%
Queens CD #7 3.4%|124.3%
Queens CD #8 5.9%120.8%
Queens CD #9 3.0%|112.6%
Queens CD #10 0.8%|119.4%
Queens CD #11 1.1%)121.8%
Queens CD #12 2.5%/115.9%
Queens CD #13 47%116.6%
Queens CD #14 5.8% (17.4%
Staten Island CD #1 1.7%|120.5%
Staten Island CD #2 0.2% | 4.5%
Staten Island CD #3 3.2%|113.2%

Fair
41.0%
20.6%
21.2%
30.0%
39.4%
26.9%
36.2%
42 3%
29.2%
29.9%
36.2%
46.5%
32.9%
30.3%
40.6%
19.2%

Poor
32.6%
55.1%
45.9%
52.8%
27.3%
45.3%
37.0%
42.1%
50.6%
47 2%
45.4%
32.2%
43.9%
47 5%
54.7%
64.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Overall ease of travel within the city

Table 5: Overall ease of travel within the city: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Overall ease of travel

within the city Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 11.7% 128.3%| 34.2%|25.8%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 14.8% |133.2%|135.1%(16.9%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 7.4%|125.4%| 45.9% 21.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 8.5%131.1% 31.4% 29.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 11.0% |36.7%|133.1%19.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 8.7%140.5%| 34.0% 16.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 6.0%136.1% 40.5%|17.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 8.9%132.0%| 42.1% 16.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 10.2% | |37.6%| 34.0%18.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 7.6%|130.4%| 44.3% 17.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 8.3%|/13.6%| 45.3% 32.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.8%125.6% 52.1% 18.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 8.8%|115.2% 38.5% 37.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 10.3% | |28.0%| 31.0%30.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 0.4% 13.5% 56.6% |29.5%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #4 7.5%120.1%| 45.6% 26.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.5%121.7%/ 30.2% 45.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 7.3%|| 9.9%| 35.7% 47.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 6.3%124.0% 32.6%|37.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 7.2%|125.5% 39.7% 27.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.6%|115.6%| 36.1% 40.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 3.7%|126.8%| 28.1% 41.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 13.3% | |12.7%| 34.4%|39.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #12 2.5%/131.9% 33.6% 32.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 5.6%121.8% 51.3%|21.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 7.1%|143.4%| 39.0% 10.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.3% |25.3%|131.6%30.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 4.0% 129.6% 40.3% 26.1%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 6.4%119.5% 35.0%|39.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 11.1% | |27.4%|139.2%22.2%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 5.9%127.5% 30.4%|36.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.5%|136.1% 38.1% 22.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.0%|121.5%| 43.5% 28.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.8%|127.4%| 32.8% 37.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.6%|131.1%| 40.3% 26.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 1.3%|125.6% 131.3%|41.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.6% | 122.8%|128.5% |37.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.2% 122.1% 40.4% |33.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 5.5%118.4% 39.3%|36.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.2%|115.3% 149.2%34.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 4.5% 120.2% 41.3% |34.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.0%|14.5% 40.2% 42.3% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 7.6%|124.8% 38.2% 29.4% [100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Overall ease of travel

within the city
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

4.4%
2.5%
9.0%
8.4%
4.4%
3.4%
2.1%
2.2%
2.4%
0.4%
2.6%
8.8%
2.3%
0.5%
2.5%
0.0%

44.3%
16.4%
31.5%
19.2%
28.2%
31.2%
29.3%
15.0%
10.4%
24.0%
32.8%
11.3%
19.9%
16.6%
12.6%

8.9%

Fair
37.9%
48.8%
28.0%
39.9%
44 9%
22.2%
37.4%
44 2%
31.3%
37.1%
30.7%
35.5%
36.8%
30.7%
37.2%
16.6%

Poor
13.4%
32.4%
31.5%
32.6%
22.5%
43.2%
31.2%
38.5%
55.9%
38.5%
33.9%
44 5%
41.0%
52.2%
47.7%
74.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

City spends tax dollars wisely

Table 6: Spends tax dollars wisely: Frequency of responses

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Spends tax dollars wisely Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.0%| 12.1%23.0% | 65.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 1.0% 10.3% 35.5% |53.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.8%|| 7.5%25.1% 66.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 1.3% | 7.7% 34.2% |56.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 1.4% | 8.2% 25.4% |65.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 0.0%| [13.0%|28.2% 58.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0%| 10.9% | 49.7% 39.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 1.1% 11.0% 30.7% |57.2%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0%|10.4%|34.4% |55.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 1.9% @ 6.9% 23.2% |67.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 1.9% 10.9% 15.3% |71.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 1.5% | 6.4% 25.4% |66.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 2.5% | 6.7% 20.9%69.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 1.2% 16.3% 38.0% |44.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 0.4%|12.2%|26.1% 61.3% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.5% 10.2% 33.8% |54.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.7% | 8.6% 27.7% 62.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.1% 111.2% 120.4%||62.4%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.8% | 5.3% 20.4% |72.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 0.8%|12.3%|25.4% 61.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 52% | 5.9% 28.5%60.4%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.3% | 8.4% 20.4% 69.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 3.2% | 3.6% 30.9%|62.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 5.1% [15.8% 119.2%59.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 1.3% | 5.3% 35.5% |57.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0%| | 8.1% 37.9% 54.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 3.3% | 5.4% 24.8%66.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 0.9%| | 9.1%| 25.6% 64.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 1.0% 13.7% 19.8% |65.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 2.7% 111.2% 133.7%|52.3%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.0%| [10.5%|26.6% 63.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 2.1% | 9.5% 26.8%|61.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 1.8% | 6.6% 39.6% |52.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 0.6%| 13.4%20.1% 65.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.3% | 4.2% 16.9%|76.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 0.9%| [12.3%121.2% 65.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 6.0% 113.1% 20.0%|60.9%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 0.8%|10.4%|121.1% | 67.7% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 1.5%  8.3% 17.4% |72.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 0.7%| | 8.2%25.0% 66.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 1.3% 11.3% 17.8% 69.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.0% | 7.3% 22.4%|68.2%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 2.5% 111.8% 21.0%|64.8%| 100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Spends tax dollars wisely Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 00% | 7.2%
Queens CD #3 3.5%| 113.8%
Queens CD #4 0.7% 120.8%
Queens CD #5 25% 4.5%
Queens CD #6 1.0% | 6.1%
Queens CD #7 1.3%  8.8%
Queens CD #8 0.6% | 9.4%
Queens CD #9 1.0% @ 4.8%
Queens CD #10 0.8% | 9.3%
Queens CD #11 1.7% | 6.4%
Queens CD #12 04% | 9.5%
Queens CD #13 29%| 5.3%
Queens CD #14 0.0%| 17.1%
Staten Island CD #1 1.1% | 6.7%
Staten Island CD #2 0.2%|| 3.2%
Staten Island CD #3 0.0%|| 52%

Fair
29.0%
21.4%
27.2%
22.3%
41.2%
19.1%
28.7%
23.1%
17.3%
19.9%
23.2%
34.4%
20.9%
31.5%
19.8%
11.5%

Poor
63.8%
61.4%
51.4%
70.8%
51.8%
70.8%
61.3%
71.1%
72.7%
71.9%
66.8%
57.4%
62.0%
60.7%
76.8%
83.3%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Quality of Life: Safety

Feeling of safety in a park

Table 7: In a park or playground during the day: Frequency of responses

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the

following locations or situations: In a park or playground Very = Somewhat
during the day safe safe

Manhattan CD #1 51.5% 32.6%
Manhattan CD #2 50.1% 37.9%
Manhattan CD #3 32.7% 37.6%
Manhattan CD #4 37.8% 41.0%
Manhattan CD #5 43.8% 38.0%
Manhattan CD #6 43.5% 37.2%
Manhattan CD #7 49.6% 32.6%
Manhattan CD #8 50.5% 38.5%
Manhattan CD #9 45.4% 31.9%
Manhattan CD #10 35.2% 41.5%
Manhattan CD #11 13.4% 45.0%
Manhattan CD #12 40.7% 40.3%
Bronx CD #1 10.0% 38.2%
Bronx CD #2 9.6% 37.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.5% 54.1%
Bronx CD #4 8.0% 53.4%
Bronx CD #5 9.0% 28.3%
Bronx CD #6 5.5% 35.6%
Bronx CD #7 16.2% 28.6%
Bronx CD #8 33.2% 35.2%
Bronx CD #9 12.2% 44.2%
Bronx CD #10 20.3% 40.8%
Bronx CD #11 23.9% 46.1%
Bronx CD #12 19.2% 46.4%
Brooklyn CD #1 46.2% 39.9%
Brooklyn CD #2 54.9% 37.5%
Brooklyn CD #3 36.6% 39.5%
Brooklyn CD #4 30.8% 41.9%
Brooklyn CD #5 12.5% 43.8%
Brooklyn CD #6 63.1% 28.6%
Brooklyn CD #7 40.9% 34.7%
Brooklyn CD #8 47.3% 40.7%
Brooklyn CD #9 35.4% 43.8%
Brooklyn CD #10 39.5% 39.6%
Brooklyn CD #11 13.7% 54.2%
Brooklyn CD #12 38.4% 43.7%
Brooklyn CD #13 27.2% 41.6%
Brooklyn CD #14 44.2% 38.2%
Brooklyn CD #15 29.5% 43.7%
Brooklyn CD #16 12.2% 40.0%

Somewhat
unsafe

11.0%

3.5%
18.3%
15.3%

9.6%
18.6%

9.6%

9.4%
16.1%
19.1%
30.8%

8.7%
37.1%
31.3%
25.3%
26.7%
39.3%
32.1%
34.5%
17.0%
27.2%
28.9%
20.4%
25.7%

8.6%

4.1%
15.0%
15.9%
24.6%

4.7%
19.4%

4.5%
14.6%
15.4%
22.5%

7.7%
22.0%
10.6%
18.5%
35.5%

Very
unsafe

4.9%
8.5%
11.3%
5.9%
8.7%
0.7%
8.2%
1.5%
6.7%
4.2%
10.8%
10.3%
14.6%
22.0%
14.0%
11.9%
23.4%
26.9%
20.7%
14.5%
16.4%
9.9%
9.6%
8.7%
5.3%
3.5%
9.0%
11.4%
19.2%
3.6%
5.0%
7.5%
6.1%
5.4%
9.6%
10.1%
9.2%
7.0%
8.4%
12.2%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the

following locations or situations: In a park or playground Very | Somewhat
during the day safe safe

Brooklyn CD #17 22.8% 42.9%
Brooklyn CD #18 15.4% 46.7%
Queens CD #1 39.9% 36.1%
Queens CD #2 45.6% 38.9%
Queens CD #3 29.4% 42 3%
Queens CD #4 17.0% 51.0%
Queens CD #5 29.6% 55.7%
Queens CD #6 32.6% 53.2%
Queens CD #7 31.9% 40.2%
Queens CD #8 31.3% 40.1%
Queens CD #9 24.6% 48.8%
Queens CD #10 18.5% 38.2%
Queens CD #11 32.4% 39.7%
Queens CD #12 7.6% 50.2%
Queens CD #13 23.7% 42.7%
Queens CD #14 23.0% 47.8%
Staten Island CD #1 30.7% 35.8%
Staten Island CD #2 17.8% 39.9%
Staten Island CD #3 28.7% 48.3%

Somewhat
unsafe

26.1%
26.9%
15.4%

9.8%
11.8%
18.4%
12.1%

7.3%
20.0%
18.4%
16.9%
28.2%
21.7%
23.9%
26.2%
16.9%
20.3%
20.6%
14.4%

Very
unsafe

8.3%
11.0%
8.6%
5.7%
16.5%
13.7%
2.5%
6.9%
7.9%
10.1%
9.7%
15.0%
6.2%
18.4%
7.4%
12.3%
13.2%
21.7%
8.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Feeling of safety riding a subway during the day

Table 8: Riding a subway during the day: Frequency of responses

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the
following locations or situations: Riding a subway during the| Very = Somewhat

day safe safe

Manhattan CD #1 15.4% 47.3%
Manhattan CD #2 23.8% 47.5%
Manhattan CD #3 19.7% 33.3%
Manhattan CD #4 18.0% 40.8%
Manhattan CD #5 16.7% 50.0%
Manhattan CD #6 16.9% 43.3%
Manhattan CD #7 21.5% 40.4%
Manhattan CD #8 21.9% 47.6%
Manhattan CD #9 23.6% 43.7%
Manhattan CD #10 22.8% 32.4%
Manhattan CD #11 10.5% 40.9%
Manhattan CD #12 18.2% 51.4%
Bronx CD #1 5.4% 34.1%
Bronx CD #2 10.1% 36.3%
Bronx CD #3 9.3% 30.8%
Bronx CD #4 5.8% 34.5%
Bronx CD #5 4.9% 23.9%
Bronx CD #6 2.4% 34.0%
Bronx CD #7 7.5% 25.5%
Bronx CD #8 16.2% 30.3%
Bronx CD #9 4.9% 32.2%
Bronx CD #10 6.2% 18.3%
Bronx CD #11 15.0% 26.9%
Bronx CD #12 7.9% 37.4%
Brooklyn CD #1 11.8% 43.2%
Brooklyn CD #2 25.9% 48.7%
Brooklyn CD #3 20.0% 37.1%
Brooklyn CD #4 22.3% 34.5%
Brooklyn CD #5 7.9% 31.2%
Brooklyn CD #6 22.6% 47.5%
Brooklyn CD #7 16.9% 41.4%
Brooklyn CD #8 26.1% 49.1%
Brooklyn CD #9 23.4% 42.2%
Brooklyn CD #10 15.5% 33.7%
Brooklyn CD #11 12.6% 26.2%
Brooklyn CD #12 13.8% 30.2%
Brooklyn CD #13 13.4% 33.4%
Brooklyn CD #14 17.7% 40.9%
Brooklyn CD #15 8.3% 34.7%
Brooklyn CD #16 7.3% 31.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 15.3% 40.8%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.8% 37.4%

Somewhat
unsafe

20.8%
22.7%
32.0%
30.5%
22.8%
28.0%
22.8%
21.4%
17.0%
25.1%
16.2%
20.1%
33.6%
26.4%
37.7%
34.3%
29.5%
28.6%
29.7%
29.9%
31.8%
41.4%
29.8%
26.0%
28.1%
19.1%
27.0%
26.5%
30.0%
21.9%
26.2%

9.5%
21.6%
30.0%
34.4%
31.5%
27.8%
26.3%
33.8%
30.3%
28.0%
27.3%

Very
unsafe

16.4%

6.0%
15.0%
10.8%
10.5%
11.7%
15.3%

9.1%
15.7%
19.6%
32.4%
10.3%
26.9%
27.2%
22.3%
25.4%
41.7%
35.0%
37.3%
23.6%
31.2%
34.1%
28.4%
28.7%
16.8%

6.3%
15.9%
16.8%
30.8%

8.0%
15.5%
15.2%
12.8%
20.8%
26.8%
24.5%
25.4%
15.1%
23.2%
31.3%
16.0%
31.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the
following locations or situations: Riding a subway during the| Very = Somewhat

day safe safe

Queens CD #1 23.1% 39.2%
Queens CD #2 13.2% 40.6%
Queens CD #3 7.7% 38.0%
Queens CD #4 11.9% 47.0%
Queens CD #5 13.9% 33.1%
Queens CD #6 11.2% 46.9%
Queens CD #7 13.3% 24.7%
Queens CD #8 7.8% 40.2%
Queens CD #9 12.1% 29.4%
Queens CD #10 9.7% 21.4%
Queens CD #11 6.7% 27.7%
Queens CD #12 6.2% 37.6%
Queens CD #13 4.9% 42.3%
Queens CD #14 6.5% 38.1%
Staten Island CD #1 7.2% 26.7%
Staten Island CD #2 0.2% 23.0%
Staten Island CD #3 1.9% 19.7%

Somewhat
unsafe

18.1%
30.5%
32.2%
20.7%
28.5%
29.8%
39.9%
33.8%
39.1%
35.7%
30.1%
35.9%
27.0%
24.6%
36.2%
35.5%
32.4%

Very
unsafe

19.6%
15.7%
22.1%
20.4%
24.6%
12.0%
22.1%
18.2%
19.4%
33.2%
35.5%
20.3%
25.7%
30.8%
29.8%
41.2%
46.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Feeling of safety walking alone in neighborhood at night

Table 9: Walking alone in your neighborhood at night: Frequency of responses

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the
following locations or situations: Walking alone on a streetin = Very | Somewhat = Somewhat | Very

your neighborhood at night safe safe unsafe unsafe = Total
Manhattan CD #1 21.4% 38.4% 21.2% | 19.1% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 29.5% 42.6% 19.2% 8.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 15.5% 28.1% 36.5% | 19.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 11.3% 33.5% 36.6% | 18.7% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 13.1% 43.2% 30.3% | 13.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 17.3% 47.6% 22.3% | 12.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 20.9% 34.8% 32.5% | 11.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 27.4% 44.4% 19.9% 8.4% 1100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 9.7% 43.1% 36.3% | 10.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 10.5% 44.8% 20.3% | 24.5% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 3.4% 24.7% 42.4% | 29.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.5% 37.3% 33.5% | 16.7%100.0%
Bronx CD #1 2.9% 18.9% 31.3% | 46.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 4.0% 24.5% 23.8% | 47.7%)100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.3% 23.0% 26.2%| | 48.5%100.0%
Bronx CD #4 2.2% 28.1% 29.1% | 40.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 6.7% 11.6% 30.4% | 51.3% 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.8% 22.4% 25.3% | 47.4%) 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 8.8% 28.0% 24.7% | 38.5%100.0%
Bronx CD #8 18.5% 33.6% 27.4% | 20.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 5.1% 30.9% 39.0% | 25.0% 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 8.2% 43.8% 22.1% | 25.9%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.2% 28.8% 34.4% | 22.5%100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.2% 32.2% 29.5% | 24.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 25.0% 35.6% 31.4% 7.9% 1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 23.7% 56.1% 9.8% | 10.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.9% 38.2% 31.4% | 17.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 11.4% 39.2% 29.0% | 20.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.2% 32.2% 23.7% | 38.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 33.0% 51.1% 11.6% 4.3%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 18.2% 31.5% 304% | 19.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 18.0% 46.4% 251% | 10.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 9.8% 53.4% 30.8% 6.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 18.3% 48.4% 22.3% | 11.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 5.4% 41.2% 33.3% | 20.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 15.5% 44.6% 26.8% | 13.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.6% 39.4% 30.2% | 18.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 14.5% 51.2% 24.2% | 10.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 11.0% 40.6% 32.8% | 15.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.9% 20.9% 38.3% | 36.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.0% 51.1% 23.8% | 15.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 7.8% 34.6% 32.8% | 24.8% 100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the
following locations or situations: Walking alone on a streetin = Very | Somewhat = Somewhat

your neighborhood at night safe safe unsafe

Queens CD #1 21.5% 35.4% 25.7%
Queens CD #2 14.9% 50.5% 22.0%
Queens CD #3 7.0% 33.7% 33.6%
Queens CD #4 4.4% 35.4% 39.1%
Queens CD #5 10.2% 52.8% 23.9%
Queens CD #6 5.6% 49 7% 35.5%
Queens CD #7 22.3% 34.4% 23.6%
Queens CD #8 17.5% 39.6% 25.4%
Queens CD #9 9.6% 40.9% 35.8%
Queens CD #10 10.1% 36.6% 31.1%
Queens CD #11 18.1% 43.3% 23.8%
Queens CD #12 4.1% 37.3% 30.2%
Queens CD #13 11.0% 43.5% 35.6%
Queens CD #14 14.6% 30.4% 32.1%
Staten Island CD #1 13.1% 34.6% 30.5%
Staten Island CD #2 7.4% 46.5% 30.2%
Staten Island CD #3 17.9% 48.2% 22.7%

Very
unsafe

17.4%
12.6%
25.7%
21.1%
13.0%

9.2%
19.7%
17.5%
13.7%
22.2%
14.8%
28.5%

9.8%
22.9%
21.8%
15.8%
11.2%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public safety

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Table 10: Public safety: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Public safety

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1
Queens CD #2

15.0%
6.9%
7.5%
6.6%
9.9%

13.2%

11.3%

15.4%

10.0%
4.4%
5.7%
8.4%
1.7%
8.7%
0.4%
1.7%
1.6%
5.2%
4.2%

13.6%
9.9%

10.0%

16.8%
2.4%
3.7%
9.7%
5.7%
4.0%
2.9%

13.9%
7.3%
5.2%
8.1%
8.6%
2.6%
9.0%

11.7%
8.7%
7.5%
7.3%
9.1%
5.4%
7.5%
5.7%

Excellent Good

28.5%
39.9%
28.9%
26.5%
28.6%
34.6%
37.4%
42.1%
34.3%
26.1%
20.3%
20.4%
16.4%
19.6%
20.6%
14.9%
14.9%
14.9%
21.4%
31.6%
18.4%
30.9%
24.2%
26.3%
32.3%
34.4%
33.5%
20.6%
26.7%
46.0%
29.9%
38.8%
32.6%
44.1%
27.9%
31.0%
26.3%
44.2%
28.9%
22.5%
26.1%
28.1%
27.8%
37.6%

Fair
24.7%
34.5%
42.1%
37.5%
32.4%
25.3%
28.1%
28.3%
34.1%
37.9%
34.6%
42.2%
37.5%
39.1%
40.8%
40.0%
29.2%
29.4%
30.5%
29.9%
41.1%
37.8%
32.2%
42.0%
38.0%
40.4%
37.7%
46.7%
41.6%
32.0%
35.2%
36.2%
39.0%
31.9%
42.1%
37.3%
34.8%
25.5%
39.7%
32.2%
42.8%
37.2%
33.6%
35.5%

Poor
31.7%
18.7%
21.5%
29.5%
29.0%
27.0%
23.3%
14.1%
21.7%
31.6%
39.4%
29.0%
44.5%
32.6%
38.2%
43.4%
54.4%
50.5%
43.9%
25.0%
30.6%
21.3%
26.8%
29.3%
26.1%
15.6%
23.2%
28.7%
28.8%

8.1%
27.5%
19.8%
20.4%
15.4%
27.4%
22.7%
27.2%
21.6%
24.0%
38.0%
22.0%
29.3%
31.0%
21.3%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Public safety

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

2.8%
6.0%
7.5%
6.3%
6.4%
5.9%
3.9%
6.4%
10.8%
3.2%
13.3%
12.4%
7.5%
2.8%
4.4%

Excellent Good

27.4%
23.7%
40.0%
44.4%
25.8%
37.9%
29.6%
25.4%
34.2%
24.9%
32.5%
21.4%
39.3%
42.3%
35.3%

Fair
40.5%
39.5%
33.1%
37.7%
40.3%
42.2%
40.1%
39.1%
32.7%
34.4%
39.9%
36.9%
32.9%
18.7%
42.8%

Poor
29.2%
30.8%
19.4%
11.6%
27.6%
14.0%
26.5%
29.1%
22.2%
37.5%
14.3%
29.3%
20.3%
36.2%
17.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

City protects the city from a terrorist attack

Table 11: Protects the city from a terrorist attack: Frequency of responses

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Protects the city from a terrorist attack Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 21.8% 139.2%118.3% 20.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 10.1% | |47.1%|121.9%120.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 9.1%|/35.3% 30.3% 25.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 14.1% 50.0%| 25.8%(10.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 19.2% | |42.6%| 24.7% 13.6%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 14.4% | 139.3%| 24.6%|21.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 12.7% 140.4%| 30.9% |16.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 19.8% |37.3%|129.3% 13.6%100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 12.5% |46.0%| 30.7%10.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 15.7% 140.2%|128.5%15.6%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 9.9%126.8%| 34.3% 29.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 14.7% |131.2%| 36.3%|17.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 19.0% |32.8%|119.8% (28.4%100.0%
Bronx CD #2 16.9% 121.3%| 42.1%19.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.0%128.6%28.9%|36.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 11.8% |134.9%| 26.8%|26.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 9.4%|120.1%| 46.6% 23.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.5%|124.4%| 36.6% 30.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 5.6%130.3%132.9%|31.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 21.9% 134.3%125.0% 18.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 17.8% | |27.1%| 34.6%|20.6%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 4.3% 125.9% 28.7% |41.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.5% |35.4%| 21.7%|28.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 23.5% 131.0%|122.6% 22.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 12.6% |36.7%|135.9%14.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 20.1%132.9%138.1% | 8.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 21.1% 129.5%134.1% 15.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 19.5% |25.5%|122.6%|32.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 9.3%|127.4%| 19.7% 43.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 11.2% |51.1%| 26.6%(11.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 14.8% |32.9%|129.7% 22.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 16.6%| |37.4%| 30.6%|15.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 13.6% |36.8%| 30.5% [19.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 9.4%131.0%| 19.7% 139.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 12.1% | 124.7%| 26.2%|37.0%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 12.4% | 124.9%| 31.4% (31.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 19.2% | 124.2%|121.7%|34.9%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 20.9%132.6%120.0% 26.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 6.4%34.5%28.5%|30.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.8% 26.3% 45.0% 23.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 15.6% | |23.4%| 25.4%|35.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 5.3%125.1% 37.1%|32.5%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 12.7% 129.2%|132.9%25.2%/100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the
following: Protects the city from a terrorist attack

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

14.6%
7.0%
4.1%

11.3%

13.2%

13.7%

13.0%
7.8%

13.8%
2.7%
9.2%

15.7%
6.5%
2.5%
2.8%
8.6%

38.4%
28.2%
38.4%
24.2%
41.8%
24.6%
31.6%
29.3%
27.9%
29.4%
30.3%
18.6%
31.2%
27.9%
32.0%
27.9%

Fair
32.4%
38.6%
34.3%
31.9%
24.8%
24.9%
31.0%
44 1%
32.4%
39.5%
30.4%
36.0%
22.5%
34.2%
26.9%
18.6%

Poor
14.6%
26.3%
23.3%
32.6%
20.2%
36.8%
24.3%
18.8%
25.8%
28.3%
30.1%
29.7%
39.8%
35.4%
38.2%
44 9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Pedestrian safety

Table 12: Pedestrian safety: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Pedestrian safety Excellent Good | Fair = Poor @ Total
Manhattan CD #1 9.4% 132.3% 32.4%125.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 10.0% 29.8%130.7%129.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 8.4% 26.1% 39.9%125.6%100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.1%128.4%35.0%|31.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 4.2%37.6%134.9%123.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 8.6% 28.1% 34.0%|129.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 7.7% |34.6% 28.5%129.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 10.3% |34.6%129.8%25.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 10.0% |30.8%140.7%118.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 5.2%130.4%|49.1% |15.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 1.6% |14.3%144.8%39.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 6.4%125.8% 37.2%|130.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.4% 116.8% |53.0%29.8%/| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 2.4%130.7% 40.9%|126.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.5%120.3%139.2%|134.1%100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.4% 126.3%141.4%|30.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.7%128.0%124.7%|45.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 3.4% 16.3% 35.0%|45.4%100.0%
Bronx CD #7 3.7%119.1%32.5% 44.7% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 16.7% |27.4%|132.9%| 23.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.5%123.4%146.0%26.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 7.6%139.3% 32.3%120.7%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 21.0% |23.4% 33.1% 22.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.3%137.8% 36.0%118.9%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 8.9% 23.2% 42.5%125.3%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 7.3%139.9% 31.7%121.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.9%138.3% 37.7%117.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.3% |28.7% 42.7%125.3%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.4% 133.0% 37.2%|124.4%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 7.5%135.2% 128.8%|128.4%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 5.2% |24.5% 36.2%|134.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.9% 130.4% 41.3% 24.4%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.2% 136.0% 41.2%119.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 4.7%135.7%133.0%26.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.0% 25.8%140.4%/29.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 8.0% |26.5% 28.1%|137.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 8.7%129.6% 34.1%|127.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.5% 43.1% 33.9%117.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 6.5%132.7% 41.6%119.2%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.4% 19.9% |49.5% 29.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 4.0%135.3%137.0%23.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 10.9% |24.1%148.5%116.5%| 100.0%
Queens CD #1 4.8% 136.8%131.6%26.8%| 100.0%
Queens CD #2 9.8% 33.2% 32.4%124.7%100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Pedestrian safety Excellent| Good

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

3.7%
6.9%
6.7%
3.0%
8.5%
9.6%
3.7%
19.0%
11.2%
6.1%
9.7%
16.6%
10.2%
7.8%
6.3%

30.5%
24.3%
39.7%
38.6%
31.3%
42.2%
38.7%
30.9%
38.6%
26.6%
48.4%
30.3%
36.0%
41.4%
46.6%

Fair
37.4%
40.9%
26.2%
40.7%
39.3%
33.8%
34.0%
24.9%
37.0%
38.5%
30.9%
27.7%
35.2%
41.5%
20.6%

Poor
28.4%
28.0%
27.4%
17.7%
20.8%
14.4%
23.7%
25.3%
13.3%
28.8%
11.0%
25.4%
18.5%

9.3%
26.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

City prepares the city for a natural disaster

Table 13: Prepares the city for a natural disaster: Frequency of responses

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the
following: Prepares the city for an emergency such as a natural disaster  Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total

Manhattan CD #1 1.2%|124.9% 33.4%140.4%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 1.3%|121.1% 41.0%|36.6%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 3.0%|123.1%| 39.0% 34.9% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.2%120.1% 142.2%|32.4%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 6.5%|125.2%34.6%|33.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 2.7%|114.2%| 55.0%128.1% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 1.2%|125.3% 40.7%|32.8%||100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 4.9% | 127.4% 40.2% |27.5%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 1.5%|127.7% 35.6%|35.1%||100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.6% | 128.6% | 34.3% |32.4%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 5.5%113.2%|33.7%|47.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 4.9% 119.2% 38.4% |37.5%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 4.9% 121.7% 21.8% |51.5%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #2 7.9%|125.7%| 23.0%143.5% |100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.9%|116.6% 41.5%39.9%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #4 4.0%|126.5% 35.3% |34.2%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.1%|113.2% 38.5% 146.3% |100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.3%118.4% 25.7% |51.6%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #7 4.5%118.5% 25.1% |52.0%|/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 7.1%127.9%| 25.8%139.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.0%|112.4%| 36.5%| 44.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.1%|116.0% | 35.2%| 46.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 11.9%|23.4%20.2% 44.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 8.0%|122.3%|130.2%| 1 39.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 5.4%112.0%45.9%|36.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 4.9%122.7%| 35.8%]||36.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 8.2%|116.3%| 32.8% 142.8% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 1.4%|118.1% 127.7%|52.7%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.0% | 125.0% 33.1% |37.9%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 1.4%|119.5% 42.8%|36.4%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 6.4%|121.9%129.9%|41.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 20%|| 7.9% 49.2% 41.0% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 2.6%|17.1%| 43.6% 1 36.8% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.4%|119.9%| 34.2% 43.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.5%117.7% 18.8% |59.0%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 8.3%|17.3%| 37.9% 36.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 9.9%127.2%| 31.5%31.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 1.9%|121.4% 33.7%143.0%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 1.4%|129.8%29.5%39.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 2.3%|113.9% | 143.3%| 40.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 2.4%|124.2%| 30.5%|142.9%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.6%|114.3% | 30.2%| 52.9%|1100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.7%116.1%|30.0%48.1%|1100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the
following: Prepares the city for an emergency such as a natural disaster  Excellent' Good

Queens CD #2 0.0%|123.0%
Queens CD #3 2.2% 120.6%
Queens CD #4 12.6% 118.5%
Queens CD #5 5.6%114.2%
Queens CD #6 1.7%)120.1%
Queens CD #7 2.4%123.2%
Queens CD #8 2.4%126.3%
Queens CD #9 4.6% 12.7%
Queens CD #10 4.6%16.2%
Queens CD #11 1.7% | 9.1%
Queens CD #12 3.5%116.5%
Queens CD #13 52%113.0%
Queens CD #14 2.3%115.2%
Staten Island CD #1 2.7%|112.9%
Staten Island CD #2 1.6%|113.8%
Staten Island CD #3 0.6%|16.1%

Fair
46.1%
29.1%
39.0%
30.2%
46.3%
29.8%
28.6%
32.4%
36.3%
47 8%
31.0%
41.0%
35.9%
41.6%
36.8%
30.5%

Poor
30.8%
48.1%
29.9%
49.9%
31.9%
44.6%
42.7%
50.3%
42.9%
41.3%
49.1%
40.8%
46.6%
42.8%
47.9%
52.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 31



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Feeling of safety riding a subway at night

Table 14: Riding a subway at night: Frequency of responses

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the Very @ Somewhat = Somewhat
following locations or situations: Riding a subway at night safe safe unsafe

Manhattan CD #1 3.2% 23.6% 23.5%
Manhattan CD #2 6.0% 24.3% 35.9%
Manhattan CD #3 3.9% 21.9% 29.8%
Manhattan CD #4 6.4% 18.0% 27.9%
Manhattan CD #5 2.5% 23.8% 30.4%
Manhattan CD #6 3.7% 25.1% 31.3%
Manhattan CD #7 3.3% 30.6% 25.6%
Manhattan CD #8 7.2% 29.7% 27.8%
Manhattan CD #9 5.0% 32.2% 31.8%
Manhattan CD #10 7.5% 16.7% 26.4%
Manhattan CD #11 3.5% 12.2% 28.6%
Manhattan CD #12 3.6% 23.7% 31.4%
Bronx CD #1 0.2% 10.2% 16.5%
Bronx CD #2 1.2% 14.8% 21.6%
Bronx CD #3 3.5% 15.9% 23.8%
Bronx CD #4 0.0% 15.0% 28.8%
Bronx CD #5 0.0% 8.3% 18.5%
Bronx CD #6 2.4% 14.9% 15.7%
Bronx CD #7 2.5% 12.5% 14.9%
Bronx CD #8 4.5% 18.9% 21.4%
Bronx CD #9 4.6% 8.4% 26.5%
Bronx CD #10 3.1% 11.1% 13.9%
Bronx CD #11 8.2% 10.4% 26.6%
Bronx CD #12 3.8% 17.3% 25.6%
Brooklyn CD #1 5.9% 23.3% 27.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 9.4% 31.2% 30.4%
Brooklyn CD #3 5.6% 20.3% 36.9%
Brooklyn CD #4 4.9% 30.3% 24.9%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.4% 6.6% 30.7%
Brooklyn CD #6 6.8% 30.8% 36.2%
Brooklyn CD #7 8.8% 20.2% 24.6%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.6% 35.8% 23.6%
Brooklyn CD #9 8.0% 30.8% 27.1%
Brooklyn CD #10 5.5% 20.5% 18.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 1.5% 9.6% 24.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 1.2% 14.9% 25.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 7.1% 15.1% 29.2%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.6% 23.8% 26.6%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.8% 9.4% 25.6%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.0% 15.9% 19.9%
Brooklyn CD #17 3.9% 20.6% 38.1%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.7% 8.5% 31.2%
Queens CD #1 5.8% 28.7% 25.9%

Very
unsafe

49.7%
33.8%
44.4%
47.7%
43.3%
39.9%
40.6%
35.3%
31.0%
49.4%
55.7%
41.3%
73.2%
62.5%
56.8%
56.2%
73.2%
67.0%
70.2%
55.2%
60.5%
71.9%
54.7%
53.3%
43.8%
29.1%
37.3%
39.9%
57.4%
26.2%
46.4%
32.0%
34.1%
56.0%
65.0%
58.9%
48.6%
45.0%
62.2%
60.2%
37.5%
58.6%
39.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the
following locations or situations: Riding a subway at night

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Very
safe

4.6%
2.9%
5.7%
9.6%
1.2%
6.6%
1.8%
1.9%
1.8%
1.7%
3.2%
0.0%
0.9%
5.9%
1.3%
1.7%

Somewhat
safe

23.9%
16.3%
13.4%
13.0%
18.2%
12.3%
21.2%
16.6%
11.5%
14.0%
12.7%
14.5%
10.4%
11.7%

3.3%

6.2%

Somewhat
unsafe

29.4%
28.2%
31.2%
22.4%
27.1%
16.4%
23.1%
25.4%
16.2%
23.2%
21.3%
30.9%
26.4%
22.1%
18.7%
15.1%

Very
unsafe

42.1%
52.6%
49.7%
55.0%
53.5%
64.7%
53.8%
56.1%
70.4%
61.1%
62.8%
54.7%
62.3%
60.3%
76.7%
76.9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Bike safety

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Table 15: Bike safety: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Bike safety Excellent Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 3.7%  17.2%  45.0%| 34.2%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 6.9%|| 16.0%| 38.7% 38.4%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 1.4% 1 21.6%  34.1%| 42.8%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 3.7%  17.8%  32.4%| 46.1%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 0.7%| 1 18.4% | 33.0% | 47.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 2.2% 1 20.2%  37.4%| 40.2% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 7.0% 23.7%  25.8%| 43.4%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 2.8% 1 29.5%  27.6%| | 40.2%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.0%| | 25.5%  34.3%|| 37.2%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.4%| | 15.7% | 44.6% | 35.4%/ 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 1.6% 1 10.2% | 39.2%| 48.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 1.5% 1 26.9% | 22.6%| 49.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.2%|12.5% | 33.9% | 53.4%/ 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 1.6% 1 20.9%  46.2%| 31.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.9%  11.7%  48.6%| | 31.8%  100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.0%| | 26.8% | 30.0% | 43.3%/ 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 0.0%| | 20.7% | 33.4% | 45.9%/ 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 2.6% 1 18.0%  23.9%| 55.6%  100.0%
Bronx CD #7 3.3%  16.8%  18.9%| 60.9%  100.0%
Bronx CD #8 12.1% 1 19.9% 34.7%| 33.3%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 6.5%|| 14.7%| 32.3% | 46.5%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 7.5% 1 26.9%  40.8%| | 24.8%  100.0%
Bronx CD #11 18.9% | 22.7%| 29.2% | 29.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.9%  19.5%  38.8%| 33.8%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 7.2% 1 251%  31.1%| 36.5%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 5.3%||20.2%|| 40.6% | 33.9%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 4.0%||26.0% | 38.4% | 31.7% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 21% 22.1%  32.6%| | 43.2%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.7% 1 23.0%  33.4%| 39.9%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 3.9% 1 32.5%  29.6%| | 34.0%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 2.6% 15.2%  39.5%| 42.7%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 2.9% 1 22.0%  31.4%| 43.7%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 4.6%| | 24.2% | 39.4% | 31.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 4.9%|128.9% | 29.9% | 36.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.7%|23.4% | 30.4% | 41.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 3.6%  17.7%  33.8%| 44.9%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 99%  26.1%  29.2%| 34.8%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.4% 30.6%  32.8%| 33.2%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.0% 28.7%  39.8%| 29.5%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.6% 1 17.3%  47.0%| 34.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.4%||30.1%|| 34.5% | 29.0%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 4.6%|32.1% | 38.2% | 25.0%/ 100.0%
Queens CD #1 8.6%  20.4%  37.4%| 33.6%  100.0%
Queens CD #2 3.5% 27.1%  40.2%|| 29.2% | 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Bike safety Excellent Good | Fair | Poor | Total

Queens CD #3 2.8%122.8%|| 49.3%| 25.2%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #4 4.8%|26.5%  35.3% 33.5%  100.0%
Queens CD #5 7.0% | 34.2%|| 32.4%| 26.3%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #6 5.9%| 30.5%  45.4% 18.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #7 5.6%| 1 39.4%  33.3%  21.7% | 100.0%
Queens CD #8 6.5%| 1 30.6%  42.3%  20.6% | 100.0%
Queens CD #9 3.5% | 24.5%|| 34.5%| | 37.5%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #10 9.0% | 26.7%|| 29.6%| | 34.7%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #11 8.0% | 32.7%|| 40.5%| 18.8%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #12 3.1% 1 18.1%|| 47.9%| 31.0%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #13 6.6%| 1 42.2% 1 31.9%  19.3% | 100.0%
Queens CD #14 15.1% | 24.2%| 31.3%  29.4%  100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 11.9% | 33.8%| 34.2%  20.0%  100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 9.6% | 43.1%|| 34.0%| | 13.3%|| 100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 5.0%|142.3% 1 25.4%  27.3% | 100.0%
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Quality of Life: Non-Safety

Health services
Table 16: Health services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Health services Excellent Good @ Fair Poor  Total
Manhattan CD #1 12.3% | 31.6% | 40.5%| 15.5% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 13.6% | 35.4% | 33.1%| 17.9% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 7.0% 1 43.1%  35.9%  14.0%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.2%| 1 42.5%|| 33.7%| 18.7%/ 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 13.4% | 35.2% | 39.5%| 11.9% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 13.5% | 44.0% | 26.3%| 16.2% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 12.3% | 38.6% | 31.3%| 17.9% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 15.7% | 37.5% | 39.3%| 7.6% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 6.1%|  36.3%|| 32.7%| | 24.8%/ 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 7.9% | 23.1%  44.6%  24.3%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 10.8% | 18.8% | 37.2%| 33.1% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 7.7% | 37.4% 32.6%  22.3%  100.0%
Bronx CD #1 4.3%|21.9%| 51.5%|| 22.3% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 15.6% | 31.9% | 33.1%| 19.4% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.0% | 16.5% 63.6%  12.9%  100.0%
Bronx CD #4 7.8% 1 25.3%  51.0%  15.9%  100.0%
Bronx CD #5 3.2% | 24.0%  48.6%  24.2%  100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.2% | 26.3% 38.1%  27.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 8.3% | 27.7%  30.0%  34.0% 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 14.7% | 30.6% | 38.8%| 15.9% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.8% 1 23.6%  38.7%  30.0%  100.0%
Bronx CD #10 7.1% 132.1%  44.0%  16.7%  100.0%
Bronx CD #11 12.6% | 30.9% | 40.7%| 15.8% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 13.1% | 25.2% | 35.5%| 26.2% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 11.2% | 34.1% | 36.4%| 18.4% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 8.6% | 37.9%  37.9%  15.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.8% | 21.8% | 44.4%| 22.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 5.6%| 18.2%|| 49.5%| 26.8%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 6.2%| | 28.1%|| 45.4%| 20.2% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 10.6% | 34.8% | 35.7%| 18.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.7% | 34.5%  45.5%  16.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.6% | 37.2% 39.7%  19.6%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 6.6%| | 24.6%|| 50.3%| 18.4%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 6.5%| 1 38.3%|| 35.2%| 20.1% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.7% 1 29.0%| 49.1%| 15.3% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 10.8% | 36.2% | 37.6%| 15.4% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 16.4% | 35.2% | 36.3%| 12.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 10.0% | 38.8% | 33.9%| 17.4% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 5.2%| 34.0%|| 45.0%| 15.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.6%|| 16.4%|39.8%| 39.2% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 8.5% | 27.2% 34.8%  29.6%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.9% | 24.1%  48.0%  25.0% 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Health services Excellent Good @ Fair Poor  Total

Queens CD #1 4.5%| | 34.3%|| 34.1% || 27.1% | 100.0%
Queens CD #2 5.5%| 1 39.6%|| 40.1%| 14.8%/ 100.0%
Queens CD #3 7.6% 1 30.6%  34.8%  27.0% 100.0%
Queens CD #4 9.2% 1 32.8%  42.2%  15.9%  100.0%
Queens CD #5 8.9% 31.9%  41.7%  17.6%  100.0%
Queens CD #6 7.5% 1 39.6%  43.2%  9.7% 100.0%
Queens CD #7 9.4% | 37.0%  43.8%  9.7% 100.0%
Queens CD #8 5.3% 44.4%|| 31.3%| 18.9% 100.0%
Queens CD #9 6.1%| | 24.1%|| 54.6%| 15.2%/ 100.0%
Queens CD #10 9.4% 1 23.0%  53.0%  14.6%  100.0%
Queens CD #11 0.5%| | 33.4%| | 42.8%|| 23.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #12 4.2%| | 24.6%|| 52.2%| 19.0% | 100.0%
Queens CD #13 11.5% | 29.5% | 36.0%| 23.0% | 100.0%
Queens CD #14 6.9%| 1 33.0%|| 37.0%| 23.1% 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 4.1%| | 23.3%| | 45.7%|| 27.0% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 9.1% | 254%  44.1%  21.4%  100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 3.5% 1 33.2% 35.4%  27.9%  100.0%
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Availability of health care services

Table 17: Availability of health care services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Availability of

health care services Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 16.1% |139.8%|133.8% (10.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 22.3% 140.3%128.4% | 9.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 13.6% |39.6%|133.3%13.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 18.2% |43.4%| 31.8% | 6.6%100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 28.6%138.2%127.2% | 6.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 27.4%152.4%13.3% | 6.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 264% 145.8%18.1% | 9.7% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 39.6% 133.4%17.0% 10.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 16.4% |44.8%| 28.4% 10.5%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 10.9% |28.3%|129.4% 31.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 9.4%130.5% 40.1% 20.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 26.0%139.5%120.4% 14.0% |100.0%
Bronx CD #1 7.9%140.5%/ 33.6% 18.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 17.9% 138.1%|126.0%18.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.6%34.8% 37.2%|21.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 14.1% |28.0%| 41.6%(16.3%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 4.1% 32.4% 42.2% |21.4%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #6 5.5%124.6% 40.6%|29.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 13.0% | |23.2%|139.9%|23.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 19.0% |43.1%| 24.5%(13.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.4%|/38.5% 31.3% 21.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 17.6% |32.4%| 41.1% | 8.9%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 15.9% |49.1%| 25.6% | 9.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.5% |37.5%|132.5%(15.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 16.5% |36.5%|133.9%(13.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 24.4%143.4%121.8% 10.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.3% |31.3%| 44.4% |14.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 12.1% | 126.0%| 36.9%25.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 8.1%132.4%| 42.0% 17.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 13.7% |53.1%|125.3% | 7.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 9.9%|132.0%| 48.6% | 9.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 5.9%37.0% |47.5% | 9.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 8.0%132.2%| 45.6% 14.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 12.6% 150.9%|128.2% | 8.3%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.6%36.0% 41.7%|15.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 19.4% | 143.2%|123.1%|14.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 20.9% 44.5%30.6% | 4.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 14.4% 152.6%| 23.2% | 9.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 19.4% | |45.7%| 28.3% | 6.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.7% 124.4% 40.5% |30.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 12.6% |134.7%|132.3%20.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 10.2% |33.1%|137.8%19.0%/100.0%
Queens CD #1 15.6% |31.1%|128.2%|25.1%/100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Availability of

health care services

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

12.4%
10.0%
14.9%
14.2%
31.3%
25.9%
9.7%
7.5%
10.6%
24.7%
10.8%
18.5%
5.9%
9.3%
5.1%
10.2%

44.7%
41.9%
41.5%
42.1%
39.9%
42.3%
47.9%
40.2%
50.3%
39.3%
23.4%
35.5%
28.6%
38.5%
54.6%
52.6%

Fair
33.8%
31.8%
30.5%
35.8%
25.3%
27.2%
28.8%
39.5%
28.6%
29.7%
48.4%
33.9%
33.7%
38.0%
32.6%
24.8%

Poor
9.0%
16.2%
13.1%
7.9%
3.5%
4.6%
13.6%
12.9%
10.5%
6.2%
17.3%
12.2%
31.7%
14.2%
7.7%
12.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Neighborhood parks and playgrounds

Table 18: Neighborhood parks and playgrounds: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Neighborhood

parks Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 31.3% 38.9%22.0% | 7.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 31.4% 44.6%13.5% 10.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 14.6% |134.2%| 43.1% | 8.2%100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 18.7% |46.4%| 27.9% | 7.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 28.0% 138.2%124.9% | 8.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 27.5% 138.3%125.2% | 9.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 49.8%/38.5%| 6.0%| 5.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 37.6% 53.7%| 6.7%  2.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 30.0% 136.7%|122.4% 10.9% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 12.7% 135.8%|139.8% (11.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 12.2% 128.8%|135.4%(23.6%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 15.9% 42.5%| 33.3% | 8.3%100.0%
Bronx CD #1 8.9%|124.5%| 42.0% 24.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 19.2% 119.6%|139.5% 21.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.0%|124.4%| 43.6% 25.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 6.0%123.5% 141.0%|29.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 3.9%|125.7% 37.2% 33.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.3%118.5% 58.0%|17.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 9.7%123.0%| 36.3% 31.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 27.8% 41.6%121.2% | 9.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 9.0%|124.3%| 41.6% 25.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 13.3% |39.1%|129.9%(17.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 22.2%127.2%131.9% 18.7% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.9%126.6%| 30.4% 35.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 18.3% |47.6%| 24.7% | 9.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 37.3% 41.4%15.4% | 5.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 18.0% |35.4%| 36.1%10.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 8.8%131.9% 31.3% 28.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 6.7%121.6% 146.0%|25.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 43.9%139.1% | 13.6%| 3.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 26.7% 38.4%124.8% 10.1% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 31.4% 38.6%122.2% | 7.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 25.1% 135.3%132.3% | 7.3% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 14.6% |46.6%| 32.5% | 6.3%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.9%138.2% 134.4%|20.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 14.2% |137.5%|125.1%23.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 16.6% | |35.3%|136.7%11.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 19.5% |44.2%|121.4% 15.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 13.6% |32.6%| 42.1%(11.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 6.6%119.5% 44.2%|29.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 13.2% |134.3%|129.5%23.0%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 7.0%|123.4%| 54.4% 15.1% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 20.1% 133.0%|27.6% 19.2% |100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Neighborhood

parks

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

17.6%
9.0%
6.4%

14.2%

16.2%

20.0%

10.5%

13.0%
4.5%

17.0%
6.3%

13.3%

10.5%
8.3%
5.9%

10.8%

42.5%
33.0%
38.9%
46.7%
56.6%
46.8%
40.6%
39.5%
40.0%
50.3%
35.8%
40.0%
41.7%
36.3%
42.9%
46.7%

Fair
23.9%
36.2%
33.9%
28.8%
19.5%
28.1%
38.3%
39.8%
37.4%
18.4%
26.8%
34.3%
35.8%
41.8%
41.0%
30.5%

Poor
16.0%
21.9%
20.8%
10.3%

7.7%

5.2%
10.5%

7.8%
18.2%
14.3%
31.1%
12.4%
12.0%
13.5%
10.1%
12.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Availability of cultural activities

Table 19: Availability of cultural activities: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Availability of

cultural activities (concerts, plays, museums, etc.) Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 241% 44.4%126.2% | 5.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 46.7%132.2%|115.7%| 5.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 25.1% 138.3%124.8% 11.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 38.9% 135.3%118.2% | 7.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 44.2%|135.5%18.3%| 2.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 31.9% 40.2%122.0% | 5.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 56.6%128.8% 12.5%|| 2.1%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 48.1%139.8%| 8.4%| 3.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 15.2% 139.9%|121.6%|23.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 9.2%|136.1% 38.2% 16.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 10.8% | |27.5%|132.2%29.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 17.3% |21.7%| 38.5%22.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.9% 21.2% 20.2% |57.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 11.5% |26.3%| 24.1%|38.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.9%120.8%| 29.6% 46.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 8.5%|121.5%/ 32.9% 37.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.9%|119.7% 37.5%/140.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 5.6%116.8% 26.8%|50.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 7.3%|113.8% 34.1% 44.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 16.9% 25.2%| 33.0%|24.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 6.1%114.3%32.4%|47.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 11.2% | 16.8%| 35.8%(36.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #11 18.4% |18.7%|125.1%|37.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.5%118.9% 23.4% 50.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 22.8% 141.4%23.8% 12.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 35.3% 42.0%17.9% | 4.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 23.3%128.9%32.3% 15.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 14.0% | |26.4%|28.1%31.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.1% 23.8% 30.7% |41.4%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 37.4% 38.8%16.8%  7.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 21.6%128.2%134.9% 15.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 23.4% 44.1%125.4% | 7.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 21.1% 37.6%124.3% 17.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 14.2% |131.0%| 31.7%23.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.4% 19.4% 36.5% 39.7%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 12.8% 132.9%| 31.7%|22.6%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 10.3% | |39.4%|123.6%26.7%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 14.7% | |43.7%| 27.4% |14.2%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 11.1% |28.4%| 30.5%30.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 2.9%114.0% 32.1% 51.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 13.8% |25.7%|135.1%|25.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.6%121.2% 35.8%|36.4%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 18.1% |35.3%|123.8%(22.8%/100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Availability of

cultural activities (concerts, plays, museums, etc.)

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

8.8%
10.7%
13.3%
11.2%
12.8%
13.7%

5.3%

5.0%

4.9%

8.8%
10.0%
10.1%

5.7%

8.9%

5.8%

3.6%

39.2%
38.4%
33.6%
29.9%
41.4%
32.5%
29.2%
23.3%
25.0%
34.8%
31.2%
20.5%
23.0%
34.7%
37.6%
31.9%

Fair
37.2%
22.1%
24.7%
35.6%
28.2%
40.1%
36.9%
455%
37.2%
35.6%
22.6%
41.2%
35.7%
37.3%
37.9%
35.3%

Poor
14.7%
28.9%
28.3%
23.3%
17.6%
13.7%
28.6%
26.1%
32.8%
20.8%
36.2%
28.2%
35.6%
19.0%
18.7%
29.2%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Cleanliness of your neighborhood

Table 20: Cleanliness of your neighborhood: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Cleanliness of

your neighborhood Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 11.7% |127.9%| 35.2%25.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 3.3%|133.7%| 37.0% 26.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 2.1%119.5% 37.5% 40.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 1.2%|128.3% 138.7%31.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 5.2%120.3% 34.8%|39.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 5.9%148.7% 24.4%|21.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 10.4% | 128.8%|139.9%20.9%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 7.3%|149.0%| 24.8% 18.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 6.7%121.6% 30.4% |41.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 1.2%|121.3% 38.6%38.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 2.9%|111.5% 31.4% 54.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 4.5% 14.3% 36.9% |44.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.2% 10.1% 32.9% |56.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 20%|113.7%| 47.7% 36.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.1%/110.3%| 31.0% 56.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.9% 11.2% 37.1% |50.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 3.5%|114.1%| 22.4% 60.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 1.6%|111.2% 40.7%|146.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.9%|112.8% 131.3%53.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 13.2% |31.2%|33.1%|22.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 1.5%|128.4% 30.7%|39.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 10.3% | |135.5%|130.3%|24.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 10.7% | |25.7%|132.0%|31.6%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 3.8%129.7%| 31.4% 35.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 2.8%126.7%| 38.0% 32.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 15.6% |36.5%|132.5%(15.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.8%|121.9% 37.1%39.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 2.3%|114.1%| 27.6% 56.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.3% 20.5% 31.0% |44.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 10.4% | |46.7%| 28.3% |14.6%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 6.6%115.0% 141.6%|36.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.2%|122.1%| 32.4% 42.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.3%|129.5% 39.9% 27.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 5.7%143.5% 36.6%|14.1%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.0% 19.9% 36.2% 39.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 8.2%116.1%| 30.0% 45.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 5.6%121.1% 33.8%|39.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.5%129.0%| 34.7% 32.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 9.6%|122.0%| 37.9% 30.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.1%|16.1% 38.7%|144.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 24%|121.1%| 41.1% 35.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 9.0%|126.5%| 36.9% 27.6% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.1%128.7%37.2%|29.0%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Cleanliness of

your neighborhood

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

6.4%
3.1%
1.3%
10.9%
8.5%
12.5%
5.6%
5.0%
14.0%
16.9%
4.0%
6.9%
13.9%
15.4%
19.3%
15.2%

42.3%
21.4%
23.7%
37.7%
47.6%
23.8%
38.3%
32.9%
36.4%
34.3%
20.3%
42.9%
29.2%
33.4%
32.7%
51.8%

Fair
34.7%
27.8%
32.0%
31.0%
29.5%
38.4%
41.4%
33.7%
23.7%
43.0%
31.0%
38.1%
28.0%
34.0%
38.0%
27.1%

Poor
16.6%
47.7%
43.0%
20.4%
14.4%
25.3%
14.7%
28.5%
25.9%

5.8%
44.7%
12.2%
28.8%
17.2%
10.0%

5.9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Rat control
Table 21: Rat control: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Rat control Excellent Good Fair = Poor @ Total
Manhattan CD #1 8.5% | 21.5%|| 28.9%| 41.1%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 4.0% | 21.7%| 33.1%| 41.2%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 2.6% 1 14.4%|| 29.1%| 53.9%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 2.2%127.9%|| 35.3%| | 34.6%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 8.7%122.5%|| 31.7%| 1 37.1%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 6.7% 1 30.3%|| 31.0%| 32.0%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 2.8% 111.2%|| 31.1%| | 54.9%|| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 4.3% | 28.2%| 32.4%| 35.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.9%| 20.0%  25.0% 54.1%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.8% | 9.5%| 31.5% 54.2%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 3.8% | 84% 19.1%| 68.7%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.0% | 7.2%  20.8%| 69.0%  100.0%
Bronx CD #1 4.6% | 9.9% 14.8%| 70.7%  100.0%
Bronx CD #2 52% | 5.6% 21.0%| 68.1%  100.0%
Bronx CD #3 3.4% | 6.5%||27.8%| 62.2%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.5%|| 8.6%  29.3% 61.6%  100.0%
Bronx CD #5 0.2%|| 15.3%  16.5% 68.1%  100.0%
Bronx CD #6 3.2% | 4.0%|| 19.3%| 73.5%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 2.6% | 7.5%|| 13.8%| 76.1%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 19.1% | 18.5%| 27.0%  35.4%  100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.9% | 11.9%| 22.5% 60.7%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 24.5% | 25.5% 1 21.4%  28.7% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 7.3%126.2%|| 22.7%| 1 43.8%|| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 8.3% 1 18.4%|| 30.6%| 42.8%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 1.5% | 11.1%|27.3%| 60.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 3.5% | 15.7%|| 41.1%| 39.7%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 5.3%||13.5% 13.9% | 67.3%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.0% | 9.7% 11.4%|| 75.9%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 2.5% 1 20.1%  28.6%| | 48.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 3.9% 1 28.2%  37.0%| 31.0%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.7%| 1 18.6% | 21.6% | 59.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 20% 1 18.1%  22.8%| 57.1%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 4.8%)| 1 25.9% 24.1%| 45.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 8.5% 1 28.4%  35.8% 27.4%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 9.6% 24.8%  34.4%| 31.2%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 57%||19.6%| 35.0%  39.7%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.0% 1 18.3% 25.7%| 45.1% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 6.5%28.8%  27.4%| | 37.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 9.4% 1 30.4%  38.0%| 22.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.0% | 11.7%| 23.9%| 60.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.5% | 15.0%|| 27.5%| 51.0%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 12.0% | 19.6%| 45.1%  23.3%  100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.1% | 24.2%|| 38.4%| | 32.3%|| 100.0%
Queens CD #2 3.6% 1 25.9%|| 31.8%| 38.7%|| 100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 46



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Rat control

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good
5.1%||13.9%
1.9% | 24.5%
8.9%| 23.9%

13.1% | 36.2%
8.9%|  23.4%
5.8%| 21.6%
74% 25.1%

10.8% | 26.2%

19.5% | 38.6%
7.8% 16.0%

20.1% |  35.0%

15.2% | 14.4%
9.1%| 38.6%

22.5%  25.0%

29.7%  38.2%

Fair
35.1%
27.6%
29.4%
22.7%
20.5%
34.8%
34.0%
37.4%
25.4%
22.9%
22.6%
36.2%
25.0%
32.4%
14.1%

Poor
45.9%
45.9%
37.7%
27.9%
47.2%
37.8%
33.5%
25.6%
16.4%
53.3%
22.3%
34.2%
27.3%
20.2%
18.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Control of street noise

Table 22: Control of street noise: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Control of street

noise Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 11.6% |23.3%|131.7%33.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 6.6%123.0% 38.6%|31.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 1.3%|120.4% 132.2%146.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 2.2%|112.7%| 36.9% 48.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 1.9%|114.8% 129.7%153.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 2.3%|123.1% 36.1% 38.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 8.8%/120.7% 30.1% 40.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 5.1%136.6%29.4%|28.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.5%|117.2%| 46.0% 33.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 5.4%15.6%129.8%|49.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 1.5%|| 8.7% 33.7%156.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 8.2%|| 9.0%| 25.8% 57.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.6% 12.5% 46.0% |41.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 0.6% | 22.4% 33.8% |43.2%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.6%111.9%32.2%|50.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.9%|| 9.5% 28.5% 60.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.4%|110.9% 16.3%|71.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 2.9%|| 7.3% 35.4% 54.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 3.2%|110.7%| 21.6% 64.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 12.5% |25.4%|125.3%36.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.6% 16.3% 34.1% |45.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 14.0% | |25.3%|133.8%(26.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #11 11.3% |17.6%| 32.6%|38.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.5% 121.9% 26.1% |47.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 5.1%126.9% 31.3%|36.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 5.4%)34.6% 22.3%|37.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.9%|133.3% 137.9%126.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.4%|119.7%| 22.3% 54.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 1.8%|16.7% 40.3%|41.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 4.7% 129.0% 42.3% |24.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 4.4% 19.6% 34.4% |41.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 4.9% 20.6% 35.3% (39.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 2.4%|131.9% 31.4% 34.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 8.1%|141.6%| 24.9% 25.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.8% 27.3% 42.4% |25.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 6.9%121.2%129.8%|42.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 1.8%|126.2% 130.2%141.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 8.2%121.1%| 31.5% 39.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 0.6% | 125.6% 40.1% |33.7%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.2%|14.8% 30.4%53.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 1.7%|121.5% 38.6%38.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.1%121.1% 44.7%|28.0%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 4.5% 126.6% 28.1% |40.8%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Control of street

noise

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

4.6%
4.1%
3.9%
7.6%
3.5%
5.4%
3.9%
3.6%
8.1%
17.0%
3.2%
13.2%
14.3%
13.8%
10.7%
11.7%

25.4%
14.7%
19.2%
33.4%
30.0%
33.4%
21.4%
19.8%
31.1%
35.2%
17.8%
27.2%
28.7%
35.0%
38.5%
45.4%

Fair
34.9%
21.7%
30.7%
31.4%
24.9%
27.7%
44 7%
27.2%
28.6%
27.6%
32.8%
39.7%
38.7%
23.9%
29.9%
27.0%

Poor
35.0%
59.5%
46.2%
27.6%
41.6%
33.6%
30.0%
49 4%
32.2%
20.3%
46.1%
19.9%
18.3%
27.3%
20.9%
16.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 49



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Air quality
Table 23: Air quality: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Air quality Excellent | Good Fair Poor Total
Manhattan CD #1 47%| | 23.2% | 42.2% | 29.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 4.0%| | 25.0% | 42.3% | 28.7%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 1.0% | 18.7%  36.9%| 43.3%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 24% | 21.2%| 36.4% | 40.0% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 24% | 23.6%| 48.9% | 25.1% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 4.3%| | 33.9% | 41.9% | 19.8% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 3.2% | 23.6%| 47.4% | 25.7% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 2.0% | 23.0%| 52.2% | 22.8% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.8%| | 25.9% | 41.3%| 32.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.6%|| 24.1% | 35.2% | 40.2% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 42% | 9.1% | 40.6% | 46.1% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 20% | 14.7%| 47.7% | 35.6% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 52%| | 52% | 32.6%| 57.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 1.3% | 11.9%  40.0%| 46.9% @ 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 0.7%|| 87% | 354% | 55.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.0% | 15.8%  35.9%| 47.3%  100.0%
Bronx CD #5 0.0%|| 21.3% | 29.3% | 49.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 3.2% | 16.8%| 26.0% | 54.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.7% | 10.6% | 34.6%| 53.1% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 5.1%| | 30.9% | 35.0%| 29.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 3.5% | 10.0%| 41.4% | 45.1% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.8% | 30.0%| 35.8%  31.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 1.6% | 17.6%  39.8%| 41.0% @ 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 1.5% | 29.9%  34.4%| 34.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 0.0%|| 15.0% | 53.5% | 31.5% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0%|| 32.5% | 47.7% | 19.8% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 45% | 26.0% | 41.2% | 28.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 5.6%| | 11.1% | 40.8%| 42.5% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 1.5% | 15.6%  37.3%| 45.6% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 3.2% | 31.8%| 48.9% | 16.1% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.0%|| 17.2% | 45.9% | 37.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 0.9% | 19.7% | 46.1% | 33.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 22% | 21.6%| 46.4% | 29.7% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 1.1% | 32.0%  42.7%| 24.2% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.5% | 19.3%| 51.0% | 27.2% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 22% | 24.9%| 39.8% | 33.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 12.6% | 26.9% | 33.4% 27.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.4%| | 30.6% | 37.2%| 26.8% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.5% | 23.1%| 46.7% | 26.8% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.4% | 14.9%  32.1%| 51.6%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 3.2% | 11.5%| 41.0% | 44.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.5% | 16.6%| 50.0% | 30.8% | 100.0%
Queens CD #1 7.8% | 15.6%| 34.3% | 42.3% | 100.0%
Queens CD #2 0.8%|| 18.5% | 56.4% | 24.3% | 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Air quality Excellent  Good Fair Poor Total

Queens CD #3 7.3% | 14.0% | 46.3% | 32.4% | 100.0%
Queens CD #4 4.7%| | 27.8%| 35.3%  32.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #5 4.3%| | 18.5%| 54.1%  23.1% | 100.0%
Queens CD #6 4.9%| | 30.8% 485% 159% | 100.0%
Queens CD #7 1.9% | 40.9% | 31.9%| 25.3%| 100.0%
Queens CD #8 28% | 22.9% | 56.8% | 17.5% | 100.0%
Queens CD #9 3.9% | 24.1% | 46.6% | 25.4% | 100.0%
Queens CD #10 50%| 28.5%| 33.9% 32.6% | 100.0%
Queens CD #11 4.0%| | 31.0% 43.9% 21.1% | 100.0%
Queens CD #12 1.6% | 26.5% | 31.8%| 40.1%| 100.0%
Queens CD #13 11.7% | 20.2% | 41.9%| 26.2%| 100.0%
Queens CD #14 84% | 36.6% | 32.1% | 22.8% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 2.6% | 204% | 46.1% | 30.9% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 3.2% | 21.1% | 50.2% | 25.5% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 7.0% | 20.9% | 40.0% | 32.2% | 100.0%
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Traffic

Table 24: Traffic: Frequency of responses

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Traffic

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1
Queens CD #2

Excellent

0.5%
2.0%
0.7%
0.7%
1.4%
1.1%
1.6%
1.9%
1.5%
0.0%
1.0%
0.7%
0.2%
1.3%
0.0%
2.0%
0.0%
3.2%
1.6%
3.0%
3.4%
0.7%
0.2%
2.0%
0.0%
0.0%
3.8%
2.7%
1.3%
0.0%
1.3%
1.0%
2.6%
0.6%
2.1%
0.0%
7.2%
0.7%
4.4%
0.7%
1.3%
1.3%
2.3%
0.0%

Good
14.5%
5.8%
11.4%
9.6%
9.6%
13.7%
19.6%
7.6%
15.6%
13.8%
4.8%
5.4%
9.0%
6.2%
7.7%
6.2%
6.3%
11.2%
8.0%
17.9%
5.5%
13.7%
13.4%
8.6%
5.4%
9.7%
10.6%
10.6%
13.5%
15.2%
10.6%
6.6%
6.4%
16.3%
11.9%
9.1%
13.1%
5.6%
9.8%
13.7%
7.6%
11.3%
13.3%
10.7%

Fair
27.5%
46.7%
33.3%
21.7%
26.8%
36.2%
37.6%
40.2%
31.2%
42.7%
41.7%
24.5%
34.0%
29.3%
33.3%
32.5%
33.8%
16.6%
18.3%
28.4%
33.7%
25.7%
26.1%
32.4%
33.5%
43.0%
31.0%
36.1%
37.0%
37.0%
21.5%
29.1%
32.8%
28.9%
36.4%
18.5%
33.4%
30.2%
24.8%
29.3%
29.9%
34.7%
20.2%
35.7%

Poor
57.5%
45.6%
54.6%
68.0%
62.2%
48.9%
41.3%
50.4%
51.7%
43.6%
52.5%
69.4%
56.8%
63.3%
59.0%
59.4%
59.9%
69.1%
72.1%
50.8%
57.4%
59.9%
60.3%
57.0%
61.1%
47.3%
54.7%
50.6%
48.2%
47.8%
66.5%
63.3%
58.1%
54.3%
49.6%
72.5%
46.3%
63.6%
61.0%
56.3%
61.2%
52.8%
64.3%
53.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Traffic

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent

0.4%
0.7%
3.4%
1.3%
1.1%
1.3%
1.9%
2.0%
0.0%
4.3%
2.6%
0.8%
0.0%
0.2%
0.3%

Good
7.1%
12.1%
10.6%
12.6%
15.8%
19.9%
10.0%
14.1%
18.2%
12.6%
10.0%
23.5%
8.7%
11.4%
10.4%

Fair
30.5%
39.7%
32.7%
28.9%
28.8%
22.0%
29.0%
32.8%
26.2%
25.7%
36.8%
35.2%
26.5%
27.1%
17.4%

Poor
61.9%
47.6%
53.2%
57.2%
54.3%
56.8%
59.1%
51.1%
55.6%
57.5%
50.6%
40.4%
64.8%
61.3%
71.9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Fire protection

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Quality of Services

Table 25: Fire protection: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Fire protection

services Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 34.6%| 147.2% 17.6% 0.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 41.6% 46.1% 12.2%|| 0.0%]100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 25.3%|136.1% 31.7% 6.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 35.1%| 142.7% 20.3% 1.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 33.0%| 41.5% 18.3% 7.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 36.7%|152.4%  7.2%  3.7%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 40.8%50.1%| 3.7%|| 5.3%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 50.2% 45.3%| 4.6%| 0.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 24.2%|149.2% 20.1%| 6.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 14.7%|145.6%135.9% | 3.8%/ 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 13.5%/(32.4%140.1% 1 14.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 26.5%| 144.4% 22.6% 6.5% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 14.6%|35.2%38.4% 1 11.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #2 23.4%|139.0% 28.3% 9.3% 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.7%151.9%31.0%|/10.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 8.3%|134.3% 47.6%| 9.8% 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 10.3%|31.4% 50.5% | 7.7%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 11.1%|22.2%|47.6%119.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 12.3%31.3%|46.1% 10.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 33.1%| 144.0% 16.0% 6.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 15.1%/140.1%33.2% 1 11.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 18.3%|54.3%119.3% | 8.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 39.5%| 134.6% 123.1% 2.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 20.8%|139.8%129.7% 9.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 15.7%||55.6%116.9% 111.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 30.7%|159.2% 4.9%  5.3% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 15.6%|148.2%125.8% 110.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 19.9%|138.9%27.3% 14.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 15.1%141.1%129.1% 14.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 30.9%| 52.8% 12.9% 3.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 21.3%| 45.1% 27.7% 6.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 23.5%| 146.4% 25.3% 4.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 19.7%|152.1%123.4% | 4.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 254%|151.9% 20.6% 2.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 18.3%|142.9%33.7% | 5.0%/| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 23.8%|138.9% 29.5% 7.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 25.1%| 148.6% 22.9% 3.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 30.2%| 45.0% 18.1%| 6.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 19.4%|152.0%25.8% | 2.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 8.7%|128.7%|139.2%| 23.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 12.3%|45.3%32.2% 10.3%|100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Fire protection

services

Brooklyn CD #18

Queens CD #1
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

16.4%
21.2%
20.4%
13.7%
20.7%
26.1%
19.4%
24.9%
18.5%
13.6%
18.2%
21.6%
15.5%
22.3%
21.9%
26.3%
11.5%
34.4%

40.2%
45.6%
56.0%
52.3%
43.8%
58.1%
52.2%
54.4%
52.2%
41.3%
45.6%
50.8%
40.1%
51.3%
43.8%
50.3%
64.5%
48.9%

Fair
39.7%
32.2%
21.5%
16.6%
29.1%
13.2%
23.9%
18.7%
25.5%
40.7%
32.9%
25.2%
38.0%
20.1%
25.3%
22.5%
21.4%
12.6%

Poor
3.6%
1.0%
2.1%
17.4%
6.4%
2.7%
4.5%
2.1%
3.8%
4.4%
3.4%
2.4%
6.3%
6.4%
9.0%
0.9%
2.5%
4.2%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Emergency medical services

Table 26: Emergency medical services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Emergency

medical services Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 28.0%| 149.2% 17.6% 5.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 33.6%| 149.1% 14.9% 2.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 19.7%141.1%130.0% | 9.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 25.3%|151.2% 16.3% 7.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 37.9%|139.7% 16.3% 6.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 40.9% 45.6%| 12.4%|| 1.1%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 36.1%| 145.8% 12.3% 5.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 40.8%142.4% 10.7%|| 6.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 23.5%| 141.4% 24.7%| 10.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 15.9%145.5%33.1% | 5.6%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 14.5%|34.7%33.4% 1 17.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 28.8%| 142.1% 23.1% 6.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 7.4%|140.3% 36.2%|116.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 24.9%|133.3%125.3%| 16.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.3%|148.5%35.3%|| 9.9%100.0%
Bronx CD #4 6.9% | 134.6%140.6%|117.9%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #5 8.6%|135.2% 46.4%| 9.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 10.5%|34.6%33.8% 121.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 15.9%|126.6%|44.1% 13.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 27.2%| 146.6% 18.1% 8.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 9.1%|139.7%138.7%|112.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 16.3%|47.4%127.8% | 8.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 32.7%|136.3%125.0% 6.0% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 21.6%|139.9% 27.0% 11.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 18.3%|46.4%28.5% | 6.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 34.9%|149.7% 10.7%| 4.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 9.7%| 54.8% 18.8%| 16.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 22.8%|131.5%129.3%| 16.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 12.7%127.8%32.9% 126.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 24.5%|159.2% 15.5% 0.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 12.8%|147.1%128.0% 12.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 17.1%|148.4%23.7% 110.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 19.7%|141.6%35.7% | 3.0%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 24.5%|150.3% 20.8%| 4.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 15.9%|145.3%129.3% | 9.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 32.9%|137.3% 23.9%| 5.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 22.7%|145.4% 28.4% 3.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 23.9%| 51.7% 15.6% 8.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 22.9%| 148.6% 24.8% 3.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 16.7%|123.8%143.5% 1 16.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 15.4%|/39.5%32.1% 13.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 16.4%|39.0%35.9% | 8.8%/ 100.0%
Queens CD #1 25.0%|137.5%129.1% 8.5%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Emergency

medical services Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 17.0% 45.8%
Queens CD #3 15.2% 45.4%
Queens CD #4 16.9% 43.8%
Queens CD #5 19.2%| 55.1%
Queens CD #6 14.8%| 68.1%
Queens CD #7 21.3%|151.0%
Queens CD #8 23.1%|142.2%
Queens CD #9 12.1%|141.6%
Queens CD #10 13.5%|52.2%
Queens CD #11 17.1%|148.4%
Queens CD #12 10.5%| 50.4%
Queens CD #13 27.1%|143.8%
Queens CD #14 24.8%|36.0%
Staten Island CD #1 17.5% 56.7%
Staten Island CD #2 11.9% 63.0%
Staten Island CD #3 34.5%146.9%

Fair
32.5%
19.1%
31.3%
18.7%
12.3%
22.7%
24.1%
42.6%
23.8%
28.7%
30.8%
25.3%
25.0%
21.0%
23.1%
11.7%

Poor
4.8%
20.3%
7.9%
6.9%
4.8%
4.9%
10.6%
3.8%
10.5%
5.8%
8.4%
3.7%
14.2%
4.8%
2.1%
7.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Household garbage pick-up

Table 27: Household garbage pick-up: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Household

garbage pick-up Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 14.9%|147.1%126.8% 11.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 14.5%|142.4%128.0% 15.1%/ 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 11.1%|34.7%136.7% 1 17.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 20.6%|131.9% 31.5%| 16.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 16.5%|129.1%37.3% 17.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 16.6%|146.8%29.2% | 7.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 17.0%|143.4%129.6% 10.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 18.3%|144.1%126.9% 110.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 16.6%|36.7%32.7%113.9%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 15.9%129.0%39.6% 15.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 8.1%|129.4% 35.2%| 27.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 21.7%|135.8% 27.6%| 14.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 1.6%126.9%149.0%122.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 12.1%/38.3%28.2% 121.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 11.2%|/30.1%38.0% 120.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #4 7.2%|126.6% 40.9%| 25.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 6.9%139.9%34.2%|119.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 10.7%|120.5%|37.1% 31.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 7.1%|128.9% 41.1%| 22.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 21.7%| 144.7% 20.6%| 13.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 9.7%|135.7%|137.3%|117.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 25.6%|137.0%129.8% 7.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.1%|144.2%31.6% | 8.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 25.6%|133.9%123.2%| 17.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 16.3%|45.6%125.6% 112.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 19.8%|148.0%23.5% | 8.8%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.2%143.5%129.3% 115.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 14.7%|132.4%37.5% 15.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 10.2%|37.1%126.3% 126.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 15.7%148.5%123.9% 1 11.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 12.5%/140.2%28.8% 18.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 12.3%/33.0%|37.0% 17.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 18.4%|142.0% 31.3% | 8.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 18.2%|54.6%123.9% | 3.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 10.8%|143.1%|37.2% | 9.0%/| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 13.0%|33.1%136.1% 117.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 10.8%|45.8%29.0% 14.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 17.3%|145.4%126.3% 10.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 17.1%143.0%130.1% | 9.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 9.7%|125.0%139.9%| 25.4%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 18.4%|34.7%32.1% 1 14.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 18.7%|51.6%22.4% | 7.3%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 22.2%|137.9% 27.4%| 12.4%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Household

garbage pick-up Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 24.9%145.8%
Queens CD #3 16.4% 35.0%
Queens CD #4 9.6% 144.3%
Queens CD #5 28.6%| 140.0%
Queens CD #6 17.8%|52.4%
Queens CD #7 25.3%|34.2%
Queens CD #8 12.5%| 53.5%
Queens CD #9 22.0%|139.9%
Queens CD #10 26.4%| 146.9%
Queens CD #11 22.9%| 154.3%
Queens CD #12 13.7%|133.9%
Queens CD #13 19.6%|58.2%
Queens CD #14 21.4%)|36.8%
Staten Island CD #1 14.0% 52.9%
Staten Island CD #2 21.7%35.1%
Staten Island CD #3 22.3%145.5%

Fair
21.1%
35.4%
33.1%
25.9%
23.1%
30.8%
25.8%
36.8%
19.3%
19.1%
40.7%
17.2%
22.3%
21.7%
31.6%
22.1%

Poor
8.2%
13.2%
13.0%
5.6%
6.7%
9.7%
8.2%
1.3%
7.5%
3.7%
11.7%
5.1%
19.6%
11.3%
11.6%
10.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public libraries

Table 28: Public libraries: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Public libraries  Excellent Good = Fair | Poor = Total

Manhattan CD #1 24.5%| 1 36.3% 128.5%|10.7%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 39.1%| 142.6% |12.3%|| 6.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 27.3%|36.0% 28.8%|| 7.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 17.1% | |43.5%| 27.5%11.9% /| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 33.0%| 143.9% |15.9%|| 7.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 28.2%| 143.7% 118.4%|| 9.7%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 28.9%|152.8% 14.9%|| 3.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 29.7% 146.0% |17.4%|| 6.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 21.3%|140.3% |27.7%|| 10.7%| 1 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 19.9% |38.1%| 34.8% | 7.2%/|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 14.0% | |27.1%| 30.4%|28.5% /| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 10.0% | |36.2%| 33.0%|20.8% /| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 4.9%36.7%| 31.6%|126.8%||100.0%
Bronx CD #2 7.0%136.5%| 25.8%| 30.8% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 12.8%129.9%| 39.3%18.0% /| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 13.9%33.3%| 30.0%22.7%/| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 6.7%140.8%| 36.4%|116.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 13.6% | 126.2%| 49.0%11.2% /| 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 15.8%35.6%| 31.7%16.9% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 23.6%| 47.4% 21.6%|| 7.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 10.9% |37.6%| 33.2%|18.3% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 17.9% 141.6% 30.4% | 10.1% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 27.5%35.3%28.4% | 8.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.2% 143.0% |33.2% | 9.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 20.6% |42.2%125.9%111.3%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 44.5% 135.8%15.8% | 3.9% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 19.5%147.9%| 21.7%111.0% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 17.4% | 37.3%| 32.9%12.5% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 9.1%37.4%| 32.4%|121.1% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 37.0%| 140.0% |17.1%|| 5.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 20.5%| 1 30.0% |37.9%|| 11.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 38.6%| 1 36.8% |14.8%|| 9.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 23.5%|53.1% 119.4%|| 4.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 259%|139.1% |33.3%|| 1.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 12.1%51.8%| 30.8%|| 5.3%/|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 18.7% | 41.0%| 24.0%16.3% /| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 29.6%| 143.9% |24.2%|| 2.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 28.5%| 146.8% 18.2%|| 6.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 20.4% |55.7%117.7% 6.2%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 11.5% |32.8% |33.2% |22.5% 1 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 24.0% 38.2%126.1%111.8%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 10.7%139.9% |45.2% | 4.2% 100.0%
Queens CD #1 11.5% |39.6% |33.2% | 15.7% | 100.0%
Queens CD #2 254% |54.9%14.5% 5.3%  100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Public libraries

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

21.8%
22.1%
18.9%
22.3%
24.8%
12.5%
18.7%
10.8%
23.6%

7.8%
24.1%
13.6%
15.6%

7.6%
17.8%

Excellent Good

35.7%
44.8%
55.1%
52.4%
44.3%
55.7%
41.2%
37.4%
41.0%
47.0%
43.2%
44.7%
48.2%
52.8%
35.9%

Fair
29.8%
30.7%
15.4%
19.2%
27.5%
23.6%
34.4%
43.7%
25.8%
34.4%
19.8%
24.0%
29.4%
20.1%
38.9%

Poor
12.7%
2.4%
10.6%
6.0%
3.4%
8.2%
5.7%
8.1%
9.6%
10.8%
12.9%
17.7%
6.8%
19.5%
7.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 61



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

311, telephone number for City government information

Table 29: 311, telephone number for City government information: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: 3-1-1, telephone

number for City government information Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 9.1%|139.0% 30.1%|121.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 13.1%/(39.2%133.3% | 14.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 14.1%|143.9%130.9% 1 11.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 6.8% 137.8%30.5%24.9%1100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 8.1%|130.3% 38.3%|123.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 9.6%|136.6%| 30.5%|123.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 13.9%|140.3%28.0% | 17.8%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 10.3%|150.4%124.7% 1 14.6%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 13.3%|46.1%|27.1% 13.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 17.2%126.3%130.9% 125.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 11.2%129.9%131.2% 127.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.3%|146.0%131.8% | 9.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 13.8%|37.6%30.0% 18.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 12.1%|45.4%132.9% | 9.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 17.0%|55.5%118.1% | 9.4%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 10.0%||47.6%26.2% 116.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 14.6%|34.2%139.1% 1 12.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 14.2%|132.9%136.2% 116.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 11.0%|142.5%27.9% 18.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 138.8%|37.1%26.4%122.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.9%|137.8%39.2%|115.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 9.8%|140.5%128.6%|121.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 25.3%|133.7%129.5%| 11.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 19.3%/35.1%131.5% 14.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 3.4%|146.7%25.2%| 24.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 9.4%|147.8% 34.4%| 8.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.0%|44.4%23.5% 120.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 11.8%|37.4%32.3% 18.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 17.7%135.9% |31.7% 1 14.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 10.0%|49.6%129.2% 111.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 7.5%|145.5%31.7%|115.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 13.9%|37.8%28.5% 119.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 16.5%|37.4%|37.6% | 8.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 10.9%|149.7%126.5% 1 13.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 9.4%|140.1% 131.6%|119.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 19.7%140.4%125.8% 1 14.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 17.8%|141.0% 18.4% 22.8%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 13.1%|141.2%129.8% 15.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 10.5%|43.0%28.4% 18.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 17.1%|31.7%28.5% 122.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 17.5%|39.5%24.8% 18.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 12.7%141.3%35.3% 1 10.6%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 15.9%/31.9% 36.4% 15.9%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: 3-1-1, telephone

number for City government information

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

5.1%
9.5%
9.7%
17.6%
17.1%
15.8%
8.7%
12.7%
14.3%
11.3%
15.0%
13.5%
12.1%
14.9%
7.8%
6.7%

42.6%
32.0%
42.9%
33.3%
39.0%
38.2%
35.6%
51.1%
35.7%
45.2%
42.7%
30.9%
38.5%
32.8%
36.9%
33.6%

Fair
41.2%
36.1%
30.3%
31.2%
31.6%
29.2%
43.3%
23.3%
36.2%
27.8%
27.6%
40.2%
34.5%
33.2%
45.9%
34.6%

Poor
11.1%
22.4%
17.0%
17.8%
12.3%
16.7%
12.3%
13.0%
13.8%
15.6%
14.7%
15.3%
14.9%
19.1%

9.4%
25.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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NYC.gov, the City's official website

Table 30: NYC.gov, the City's official website: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: NYC.gov, the City's

official website Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 6.3%133.4% 41.7%|18.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 5.7%141.0% 33.6%|19.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 2.0%|140.2%| 40.6% 17.2% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 8.5%140.2%| 37.5% 13.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 5.3%135.1% 40.7%|18.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 6.5%141.9% 34.4%|17.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 8.4%|142.3%| 34.2% 15.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 4.1% 49.0% 41.5% | 5.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.9%150.8% 30.9% 14.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 5.8%127.4% 45.3%|21.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 5.0%31.0% 36.2%|27.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.0% |42.5%|139.9% | 5.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #1 9.4%|135.4%| 48.7% | 6.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 12.2% 134.4%| 33.9% 19.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 8.5%|145.6% 35.9% 10.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 9.3%|141.6%| 34.8% 14.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 10.0%| |32.6%|136.9%20.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #6 10.4% | |33.4%| 40.5%(15.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #7 4.9% 31.8% 51.2% (12.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 6.1%139.0% 36.8%|18.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 10.6% | |28.7%|138.7%22.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 4.5% 45.3% 22.8% |27.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.5% |31.2%| 45.2% | 9.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #12 9.9%|143.6%| 30.8% 15.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 5.6% 47.8% 26.8%|19.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 4.8% 51.4% 32.7% (11.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 11.7% |41.5%| 30.4% 16.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 11.2% |30.7%| 41.7%|16.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 14.3% |41.1%| 28.2%16.4%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 3.4%|151.7%| 35.0% | 9.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 8.7%|141.9%| 33.7% 15.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 9.6%|146.6%| 39.2% | 4.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 6.5%131.5% 52.8% | 9.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 9.0%|44.4%| 31.2% 15.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 7.8%|138.1% | 44.8% | 9.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 15.5% |35.4%| 34.3% 14.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 17.9% 137.1%|31.7% 13.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 9.6%|149.5%| 28.3% 12.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.8%|143.9% 44.8%  8.6% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 10.3% | |26.0%| 49.0% 14.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 15.1% |40.2%| 30.6%14.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 4.5% 42.3% 36.6% 16.6%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 8.8%133.9% 40.4% 16.9% [100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: NYC.gov, the City's

official website Excellentt Good @ Fair | Poor | Total
Queens CD #2 1.8%/36.9%56.3% | 5.0%| 100.0%
Queens CD #3 14.8%|/33.1%33.0% 1 19.0%| 100.0%
Queens CD #4 10.4%|144.7%129.3% 1 15.6%|100.0%
Queens CD #5 12.8%|27.8% |46.9% 12.4%| 100.0%
Queens CD #6 14.7%/138.1%130.0% | 17.3%|100.0%
Queens CD #7 5.6% 38.3% 42.5%13.6%|100.0%
Queens CD #8 3.4%|147.3% 41.0%| 8.3% 100.0%
Queens CD #9 72%|46.1% 37.3% 9.4% 100.0%
Queens CD #10 7.5%|127.5% 48.5%| 16.6% 100.0%
Queens CD #11 50% 41.0%39.2%|14.7%|100.0%
Queens CD #12 5.9% 42.2%44.1%| 7.9% 100.0%
Queens CD #13 10.9%|141.9%38.3% | 8.9%| 100.0%
Queens CD #14 4.3% 45.7% 38.8%|(11.2%|100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 2.1%|127.5% 45.9%| 24.5%|100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 4.9%128.1% 37.6%||29.4%1100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 0.7%139.8%|138.9%|120.5%100.0%
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Recycling services

Table 31: Recycling services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Recycling

services Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 11.0%|45.8%23.1% 120.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 11.2%136.0%|31.1% 121.7%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 10.4%|/33.2%32.0% 124.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 17.6%|34.0%38.1% 10.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 13.5%|(33.7%136.3% 1 16.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 14.9%|141.8%27.9% 15.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 13.8%|47.2%125.5% 13.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 15.1%/140.9% 31.0% 13.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 9.8%|133.0% 34.9%| 22.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 12.7%130.3%142.3% 1 14.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 10.2%|34.1%27.8% 127.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 27.1%|124.2% 27.0%| 21.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 3.2%|126.7% 34.1%| 36.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 15.2%141.3%28.7% 1 14.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 11.1%|24.6% |40.0% 124.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 3.3%|124.5% 45.2%| 27.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 6.1%122.8%|144.4%126.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #6 14.6%|124.5%35.7%125.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 6.9%129.6%|30.3%|/33.2%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #8 22.2%|143.7%120.0%| 14.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.9%|137.8% 35.6%| 17.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #10 23.6%|134.1% 131.1%| 11.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 22.7%|140.9% 129.4% 7.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 16.1%|38.5%25.5% 120.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 11.6%|/38.8%35.7% 1 14.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 17.0%|143.3%126.5% 13.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.0%|150.2%120.7% 119.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 17.1%|31.4%34.7% 1 16.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 7.9%|133.7%132.5%|125.9%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 14.1%|146.3%25.4% 114.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 14.2%|34.7%128.9% 122.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 10.9%|34.1%35.3% 1 19.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 20.0%| 137.6% 34.6% 7.7% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 15.1%|159.2%120.7% | 5.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 9.1%| 140.7% 34.4%| 15.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 12.1%36.0%36.0% 15.9%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 14.7%|142.9%127.3% 15.1%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 17.9%140.3%26.6% 15.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 18.9%|/33.1%33.4% 14.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 12.3%/123.0%30.7% 134.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 14.9%|34.6%38.0% 1 12.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 18.3%|46.4%28.7% | 6.7%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 23.4%|135.5% 24.4%| 16.7%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Recycling

services Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 20.0% | 142.4%
Queens CD #3 13.3% 48.8%
Queens CD #4 9.1% 139.4%
Queens CD #5 27.3%|148.7%
Queens CD #6 11.6%| 55.0%
Queens CD #7 22.7%|129.4%
Queens CD #8 12.8%|55.9%
Queens CD #9 17.8%|43.8%
Queens CD #10 19.7%|147.1%
Queens CD #11 22.1%|152.0%
Queens CD #12 12.1%|38.7%
Queens CD #13 20.4%|152.3%
Queens CD #14 18.7% 41.7%
Staten Island CD #1 19.6% 150.4%
Staten Island CD #2 21.1%38.5%
Staten Island CD #3 21.8%43.7%

Fair
26.7%
27.8%
35.4%
17.9%
24.9%
34.0%
20.4%
35.5%
27.2%
18.0%
37.0%
17.9%
23.5%
16.9%
33.7%
25.7%

Poor
10.9%
10.1%
16.1%

6.1%

8.4%
13.9%
10.9%

2.9%

6.1%

7.9%
12.3%

9.4%
16.2%
13.0%

6.8%

8.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Table 32: Bus services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Bus services

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1
Queens CD #2

19.0%
19.6%
15.3%
15.1%
18.4%
19.9%
19.1%
34.0%
22.5%
21.6%
13.7%
12.3%
8.9%
10.1%
12.8%
3.7%
2.9%
8.7%
8.5%
18.5%
10.7%
11.4%
10.7%
13.0%
9.3%
18.1%
13.3%
5.5%
7.4%
7.6%
7.2%
7.4%
15.7%
8.5%
6.1%
5.4%
15.9%
13.5%
17.4%
3.2%
13.2%
6.7%
8.9%
10.2%

Excellent. Good

49.5%
45.8%
40.7%
41.6%
49.4%
55.8%
49.6%
40.3%
31.8%
30.0%
29.2%
48.6%
29.6%
36.3%
34.1%
38.1%
28.3%
23.5%
29.4%
36.7%
43.1%
35.4%
39.2%
36.0%
31.9%
41.5%
34.8%
40.0%
39.1%
48.3%
35.4%
44.1%
37.1%
48.1%
37.8%
37.7%
41.1%
48.2%
34.6%
20.7%
35.0%
30.2%
43.6%
45.6%

Fair
22.9%
23.0%
35.8%
30.0%
26.1%
21.3%
16.3%
21.6%
41.4%
30.0%
39.2%
27.4%
36.5%
35.0%
29.5%
43.1%
45.5%
45.9%
39.9%
30.7%
24.4%
34.3%
36.7%
24.8%
44.7%
35.1%
39.3%
33.3%
24.3%
30.2%
37.8%
31.0%
31.9%
34.0%
38.6%
46.7%
25.2%
26.5%
32.5%
53.1%
33.4%
47.3%
30.1%
35.4%

Poor

8.6%
11.7%

8.2%
13.3%

6.1%

3.0%
15.0%

4.1%

4.3%
18.4%
17.9%
11.8%
25.1%
18.6%
23.6%
15.1%
23.2%
21.9%
22.2%
14.0%
21.8%
18.9%
13.5%
26.2%
14.1%

5.3%
12.6%
21.2%
29.1%
13.9%
19.6%
17.5%
15.3%

9.5%
17.5%
10.2%
17.8%
11.8%
15.4%
22.9%
18.5%
15.7%
17.3%

8.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Bus services

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

8.6%
10.2%
13.0%
21.1%
11.4%
18.4%

9.0%
22.6%
20.7%

9.3%
15.4%

9.0%

6.0%

7.9%

7.2%

Excellent’ Good

33.8%
43.4%
47.6%
44.9%
37.8%
41.9%
36.9%
32.5%
38.5%
35.3%
41.7%
25.2%
29.8%
34.5%
35.6%

Fair
47.1%
37.9%
27.1%
27.5%
37.2%
28.3%
29.5%
31.6%
30.2%
36.8%
27.2%
41.8%
48.3%
34.4%
27.1%

Poor
10.6%

8.5%
12.2%

6.6%
13.6%
11.4%
24.6%
13.3%
10.5%
18.7%
15.7%
24.1%
15.9%
23.2%
30.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Pre-kindergarten programs

Table 33: Pre-kindergarten programs: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Pre-kindergarten

programs Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 9.6%|125.8%| 25.9% 38.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 4.4%31.4% |17.7%146.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 10.4% | |35.7%|136.5%|17.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.3%130.2% 37.9%|26.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 2.5%126.0%| 46.0% 25.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 3.1%|128.5% 45.1% 23.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 8.4%|130.7% 26.3% 34.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 17.6% |46.6%|21.8% 14.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 6.1%138.2%122.6%|33.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 6.5%135.0% 35.6%|22.8%]|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 14.8% |22.9%| 41.9% 20.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 6.1%147.3% 23.7%|23.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 11.9% 40.3%|122.9% |24.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #2 21.8% 125.6%33.3% 19.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 11.4% | |34.4%| 43.5%10.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #4 6.3%127.1% 51.5%|15.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 9.4%|133.5%/ 26.2% 30.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.1%122.1%| 31.2% 38.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 9.6%|130.3% 34.7% 25.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 6.4% 46.5% 25.7%|21.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.1%|127.4%| 40.5% 23.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.1%132.3%/ 22.3% 43.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 27.9% 125.6%25.1% 21.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 16.2% 133.5%|129.5%20.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 20.2%130.6%30.8% 18.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 9.9%|141.3% 28.5% 20.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 16.5% 129.9%| 33.1%20.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 18.1% |32.0%|128.6%(21.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 16.9% |25.0%| 30.9% |27.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 15.3% |47.1%|132.2% | 5.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 10.8% | |136.4%| 36.1%16.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 10.4% | 132.8%| 30.0% 26.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.8%/130.1%| 49.2% 13.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 15.4% | 140.4%| 24.2%19.9%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 5.3%133.0% 41.1%|20.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 20.8% 134.8%23.3% 21.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 12.5% |48.9%|125.2%13.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.9%148.5% 28.2%|17.4%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.6%|152.1% 32.0% 13.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 4.7% 124.1% 27.4% |43.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 11.5% |36.4%| 33.0%(19.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.3%137.4%36.4%|19.9%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 11.0% |36.3%|123.4%(29.3%/100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Pre-kindergarten

programs
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

10.7%
15.9%
4.4%
13.0%
12.6%
15.5%
8.9%
10.8%
19.9%
9.8%
11.8%
18.1%
11.6%
9.2%
9.8%
8.7%

42.7%
29.0%
45.4%
38.4%
49.1%
26.0%
55.6%
38.3%
34.5%
45.9%
44.3%
24.3%
36.3%
24.2%
25.5%
42.1%

Fair
36.1%
41.9%
33.3%
30.2%
26.4%
49 8%
27.0%
34.6%
35.4%
33.1%
25.4%
36.2%
28.2%
50.4%
42.6%
24.4%

Poor
10.5%
13.2%
16.9%
18.4%
11.9%

8.7%

8.4%
16.4%
10.1%
11.2%
18.5%
21.3%
23.9%
16.3%
22.2%
24.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Subway services

Table 34: Subway services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Subway services Excellent Good | Fair = Poor @ Total
Manhattan CD #1 29.8%| 140.0% 15.4% | 14.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 25.3%|145.0% 120.5% 9.1% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 14.2%128.9% 143.4%13.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 11.2%/37.6%30.0%|21.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 28.7%|140.6%118.9%111.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 12.0%|31.4% 34.6%22.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 21.7%|140.3%122.3%|115.8% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 25.0%|136.8%122.1%| 16.1% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 18.6%|139.9% |24.6%16.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 17.9%133.2%131.5%|17.4%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 5.9% 32.4%|123.9%| 37.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 10.9%|140.6%23.8%24.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 9.4%|130.2%131.6%128.7% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 10.9%|126.9% 42.6%19.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.3%123.6%| 40.7%|28.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 2.7%|137.6%| 40.2%|19.5% 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.4%|125.3%142.7%30.6%//100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.3%120.3%|131.9%| 41.5% 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 54%129.1%|132.0%| 33.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 12.7% 136.3% |26.8%| 24.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.5%|135.0%33.7%122.8% |100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.9%|130.4%128.5%38.1% |100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.7% | 24.4% 136.0%| 24.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.1%//33.8% 35.3%16.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 11.4%//38.0% 33.3%|17.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 30.1%|30.7%132.3% | 7.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 9.5%|134.5%136.3%119.8% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 5.6% 142.9%|36.7%| 14.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.4%139.9%|29.5% 26.2%//100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 19.0%//38.6%129.3%13.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 11.5%33.7%132.1%22.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 12.4%150.2%126.7%10.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 14.3%140.9% 29.3%15.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.8%|136.5%33.9% 26.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 5.9% 34.2%|30.7%|29.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 5.5% 42.0%|133.5%| 19.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 17.5%139.0% 24.1%19.4%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 12.6%|144.9%28.3% | 14.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 11.7% |40.7% 29.3%|118.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 5.1% 122.5%|152.4%| 20.0%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 17.4%129.3% 30.3%|122.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.8%|(22.1%| 49.3% 26.8%|1100.0%
Queens CD #1 12.2% 133.0% 29.6%|25.2%| 100.0%
Queens CD #2 14.1% 48.3% |27.2%10.4%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Subway services Excellent Good

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

8.7%
11.3%
13.4%

9.4%

6.9%

8.1%

2.7%

8.7%
16.0%

4.8%
10.8%

7.1%

3.0%

0.2%

0.0%

28.2%
34.1%
30.9%
51.0%
23.5%
33.6%
32.7%
31.8%
20.5%
35.9%
18.0%
18.1%

6.4%
32.1%
14.4%

Fair
42.5%
32.1%
34.8%
28.7%
41.2%
38.7%
42.5%
41.5%
21.0%
24.8%
42.2%
37.7%
32.8%
19.0%
26.1%

Poor
20.6%
22.4%
20.9%
10.9%
28.4%
19.6%
22.1%
18.0%
42.5%
34.5%
29.0%
37.1%
57.8%
48.6%
59.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Snow removal

Table 35: Snow removal: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Snow removal | Excellent| Good

Manhattan CD #1 19.6%|142.7%
Manhattan CD #2 17.3%|148.4%
Manhattan CD #3 16.3% | 32.8%
Manhattan CD #4 18.2% 1 51.2%
Manhattan CD #5 21.3% 45.0%
Manhattan CD #6 16.4% 141.2%
Manhattan CD #7 16.0% | 55.3%
Manhattan CD #8 14.5% | 51.9%
Manhattan CD #9 8.4% 148.5%
Manhattan CD #10 14.0% | 26.4%
Manhattan CD #11 10.7% | 27.7%
Manhattan CD #12 9.3% 38.3%
Bronx CD #1 5.6% 1 23.1%
Bronx CD #2 6.3% 1 26.4%
Bronx CD #3 6.4% 126.6%
Bronx CD #4 1.5% | 26.2%
Bronx CD #5 3.3% 127.7%
Bronx CD #6 6.3%119.8%
Bronx CD #7 9.1% 1 26.0%
Bronx CD #8 18.3% | 44.8%
Bronx CD #9 11.1% | 23.4%
Bronx CD #10 14.0% | 30.0%
Bronx CD #11 20.9% 32.1%
Bronx CD #12 14.9% 1 31.9%
Brooklyn CD #1 9.2%| 40.4%
Brooklyn CD #2 13.8%/|56.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.6% | 46.2%
Brooklyn CD #4 8.8%132.9%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.4% 132.7%
Brooklyn CD #6 7.6% 1 56.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 15.6% | 27.7%
Brooklyn CD #8 11.1% | 36.5%
Brooklyn CD #9 15.9% 1 30.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 13.6% | 53.3%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.2%|33.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 7.8%129.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 14.4% 1 43.2%
Brooklyn CD #14 9.8% 140.4%
Brooklyn CD #15 5.3%||38.4%
Brooklyn CD #16 5.3% 23.9%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.0%| 28.8%
Brooklyn CD #18 11.6%|40.5%
Queens CD #1 10.6% | 37.8%
Queens CD #2 10.1% | 45.4%

Fair
34.6%
29.9%
37.3%
20.6%
26.2%
39.5%
23.7%
22.2%
31.7%
30.7%
42.5%
34.7%
22.3%
47.0%
37.1%
44.6%
46.4%
31.4%
30.5%
25.3%
39.6%
36.4%
28.9%
28.8%
42.2%
19.7%
34.3%
34.2%
35.3%
25.0%
42.1%
36.0%
43.2%
23.9%
46.2%
39.4%
26.6%
31.3%
42.7%
26.2%
44.8%
32.0%
37.9%
34.7%

Poor

3.2%

4.3%
13.6%
10.0%

7.4%

2.9%

4.9%
11.3%
11.5%
28.9%
19.2%
17.6%
49.0%
20.3%
29.8%
27.7%
22.7%
42.5%
34.4%
11.6%
25.9%
19.5%
18.1%
24.4%

8.2%
10.4%
12.9%
24.1%
26.6%
11.3%
14.6%
16.5%
10.9%

9.2%
16.6%
23.8%
15.8%
18.5%
13.6%
44.6%
20.4%
15.9%
13.7%

9.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Snow removal

Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

11.0%
9.5%
13.9%
15.0%
11.5%
8.1%
8.4%
13.4%
11.7%
8.1%
18.8%
11.7%
6.0%
13.3%
6.4%

Excellent, Good

30.5%
39.0%
47.6%
48.4%
39.3%
37.7%
40.1%
38.1%
45.5%
23.6%
42.1%
28.8%
53.2%
39.4%
41.1%

Fair
40.4%
36.4%
28.6%
28.9%
33.3%
41.9%
41.1%
37.6%
31.8%
48.0%
29.1%
27.9%
32.0%
25.9%
43.9%

Poor
18.2%
15.1%

9.9%

7.7%
15.9%
12.4%
10.4%
10.9%
10.9%
20.2%

9.9%
31.5%

8.7%
21.4%

8.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Parking enforcement

Table 36: Parking enforcement: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Parking

enforcement Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 6.5% 128.3%30.8%34.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 23.6%|128.9% 26.6%| 20.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 9.8%|121.6% 41.9%| 26.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 10.9%|37.9%34.7% 1 16.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 12.0%|(36.7%32.7%118.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 10.8%|45.2%128.9% 115.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 9.2%|147.4% 15.6%| 27.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 9.3%|136.3% 1 30.1%| 24.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 18.3%|28.6%126.3%126.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 2.2%|117.0% 46.3%| 34.5% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 6.6%| 116.5%34.9%142.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.1%138.9%18.5% 55.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 2.1%|128.0% 30.5%| 39.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 5.8% 19.1%40.3%34.8% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.5%|124.3%|123.3%| 44.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 3.1%|118.9% 118.5%| 59.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.1%121.7%22.7%154.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.4%)25.4% 24.7%||45.4%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #7 2.6%|112.9% 38.3%| 46.3%100.0%
Bronx CD #8 138.3%|34.9%27.1% 124.7%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 10.9%|127.2%30.3% 131.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 16.4%|37.1%25.4% 121.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 23.1%|129.1% 24.6%| 23.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #12 12.1%|125.5%128.7% 33.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 23.5%|127.7% 34.1%| 14.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 14.5%|128.9%27.5% 129.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 8.9%| 142.6% 33.7%| 14.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 13.9%|121.3%25.0% 39.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.9%|122.7% 1 33.9%|139.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 10.1%|142.5%131.9% 15.5%/ 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 5.3% 131.3%35.2%/28.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 6.6%| 117.0% 31.5%44.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.9%|132.9% 32.7%| 26.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 3.9%|142.4% 129.9%| 23.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 7.5%|118.6% 49.3%| 24.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 14.1%|121.2%125.3% 139.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.1%|27.4%125.1% 136.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 8.7%|138.1% 128.1%|125.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 9.3%|131.4% 126.6%| 32.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.6%|121.8%39.0% 37.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 9.8%|124.8%131.9%| 33.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.5%|132.5%129.9%| 34.1%| 100.0%
Queens CD #1 10.7%|24.6%|40.4% 1 24.3%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Parking

enforcement
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

4.1%
13.0%
5.2%
11.2%
11.6%
8.0%
5.2%
4.8%
10.3%
8.1%
5.7%
5.9%
11.5%
15.4%
15.2%
10.8%

27.8%
26.7%
30.2%
33.0%
29.7%
29.0%
38.2%
27.3%
30.3%
42.7%
28.2%
37.9%
25.3%
41.4%
41.1%
37.2%

Fair
32.9%
26.2%
35.5%
30.8%
44.3%
29.3%
34.5%
29.3%
29.0%
37.7%
27.5%
40.5%
44.1%
24.1%
25.7%
30.0%

Poor
35.2%
34.1%
29.2%
25.1%
14.4%
33.7%
22.2%
38.5%
30.4%
11.5%
38.5%
15.7%
19.1%
19.1%
18.0%
22.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Storm water drainage and sewer maintenance

Table 37: Storm water drainage and sewer maintenance: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Storm water

drainage and sewer maintenance Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 9.7%|136.4%| 32.7% 21.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 8.7%|146.5%| 31.0% 13.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 9.1%130.4%| 43.2% 17.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 8.3%138.7% 32.5% 20.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 12.7% 133.6%| 43.8% | 9.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 4.9% 44.8% 25.6% |24.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 6.8%145.2% 34.4%|13.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 11.6% |44.7%| 27.2% |16.5%1100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 4.3% 37.0% 42.2% (16.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 2.8%|134.9%| 37.1% 25.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 22%|111.7%| 37.4% 48.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 6.4%37.0% 28.9%|27.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 6.4%24.7% 41.4%|27.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 7.4%|137.1%| 33.0% 22.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 0.4% 136.4% 40.3% |22.9%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #4 6.6%115.8%140.2%|37.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.6%|118.6%| 36.4% 42.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.5% 19.8% 42.1% |33.5%100.0%
Bronx CD #7 5.8%128.4% 32.4%|33.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 13.2% |41.5%| 27.0%(18.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.0% 37.9% 34.5% |23.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #10 12.5% 126.7%|131.3%|29.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.6% | 128.6%| 37.1%19.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 15.7% 130.8%|128.5%|25.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 4.3% 121.3% 49.9% |24.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 9.3%|141.3% 30.3% 19.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 8.0%|131.2%| 41.7% 19.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 8.2%|117.0% 35.8% 39.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.8%119.8% 43.9%|30.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 1.0%|(26.9% 34.8%37.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.7% 129.3% 28.3% |41.7%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 1.6%|127.5% 141.5%129.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 1.9%|132.1% 139.4%|126.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 4.9% 35.1% 37.3% (22.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.5% 16.2% 36.7% |42.6%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 4.5% 24.8% 32.6% 38.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 2.9%|134.8% 34.3% 28.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.5%128.3%| 21.7% 46.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 5.9%129.3% 143.1%|21.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 5.2%122.1%28.9%|43.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 4.3% 121.1% 38.6% |36.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 8.9%113.8% 38.4% 38.9% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 16.6% 120.9%| 40.0%|22.5%/100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Storm water

drainage and sewer maintenance

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

2.5%
3.8%
3.2%
6.6%
2.1%
8.3%
7.0%
5.0%
11.5%
7.5%
5.0%
3.6%
8.5%
2.9%
8.3%
11.8%

39.2%
28.8%
36.3%
26.3%
47.5%
26.6%
42.3%
35.3%
24.9%
40.6%
24.2%
41.8%
14.2%
31.6%
42.0%
39.8%

Fair
31.4%
38.7%
37.6%
32.4%
29.9%
35.0%
31.4%
46.5%
35.5%
26.1%
43.6%
34.2%
32.5%
41.7%
23.9%
30.5%

Poor
26.9%
28.7%
22.9%
34.6%
20.5%
30.1%
19.4%
13.3%
28.0%
25.8%
27.2%
20.3%
44.9%
23.8%
25.8%
17.9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public education (K-12)

Table 38: Public education (K-12): Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public education

(kindergarten — 12th grade) Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 8.3%131.0% 26.9% 33.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 5.1%124.5% 19.5%|50.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 10.0% |38.0%| 37.8% 14.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 10.6% | |33.4%|127.3%|28.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 0.0% 24.1% 44.7% |31.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 4.0% 20.5% 31.3% |44.2%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 6.8%115.6%39.2%|38.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 10.1% | |47.9%| 34.5% | 7.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 13.9% |24.4%| 30.2%31.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 2.9%|127.6%| 44.6% 24.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 9.6%|122.7%| 41.2% 26.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 5.4%38.3% 130.2%|26.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 8.2%139.6%| 32.6% 19.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 19.8% 20.8%| 30.9% (28.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.6%132.8%35.3%|26.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.3%|26.1% 43.9%|28.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 5.1%127.4% 30.0%|37.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.4%17.5% 35.4%|40.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 7.5%|124.5%| 31.8% 36.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 8.3%129.8% 30.0% 31.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.4%|121.1%| 42.4% 28.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 3.0%|128.8%/ 28.2% 40.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.2% 120.5%| 42.6%|22.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 11.4% 130.4%|128.0%30.2%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 17.5% 132.2%|115.9% |34.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 7.9%|140.4%| 37.2% 14.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.5% |25.2%|138.5%(23.9%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 9.3%|127.7%| 38.3% 24.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 11.9% 129.6%|132.0% 26.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 9.9%126.6%| 51.7% 11.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 10.3% | |135.5%|139.1%(15.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 6.4%140.0% 30.0%|23.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.0%|135.2%| 41.4% 16.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 7.3%|138.6%| 26.9% 27.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 7.6%|134.5% 30.8% 27.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 13.1% |134.3%|121.7%31.0%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 12.0% 140.2%| 25.5%|22.4%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.5%|137.0% 30.1% 29.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.3%140.0%| 31.7% 24.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 6.4%121.3%129.8%|42.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 8.4%|135.1% 35.4% 21.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 4.6% 19.7% 47.7% |27.9%|1100.0%
Queens CD #1 2.2%/130.3% 29.5% 38.1% [100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public education

(kindergarten - 12th grade)

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

6.4%
13.6%
8.9%
9.0%
5.4%
9.2%
5.3%
5.6%
10.0%
11.1%
5.3%
14.4%
8.7%
7.8%
6.9%
9.2%

42.4%
29.7%
33.3%
30.9%
37.9%
33.6%
40.9%
34.0%
41.0%
34.4%
40.9%
21.6%
24.0%
18.8%
22.3%
36.7%

Fair
32.3%
35.7%
41.0%
28.7%
38.7%
40.0%
35.4%
35.1%
26.5%
32.6%
30.5%
41.5%
34.1%
29.8%
37.4%
22.8%

Poor
18.9%
20.9%
16.8%
31.5%
18.0%
17.2%
18.4%
25.3%
22.5%
21.8%
23.3%
22.5%
33.3%
43.6%
33.3%
31.3%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public after-school programs

Table 39: Public after-school programs: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public after-school

programs Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 18.2% 120.7%| 36.4% |24.6%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 0.0% 28.3% 29.8% |41.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 6.9%128.1%39.7%|25.4%]|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 6.1%130.9% 38.3%|24.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 0.0% 30.3% 38.8% 30.9%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 0.0% 17.7% 47.3% |35.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 7.5%|124.3%| 22.1% 46.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 11.8% |32.0%| 40.7% 15.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 6.7%127.2%128.3%|37.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 3.4%128.2%| 32.1% 36.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 12.0% 12.1%| 43.5%32.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 9.3%135.6%| 24.3% 30.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 6.3%131.2% 129.3%|33.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 16.7% |131.7%|122.9% 28.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 8.3%|134.0%| 36.5% 21.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 5.5%125.3% 140.8%|28.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 12.8% |17.7%| 43.0%|26.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #6 7.9%|119.5% 34.8% 37.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 9.7%|116.4%| 35.6% 38.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 6.6%131.0% 35.9%|26.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.2%117.8% 35.9% 38.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 0.0% 24.3% 26.0% |49.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #11 12.5% 128.4%|127.3%31.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 8.7%135.8% 31.7% 23.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 13.8% |29.9%|138.2%(18.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 4.0% 31.0% 36.9% (28.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 8.5%129.9%| 35.2% 26.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 12.7% 127.3%|133.9%26.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 7.5%126.3%| 31.6% 34.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 4.4% 37.3% 47.8% 10.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 7.3%[121.9% 50.6% 20.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 6.4%114.9% 149.1%|29.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.8%[129.2%| 39.1% 24.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 5.3%131.2% 33.4%|30.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.8%|128.3%| 47.4% 21.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 10.6% | |27.0%|31.9% 30.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 14.8% |45.1%|119.5%20.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.7%135.0% 129.9%|29.4%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 10.8% | |26.5%| 36.5%26.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 3.2%|117.3% 29.2% 50.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.1%128.2% 134.6%|31.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.1%|123.5% 143.9%|26.5%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 11.2% |22.5%|127.3%39.0%100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public after-school

programs
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

5.7%
6.1%
7.2%
10.9%
7.9%
6.8%
3.1%
7.0%
15.6%
0.0%
6.0%
13.0%
11.5%
7.4%
4.0%
8.3%

51.1%
24.9%
37.5%
29.3%
36.5%
26.0%
43.6%
34.9%
23.0%
24.8%
31.0%
21.0%
16.6%
17.0%
29.5%
37.5%

Fair
21.0%
44.9%
34.6%
25.3%
42.4%
56.1%
35.7%
30.8%
37.2%
36.3%
27.3%
41.4%
47.0%
40.6%
48.3%
22.4%

Poor
22.2%
24.1%
20.7%
34.5%
13.2%
11.1%
17.6%
27.3%
24.2%
39.0%
35.6%
24.6%
25.0%
35.0%
18.2%
31.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Maintenance of streets and roads

Table 40: Maintenance of streets and roads: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Maintenance of

streets and roads Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 5.7%130.9% 33.1%|30.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 6.7%136.2% 35.3%|21.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 9.4%119.9% 50.7% 20.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 6.6%30.8% 148.8%|13.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 7.2%|129.7%| 41.7% 21.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 7.4%|134.7%| 27.0% 30.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 4.3% 139.8% 33.9% (22.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 6.8%139.7% 37.6%|15.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 5.7%139.5% 31.6%|23.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 7.1%|116.8%| 54.9% 21.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 2.5%|114.4%| 40.3% 42.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.3%|129.9%| 34.5% 32.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.4% 21.4% 36.5% |41.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 8.2%122.7%| 33.6% 35.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.7%122.2%42.2%|29.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 3.3%|119.0%| 34.1% 43.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 0.9% 27.8% 33.7% |37.6%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #6 2.0%|15.6%| 41.0% 41.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 2.9%|114.8%| 43.7% 38.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 10.6% | |30.1%|131.4% |28.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #9 1.1%|129.6% 37.1%32.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 5.5%130.4% 34.8%|29.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 8.3%121.0%| 45.4% 25.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.2%|124.8%| 31.0% 37.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 3.8%|134.7%| 40.5% 21.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 7.8%|141.1%| 34.9% 16.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 8.7%129.8% 28.9% 32.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.8%|122.7%| 33.8% 39.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.0%|/18.3%| 40.8% 37.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 7.5%|134.1% 38.8% 19.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.7%|125.6%| 42.0% 28.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 7.7%128.2%| 34.9% 29.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.1%|130.3%| 43.2% 23.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 4.6% 40.3% 35.4% (19.7%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 3.1%122.0%| 40.1% 34.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 3.9%|135.1% 33.1% 28.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 7.7%|121.5%| 43.1% 27.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.4% 35.8% 35.2% 24.6%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.8%135.0% 36.1% 26.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.3%|12.6% 36.3%149.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.5%116.0% 44.2%|33.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.7%129.3%/ 38.6% 29.4% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 8.4%|129.6%| 27.2% 34.8% [100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood: Maintenance of

streets and roads

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

6.5%
9.7%
3.6%
7.5%
5.0%
5.7%
4.7%
0.9%
6.1%
4.3%
2.2%
10.9%
7.8%
4.2%
2.9%
2.4%

29.8%
30.4%
37.4%
30.4%
41.6%
29.7%
27.9%
23.8%
35.8%
38.3%
20.2%
19.3%
23.9%
33.3%
28.4%
27.8%

Fair
44.0%
27.1%
31.6%
32.9%
43.2%
35.2%
38.5%
44 9%
33.0%
38.7%
38.8%
47 9%
23.8%
28.8%
30.6%
25.5%

Poor
19.8%
32.7%
27.5%
29.2%
10.3%
29.4%
28.9%
30.3%
25.0%
18.6%
38.9%
22.0%
44.4%
33.7%
38.1%
44 4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Services protecting at-risk children

Table 41: Services protecting at-risk children: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Services protecting

children at risk of abuse and neglect Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.0% 18.6% 21.9% |59.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 3.8%110.6%| 27.8% 57.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 3.5%/13.5% 38.8% 44.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 3.2%118.5% 24.6% 53.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 2.8%|110.2% 27.6% 59.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 3.5%|| 2.3% 29.4% 64.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 2.0%|124.9%) 29.4% 43.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 0.0% 18.6% 42.0% 39.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.1%|124.6%| 30.0% 42.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.7% 14.8% 45.5% |39.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 3.6%|| 6.0% 38.4% 52.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 1.9%|122.0% 129.7%146.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 3.9%|| 5.2%| 50.5% 40.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 8.8%122.0% 29.5% 39.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.8%116.2%27.4%|49.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 0.0% 19.5% 22.8% |57.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.2%|115.4% 36.1%|147.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 2.4%|119.7% 28.1% 49.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 6.0% | 8.2% 26.6%|59.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 4.0% 25.2% 19.9% |50.9%/1100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.0%|11.4% 32.3% 48.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 0.0% 15.3% 25.3% |59.3%/100.0%
Bronx CD #11 28.4% 112.7%128.1% 1 30.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.1% 27.0% 32.4% |36.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 8.5%| 9.9% 38.1% 43.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 2.6%|116.8%| 26.9% 53.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 5.3%113.2%130.4%|51.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 5.9%113.1% 36.2%|44.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.7%122.3%| 30.7% 43.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0% 11.0% 33.5% |55.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.5%118.3% 30.5% 47.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 2.4%|114.6%| 21.0% 62.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.6%|110.2%| 42.4% 39.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 3.1%|121.2%| 27.2% 48.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.7%|126.3%| 27.2% 43.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 7.7%|110.0%| 31.5% 50.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 12.6% | 122.7%| 24.3% |40.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.5%|114.5% 34.4% 47.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.8%120.1%| 41.3% 34.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.5%|| 5.7% 27.3% 65.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 4.7%  3.6% 25.2% |66.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 0.9%  9.1% 43.3% |46.7%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.6%120.1% 25.3%|48.9%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Services protecting

children at risk of abuse and neglect

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

2.6%
12.0%
6.9%
6.9%
4.3%
16.7%
6.3%
7.7%
12.5%
2.0%
9.1%
13.3%
1.4%
0.0%
6.9%
0.7%

11.6%
14.5%
21.8%
15.4%
12.9%
23.3%
22.2%
14.4%
12.0%
14.6%
24.4%

8.6%
18.5%
13.8%
14.9%
20.6%

Fair
52.5%
26.1%
31.7%
37.6%
35.5%
29.1%
34.6%
32.9%
27.1%
39.9%
28.2%
43.7%
27.2%
34.6%
34.5%
27.0%

Poor
33.3%
47 4%
39.6%
40.1%
47.3%
30.9%
36.8%
45.0%
48.3%
43.6%
38.2%
34.4%
53.0%
51.6%
43.7%
51.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public housing

Table 42: Public housing: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public housing Excellent Good @ Fair = Poor @ Total

Manhattan CD #1 20% | 9.4%|22.0% | 66.6%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 5.3% 1 10.8%  20.1%  63.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 2.8% | 10.2%|| 26.6% | 60.4%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 4.1%| | 9.1%||32.1%|| 54.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 0.0%| | 8.9%29.7%|| 61.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 20% | 5.6%||17.8% | 74.5%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 3.5% | 17.7%|| 20.4% | 58.4%  100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 2.5% | 14.8%|| 28.0% | 54.7% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0%| | 16.8%| | 24.1%|| 59.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.0%|| 8.5%|47.7%| 43.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 58% | 3.2%  20.8%  70.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 1.0% | 4.3%|| 22.4% | 72.2% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 1.8% | 6.5%|| 25.2% | 66.5% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 74% | 16.3%| 25.3% | 51.0%  100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.6% | 14.1%|| 22.1% | 62.3%| | 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 3.7% | 83%|27.4% | 60.6%  100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.3% | 12.4%|| 19.2% | 67.2% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 7.5% | 11.4%|| 18.0% | 63.1%  100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.3% | 7.4%| 21.4% | 69.8% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 1.2% | 16.7%|| 11.2% | 71.0% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.6%| 8.0% | 28.4%||59.0%  100.0%
Bronx CD #10 6.3% | 11.5%  27.4% 54.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 14.7% | 4.5%  22.7%  58.1% | 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 59% | 14.2%  29.3% 50.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 1.4% | 12.1%|| 26.4% | 60.1% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0%| | 12.5%| 19.9%|| 67.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.0% | 58%  29.9%  58.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 1.6% | 6.2%| 23.0% | 69.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.4%| | 7.6% | 19.5%|| 68.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0%| | 4.8% | 31.5%| 63.7%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.0%| | 11.0%| 35.3%|| 53.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.9% | 10.3%|| 37.3% | 48.5%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 1.0% | 7.5%|| 34.0% | 57.5% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.2% | 15.1%|| 30.6% | 52.1%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.8% | 8.9%|49.3% | 39.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 54% | 84%  284%  57.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 9.3% | 23.8%|| 32.2% | 34.7% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 1.3% | 13.5%|| 25.9% | 59.3% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 0.0%| | 15.8%| 34.6%|| 49.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 0.8%| 11.8%|| 20.8%|| 66.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 0.7%| | 15.5% | 20.3%|| 63.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 0.9%| 8.1%|29.9%| 61.0%  100.0%
Queens CD #1 3.9% | 10.0%|| 16.4% | 69.7%  100.0%
Queens CD #2 4.0%| 17.8%| | 27.0%|| 51.2%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public housing Excellent Good @ Fair = Poor @ Total

Queens CD #3 2.9% | 15.0%|| 19.5% | 62.6%  100.0%
Queens CD #4 2.1% | 18.8%|| 20.8% | 58.2%  100.0%
Queens CD #5 8.7% | 14.8%|| 23.5% | 53.0%  100.0%
Queens CD #6 3.3% | 16.4%|| 27.0% | 53.3%  100.0%
Queens CD #7 0.0%| | 12.2%| 38.6%|| 49.2%| 100.0%
Queens CD #8 1.1% | 24.6%|| 19.9% | 54.4% | 100.0%
Queens CD #9 1.7% | 11.8%|| 20.3% | 66.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #10 8.4% | 13.9%|| 17.2% | 60.6%  100.0%
Queens CD #11 22% | 7.2%|32.0% | 58.5%  100.0%
Queens CD #12 1.2% | 12.3%|| 25.3% | 61.2% | 100.0%
Queens CD #13 4.9% | 8.8% | 30.4%|| 55.9%  100.0%
Queens CD #14 1.2% | 16.7%|| 23.5% | 58.5% | 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 0.0%| | 8.5%||23.9%|| 67.7%| 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 7.0% | 22.3%|| 32.1% | 38.5%  100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 0.0%| | 12.4%|| 23.4%|| 64.1%| 100.0%
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Addresses New Yorkers housing needs

Table 43: Addresses New Yorkers housing needs: Frequency of responses

Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Addresses New Yorkers housing needs Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.6%| 57% 19.3%||74.4%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 0.0% | 1.0% 24.6%||74.4%100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0%| 6.5% 20.5%||73.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 2.9%| 4.8% 24.0% 68.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 1.6%|| 8.4% 22.7% 67.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 0.0%| 8.2% 21.0%||70.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 2.3%| 6.8% 20.0%| 71.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 1.0%|| 2.2% 31.6% 65.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0%| | 4.7% 19.4%||75.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.8% | 2.8% 24.9%||71.5%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 24%| 3.9% 29.4%| 64.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 74%| 52% 19.3%| 68.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 1.5%|| 9.3% 14.9% 1 74.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 0.9%117.5% 26.5%||55.1%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.5%|| 2.9% 25.1%70.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.4%|| 9.6% 26.3%62.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 41% | 4.0% 14.5%|77.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 2.1%18.6%| 17.0% 62.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 1.5%|| 8.3% 12.9%77.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 1.7%|| 6.5% 21.1%70.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 5.6% | 6.4% 21.1% 66.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.7%|110.5% 118.5% | 69.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 3.5%|| 6.5% 20.8% 69.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 2.9%|112.7% 22.3% 62.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 2.8%|| 5.4% 21.7% 70.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 1.0%|| 1.0% 21.5%76.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.1% | 3.7%11.7%|78.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 21%| 7.5% 14.9%| 75.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.5%| 6.5% 20.5%| 69.5% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0%| | 6.9% 21.1%||72.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.0%|110.5%| 17.0%||72.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 1.1%|| 4.7%20.2% 1 74.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 23%| 2.3% 24.1%| 71.3% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 0.7%110.3%|122.9%|66.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 3.3%| 5.3% 24.9% 66.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 1.2%|| 9.0% 22.5% 67.3%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 10.7%|114.5% 118.1% 56.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 0.7%| 8.7% 17.4%||73.1%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 0.0% 13.7% 30.6% |55.7%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.3%|12.5% 13.5%|72.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 1.7%|| 8.0% 17.7%72.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.7%|| 8.0% 24.7% 64.6% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 2.5%| 9.2%| 10.8% 77.6% |100.0%
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Please rate how well you think New York City government does the

following: Addresses New Yorkers housing needs Excellent’ Good
Queens CD #2 0.0%|| 6.9%
Queens CD #3 3.0% | 7.9%
Queens CD #4 2.5% 115.3%
Queens CD #5 45% 6.0%
Queens CD #6 1.9%| 5.3%
Queens CD #7 1.5%113.8%
Queens CD #8 1.7% | 4.5%
Queens CD #9 1.1% | 7.1%
Queens CD #10 4.4%| 14.4%
Queens CD #11 0.5% 8.6%
Queens CD #12 0.9% 6.5%
Queens CD #13 3.1%|| 5.3%
Queens CD #14 0.5%11.8%
Staten Island CD #1 2.8%|| 2.3%
Staten Island CD #2 1.5%|18.3%
Staten Island CD #3 0.0%10.3%

Fair
21.0%
11.9%
26.3%
19.9%
31.5%
19.4%
25.5%
16.1%
23.0%
20.0%
21.9%
38.6%
31.6%
34.4%
25.5%
26.1%

Poor
72.1%
77.2%
55.9%
69.5%
61.2%
65.2%
68.4%
75.7%
58.2%
70.9%
70.7%
53.0%
56.0%
60.5%
54.8%
63.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Services for homeless people

Table 44: Services for homeless people: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Services for homeless

people Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 6.6% | 3.4% 15.3% 74.7%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 1.7%| 2.0%|22.6% 73.7% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0%|| 2.4% 24.1%|73.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 0.7%/110.0% |13.2% |76.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 1.4%| 6.1%18.1% |74.4% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 1.1%| 1.2%|/17.9% 79.9% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 2.6%|| 51%26.6% 65.7%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 1.3%| 6.3%28.9% 63.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0%11.4% 16.2%|72.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.0%|| 6.4% 24.6% 69.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 2.2%|110.0%119.8% 68.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 0.9%116.5%112.4%|70.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.5%|| 5.2% 26.5%|67.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 0.0%|| 8.4% 26.1%|65.5%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.7%|| 5.8% 23.1% 69.4%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 4.3%111.6% 18.2%||65.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #5 4.4% | 9.3% 17.6%||68.7%100.0%
Bronx CD #6 11.4%|| 8.8% 12.8% 67.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 0.7% 4.7% 11.5%||83.2%100.0%
Bronx CD #8 34%| 6.4% 18.7%| 71.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 4.3%| 5.1% 15.6%|75.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 0.0%10.5%122.3%|67.2%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #11 8.3%|| 8.7%  9.0% 74.0% |100.0%
Bronx CD #12 5.8% 116.9%| 18.9%| 58.4%/|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 4.2%| 5.6% 15.7%|74.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 1.0%| 8.8%|18.3% 71.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.5%| 6.6%|18.3% 73.6% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 0.6%|| 4.4% 23.1%|71.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 1.7%| 8.1%|13.4% 76.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 1.1%| 3.4%21.6% | 73.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 1.6%| 8.6%|14.1% |75.7% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 1.3%| 8.0%|13.1% |77.6% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 2.0%|| 4.3% 19.2% 74.5% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 5.6% 12.9%| 18.6%| 62.9%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 3.6%|| 7.3%18.4% 70.6% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 43% | 6.6% 15.9%|73.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 8.1%|| 8.2%26.5% 57.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 1.1%| 6.0%|17.9% 75.1% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.8%|| 3.8%15.3% 77.1% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.5%| 3.1%|13.1% 82.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 7.3%|| 3.3% 11.7% 77.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 0.8%|| 4.7% 22.2%|72.3%| 100.0%
Queens CD #1 4.4%| | 52% 15.9%|74.6%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Services for homeless

people

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

1.3%
4.0%
6.9%
4.9%
0.9%
1.3%
2.6%
5.5%
6.0%
11.2%
1.9%
4.1%
2.4%
0.0%
8.6%
0.6%

4.7%
6.5%
11.0%
13.0%
6.8%
17.8%
10.7%
6.5%
9.6%
4.5%
6.8%
4.6%
5.3%
5.1%
7.5%
17.3%

Fair
30.1%
23.0%
12.9%
15.0%

6.2%
20.3%
15.9%
37.1%
19.6%
21.1%
17.4%
25.0%
22.4%
21.4%
15.8%
16.2%

Poor
63.9%
66.5%
69.2%
67.1%
86.1%
60.5%
70.8%
50.9%
64.9%
63.2%
74.0%
66.3%
70.0%
73.4%
68.1%
65.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Summer youth programs

Table 45: Summer youth programs: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Summer youth

programs Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 54% 121.9% 44.6%28.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 0.0%|110.9%| 35.1%]||54.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 7.0%|121.4%39.3%| 32.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.7%129.5%36.7%128.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 0.0%119.7% 41.0%||39.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 6.2% 111.0%|47.3%|35.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0%|119.7%|129.7%||50.7%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 11.8%|50.2%26.6% 111.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 1.6%|/33.8%24.2% 140.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 3.2%|134.4% 34.9%| 27.6%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 9.1%|114.5% 40.3%| 36.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.3%//30.2%33.5% 123.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 12.4%|129.6%25.4% 32.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 19.1%/120.9%27.1% 33.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 14.3%|129.8%28.8% 127.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 5.5%133.0%36.2%/25.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 5.7%135.9%133.0%25.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 9.7%|121.9% 43.7%| 24.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 8.9%|124.5% 34.1%| 32.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 4.0%117.5% 37.0%||41.5%100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.0%|118.4% 132.4%| 42.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.0%|123.3%23.2%152.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 2.4%|131.6%| 25.7%| 40.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.0%131.1% 40.4%||24.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 12.9%126.8%39.6% 120.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 3.8%|151.8%129.6%| 14.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.0%|24.4%|37.6% 128.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 13.7%18.9%22.2% 145.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 7.7%|119.9% 37.6%| 34.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0%|123.8%| 63.9%|(12.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 9.0%|128.8% 44.1%|118.1%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 16.1%|(17.4%|37.9% 128.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 5.3% 127.1%50.9%16.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 7.3%|128.2%127.8%| 36.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 7.2%|126.6% 44.5%| 21.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 8.8%|132.8% 127.5%|131.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 16.3%|141.3%121.7% 120.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.6% 142.0%23.8%28.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 12.6%|24.8%38.6% 124.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 3.1%|116.2% 34.1%| 46.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 5.0%129.3%129.2%|136.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 5.0%122.8%47.2%|125.0%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 12.1%|122.8%20.4% 144.7%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Summer youth

programs
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

5.4%
6.2%
3.1%
14.2%
1.9%
9.5%
3.3%
8.1%
14.4%
0.0%
6.4%
17.2%
6.6%
5.6%
2.1%
5.5%

43.7%
34.6%
40.4%
23.2%
50.7%
27.4%
37.9%
20.8%
21.9%
35.2%
30.7%
15.6%
25.9%
22.4%
28.0%
30.1%

Fair
26.7%
36.2%
29.6%
32.0%
28.0%
40.2%
42.5%
46.4%
42.5%
39.7%
29.8%
44 8%
46.3%
46.1%
46.8%
34.2%

Poor
24.2%
23.1%
26.9%
30.6%
19.4%
22.9%
16.3%
24.7%
21.1%
25.1%
33.1%
22.4%
21.2%
25.9%
23.0%
30.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Mental health and substance use services

Table 46: Mental health and substance use services: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Mental health and

substance use services Excellent| Good | Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 10.4% 1 10.0%| 9.3% |70.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 4.5% 10.4% 16.0% |69.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 2.5%113.6% 30.7% 53.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 0.0% 15.6% 26.5% |58.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 12.0% | 4.8%| 14.9% 68.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 4.5% 13.7% 17.1% |64.7%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 1.9%|119.6% 17.3%161.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 3.9%|113.4%| 43.2% 39.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 5.8%123.6% 18.5%|52.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.8% 14.1% 26.3% |58.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 8.9%110.0%| 24.5% 56.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.2%122.0%| 20.6% 54.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 2.2%128.8% 18.7% 50.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 9.0%|126.6%| 22.4% 42.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.6%|120.6%| 32.6% 44.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.1%|128.1% 123.6%|147.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.2%|118.3% 37.6% 41.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 7.2%|117.9% 35.8% 39.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 4.3% 19.3% 13.8% 62.5%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #8 8.8%113.8% 16.6% 60.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 5.5%112.2% 24.4%|57.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.0%|14.5% 32.4% 51.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 13.7% | 18.6%|129.4%38.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 5.5%119.1% 27.4%|48.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 13.1% | 13.3%| 16.9%|56.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0% 10.5% 32.2% |57.3%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.1%114.1% 126.6%|53.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 3.8%|111.4%| 24.0% 60.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.7% 15.1% 34.4% |45.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 1.3%|| 9.6% 40.7%48.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 1.7%|112.0% 19.7%166.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 1.5%|119.0% 31.7%47.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 5.3%112.4% 31.6%|50.7%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 1.7%|119.6% 127.0%151.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 5.3%126.1% 22.5%|46.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 4.9% 21.3% 30.0% |43.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.8% |24.8%| 21.0% |42.3%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 3.9%120.3%| 26.1% 49.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.4%|114.0%| 19.7% 62.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.7%|110.2% 124.1%163.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.5%116.0% 22.0%|55.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.7%|111.1% 36.0%151.2%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 0.0% 18.8% 20.4% |60.8%| 100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Mental health and

substance use services

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

0.0%
5.5%
4.0%
6.9%
1.7%
11.2%
1.9%
3.6%
8.1%
3.2%
4.4%
4.1%
6.5%
2.7%
6.2%
1.9%

24.9%
20.8%
21.6%
15.2%
16.3%
17.3%
23.4%
20.8%
18.0%
14.8%
15.5%
23.6%

8.4%

9.5%
13.3%
16.9%

Fair
25.7%
17.3%
28.5%
21.3%
28.7%
38.8%
24.8%
39.6%
19.0%
28.9%
28.5%
28.8%
34.2%
37.2%
26.6%
30.4%

Poor
49 4%
56.3%
45.8%
56.6%
53.3%
32.7%
49.9%
36.0%
54.9%
53.1%
51.7%
43.5%
50.9%
50.7%
54.0%
50.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid

Table 47: Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid: Frequency of responses

Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public assistance

programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 9.8%|125.8% 45.0%|119.5% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 10.0%|37.1%15.6% 37.3%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 13.3%|27.9%38.5% 120.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 7.9%|133.8%135.4%| 22.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 10.3%|31.0%36.0% 122.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 10.2%|127.7%140.5% 121.6%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 16.9%|31.2%36.7% 115.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 10.5%|36.2%33.6% 119.7%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 7.4%|146.1%| 26.3%|120.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 12.3%|122.2%143.3%122.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 13.2%|21.1%28.6% 37.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 8.7%|122.3%132.0%| 37.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 10.6%|30.1%|31.7% 127.6%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 9.8%|143.1% 122.1%| 25.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 11.0%|26.9%39.7% 122.4%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 15.5%|19.9% 34.6% 30.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 12.1%|31.4%23.7%32.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 15.8%|121.2%27.6% 35.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 14.1%|128.0%25.6% 32.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 6.6%32.6%|142.5%118.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 12.5%|(17.6%|41.1% 128.9%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 10.7%|127.8%27.8% 33.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.0%|37.9%31.3% 14.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 9.1%|143.2%126.9%|120.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 20.9%|128.8% 32.7%| 17.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 2.2%|137.9% 34.1%| 25.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 16.1%/30.1%28.0% 125.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 11.4%|25.7%128.9% 134.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 8.0%|127.0% 41.4%| 23.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 4.1%|124.3% 40.5%||31.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 11.7%129.4%|34.1% 124.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 12.9%/120.1%|41.3% 125.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 10.2%|19.8%39.6% 30.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 7.1%|137.8% 126.3%|128.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 10.6%|128.4%38.2% 122.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 23.8%|138.2% 23.7%| 14.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 30.7%| 137.3% 118.6%| 13.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 10.0%|31.9%136.3% 121.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 10.7%|39.5%33.5% 1 16.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 12.0%|14.4%|27.4% 146.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 14.6%|120.7%30.0% |34.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 8.0%|119.7% 47.3%|125.1%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 10.0%|30.4%35.2% 124.3%|100.0%
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Please rate each of the following in New York City: Public assistance

programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

12.4%
13.1%
17.0%
17.2%
6.3%
10.9%
12.0%
3.9%
26.6%
7.2%
11.1%
15.7%
12.1%
9.9%
14.5%
2.8%

31.0%
26.5%
29.1%
21.2%
34.1%
41.3%
38.0%
30.0%
24.7%
30.0%
26.8%
30.1%
24.5%
21.9%
32.5%
27.4%

Fair
28.0%
34.1%
31.4%
36.7%
44 4%
32.2%
35.6%
46.2%
31.9%
43.8%
33.4%
36.3%
29.8%
37.2%
31.4%
31.1%

Poor
28.5%
26.4%
22.5%
24.9%
15.2%
15.7%
14.4%
20.0%
16.8%
19.0%
28.7%
17.9%
33.6%
31.0%
21.5%
38.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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911 call

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Table 48: 911 call: Frequency of responses

Experience with City Services

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16

Excellent Good

35.8%
31.2%
15.1%
18.9%
32.7%
14.2%
21.6%
26.6%
20.3%
21.0%
12.4%
42.9%
27.6%
17.9%
20.7%
16.9%
11.6%
26.6%
15.9%
26.3%
15.9%
11.5%
35.7%
27.9%
17.8%
15.4%
22.1%
20.0%
20.6%
35.8%

7.0%
34.3%
21.9%
13.3%
26.3%
20.3%
21.2%
24.1%
14.2%
16.0%

11.0%
17.3%
34.4%
34.3%
21.8%
51.7%
30.5%
35.4%
46.4%
37.3%
30.0%
30.1%
29.4%
40.6%
31.7%
32.2%
34.2%
24.0%
28.7%
32.4%
38.9%
45.3%
28.6%
28.6%
48.2%
46.9%
40.5%
26.6%
40.3%
27.5%
57.3%
17.3%
42.7%
41.3%
28.1%
33.0%
51.1%
38.4%
49.2%
34.5%

Fair
31.1%
32.0%
41.3%
29.1%
27.8%
26.5%
33.9%
24.1%
21.3%
26.1%
31.5%
11.0%
17.6%
22.9%
32.9%
23.3%
32.4%
31.2%
28.1%
23.8%
25.6%
29.4%
21.7%
27.9%
26.7%
37.7%
29.2%
27.2%
20.9%
27.3%
17.8%
34.6%
25.4%
22.8%
23.9%
32.8%
16.8%
24.1%
24.1%
46.5%

Poor
22.2%
19.5%

9.2%
17.7%
17.7%

7.7%
14.1%
13.9%
11.9%
15.5%
26.1%
16.0%
25.3%
18.6%
14.8%
27.6%
21.7%
18.3%
27.3%
17.5%
19.7%
13.8%
14.0%
15.7%

7.2%

0.0%

8.2%
26.1%
18.2%

9.4%
18.0%
13.8%
10.0%
22.6%
21.8%
14.0%
11.0%
13.4%
12.6%

3.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18

Queens CD #1
Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

28.6%
29.9%
23.1%
17.2%
17.2%

8.5%
20.4%
28.0%
33.5%
17.8%
23.8%
17.8%
12.0%
12.3%
24.7%
19.8%

9.7%
27.8%
28.2%

30.8%
28.0%
23.4%
44.5%
31.5%
47.4%
44.6%
45.5%
33.9%
49.6%
38.5%
34.9%
43.5%
47.1%
40.9%
28.4%
36.6%
31.0%
38.6%

Fair
34.0%
28.9%
39.6%
25.4%
26.5%
30.3%
19.1%
21.9%
18.5%
22.7%
21.7%
30.7%
30.7%
29.7%
14.0%
33.1%
31.9%
30.7%
17.7%

Poor

6.6%
13.3%
13.9%
12.9%
24.8%
13.9%
16.0%

4.6%
14.1%

9.9%
16.0%
16.6%
13.8%
10.9%
20.4%
18.6%
21.9%
10.5%
15.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Voting in an election

Table 49: Voting in an election: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 454%129.5%|18.7%| 6.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 43.0%/38.5%| 7.8%|110.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 26.7% 48.1%17.1% | 8.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 37.4% 142.2%114.3% | 6.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 39.2%139.2%116.5% | 5.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 28.8% 47.1%16.3% | 7.8% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 43.2%138.5%112.5%| 5.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 54.8%128.1% 15.8%| 1.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 30.8% 143.2%117.8% | 8.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 36.3% 131.5%126.8% | 5.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 20.5%133.1%129.6% 16.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 32.2%138.5%121.7% | 7.7% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 20.7%132.8%32.1% 14.5% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 11.7% |53.2%| 24.7%10.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 21.9% 34.5%33.1% 10.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 17.4% 140.7%| 30.9%11.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #5 13.2% |39.4%|131.3%16.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #6 13.7% |134.7%|33.9%(17.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #7 17.0% 132.8%|129.0%(21.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 28.2% 44.8%16.9% 10.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 12.7% 139.2%| 37.3%10.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #10 23.3% 37.7%129.5% | 9.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 30.1% 135.7%128.9% | 5.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 30.1% 137.7%125.6% | 6.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 31.9% 50.7%13.0% | 4.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 37.2% 44.8%14.6% | 3.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 27.5% 47.1%18.0% | 7.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 19.8% 50.5%| 21.1% | 8.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 27.0% 37.5%31.7% | 3.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 36.7% 48.7%113.3% | 1.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 31.0% 136.7%121.5% 10.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 29.7% 134.0%122.3% 14.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 31.4% 41.3%18.9% | 8.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 23.8% 47.0%123.7% | 5.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 18.3% |140.4%|128.4% (12.9%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 22.6%47.0%124.0% | 6.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 32.2% 140.1%118.3% | 9.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 38.7% 137.1%113.3% 10.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 20.1% 46.8%22.8% 10.3% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 17.4% 131.4%| 36.2%15.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 28.6% 138.1%127.9% | 5.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 14.3% |42.6%| 28.1%14.9%/100.0%
Queens CD #1 28.8% 140.3%120.5% 10.4% 100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

31.2%
33.2%
26.9%
23.5%
38.5%
21.6%
25.9%
18.1%
24.9%
24.0%
25.6%
24.5%
21.8%
16.3%
23.3%
24.0%

51.7%
33.8%
36.1%
51.0%
43.0%
44.7%
48.9%
43.4%
39.5%
43.8%
37.1%
43.0%
32.7%
50.0%
38.1%
44.6%

Fair
15.8%
26.1%
29.3%
17.7%
11.9%
20.1%
21.7%
34.2%
26.3%
23.3%
28.3%
24.9%
27.9%
20.7%
20.2%
23.4%

Poor
1.3%
6.9%
7.7%
7.8%
6.6%
13.6%
3.5%
4.3%
9.2%
9.0%
9.1%
7.5%
17.6%
13.0%
18.4%
8.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

New York City Public Schools

Table 50: New York City Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade): Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 11.5% |27.2%| 13.4% |47.9%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 13.8% |26.5%|131.4% |28.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 10.4% | 140.9%|129.3%19.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 7.6%|148.0% 19.3% 25.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 11.3% | |22.9%| 48.7% |17.0%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 6.7%117.5% 30.7%|45.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 10.1% |130.8%|135.1% |24.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 28.1% 138.5%19.0% 14.4% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0% 36.9% 31.3% 31.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 8.4%|120.6%| 40.4% 30.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 11.7%130.1%|127.1%31.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 17.4% 140.4%| 17.8% |24.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 3.4%132.8% 32.1% 31.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 19.4% | 123.5%|133.1% |24.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.6%138.8% 31.6% 22.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 7.2%|137.2%| 33.7% 21.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.5%127.6%| 41.1% 28.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 5.9%116.9% 41.5%|35.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 5.8%128.0% 29.8%|36.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 10.0% | |30.5%|125.0% |34.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #9 6.5%124.8% 140.2%|28.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 5.7%18.6%28.3%|47.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.5% 128.7%|139.4%|15.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 7.2%|134.5% 23.9% 34.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 18.6% 128.1%|131.7%|21.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 8.8%126.7%| 54.0% 10.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.2%132.4% 30.5%|30.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 15.4% 121.8%| 41.1%(21.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.4%32.4% 31.4%|30.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 19.0% 44.4%| 25.9% 10.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 13.4% | |35.1%|133.7%|17.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 4.0% 29.2% 30.7% |36.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 9.5%|144.0%| 35.9% 10.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 8.6%|135.1% | 27.0% 29.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 10.7% | |136.9%|123.2%29.3%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 11.4% 142.0%| 19.9% |26.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 14.9% |45.6%| 17.1%|22.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 10.7% | |144.8%| 21.4% |23.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 3.1%//38.8% 34.2% 23.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 5.5%121.9% 33.2%|39.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.1% | |23.2%| 46.9%19.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.9%127.0% 32.6%|33.5%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 14.4% | 123.2%|139.0%23.4%/100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

8.1%
15.1%
8.1%
11.8%
14.2%
11.4%
11.1%
15.0%
25.8%
13.8%
4.8%
5.8%
6.5%
1.1%
8.6%
14.2%

33.8%
30.9%
33.5%
31.4%
35.3%
47.3%
30.3%
29.4%
28.8%
29.9%
37.0%
38.3%
26.9%
14.8%
15.8%
32.7%

Fair
32.7%
38.3%
30.8%
31.3%
33.4%
24.5%
35.9%
28.9%
29.1%
28.6%
31.0%
38.0%
38.5%
39.4%
41.0%
24.8%

Poor
25.4%
15.7%
27.6%
25.5%
17.1%
16.7%
22.8%
26.6%
16.3%
27.8%
27.2%
17.9%
28.2%
44.7%
34.7%
28.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Safety in NYC Public Schools

Table 51: Safety in NYC Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade): Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 7.7%|134.9%| 15.0% 42.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 9.2%|119.2%| 32.5% 139.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 10.7% | 128.8%| 36.7%23.8%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 6.7%142.0% 15.3%|36.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 6.8%128.3%130.9%|33.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 7.6%|119.7%| 21.7% 51.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 13.8% |30.6%|118.8%|36.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 17.2% |41.7%| 26.5% |14.6%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 6.5%134.1% 24.4%|34.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 11.2%122.7%|139.1%|27.0%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 11.2% |25.4%| 35.2%(28.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 20.6%129.6%|127.2% 122.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 7.5%135.4%| 27.5% 29.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 5.5%132.0% 36.3%|26.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.3%131.4%38.2%|24.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 7.3%|120.4% 38.5% 33.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.6%|129.6% 48.3%120.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.8% 14.2% 32.0% |49.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 3.4%|116.1%| 53.0% 27.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 3.1%/120.4%| 30.9% 45.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 5.5%121.5% 37.9%|35.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.1%|121.9%| 14.8% 61.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 15.6% 129.3%|135.1%(20.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 4.6% 123.7% 40.0% |31.7%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 18.0% | |27.6%|129.4% |24.9%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 3.1%|33.0%| 46.2% 17.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 6.5%130.8%129.1%|33.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 20.5%119.2%129.9% 30.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 4.6% 33.7% 33.1% (28.6%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 17.9% 46.5%|32.0% | 3.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 6.6%37.6% 41.7%|14.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 7.7%|114.0%| 30.5% 47.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 10.9% |139.0%| 35.4% (14.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 8.4%130.3%| 34.3% 26.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.9%134.4% 126.5%|32.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 9.9%|145.3%| 16.1% 28.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 13.5% 139.7%|129.0% (17.9%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 10.3% | |138.5%|125.0% 26.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 6.6%34.0% 38.0%|21.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 3.4%|124.3%| 37.1% 35.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 9.1%/120.5%| 41.9% 28.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.7%127.0% 34.3%|31.9%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 15.0% |23.5%|132.0%|29.5%100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

5.5%
13.7%
5.8%
12.0%
7.3%
18.3%
6.8%
5.4%
13.4%
9.9%
8.4%
8.3%
2.6%
2.1%
3.9%
13.5%

29.1%
29.1%
33.9%
28.8%
41.6%
40.1%
30.9%
27.8%
37.0%
35.8%
34.4%
28.4%
28.4%
14.3%
23.0%
19.3%

Fair
48.9%
40.3%
34.7%
45.5%
33.6%
21.6%
35.4%
44.6%
30.7%
32.3%
30.6%
45.5%
26.2%
40.9%
29.7%
31.6%

Poor
16.5%
16.9%
25.7%
13.6%
17.6%
20.0%
26.9%
22.3%
18.8%
22.0%
26.6%
17.8%
42.8%
42.7%
43.4%
35.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

York City Public Schools after-school programs

Table 52: New York City Public Schools after-school programs: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1

Excellent’ Good

26.8%
0.0%
0.0%

14.2%

14.7%
6.2%

13.2%

17.7%
0.0%
7.9%
9.8%

13.6%
3.7%
6.1%
8.2%
2.4%
9.9%
7.6%
7.5%
7.2%
4.5%
2.5%

18.6%
5.3%

19.2%
0.0%
7.4%

15.6%
5.2%
4.7%
5.4%
6.9%

13.3%
4.6%
3.3%
1.6%

17.9%

10.3%
4.5%
3.0%
5.1%
7.2%
0.0%

13.2%

0.0%
29.0%
34.0%
20.4%
16.1%
23.8%
28.7%
27.8%
27.4%
22.5%
30.5%
20.2%
37.0%
37.3%
36.8%
33.3%
18.9%
16.0%

9.7%
22.4%
11.5%
26.9%
23.7%
15.5%
17.2%
15.6%
17.0%
23.8%
46.9%
29.4%
20.7%
28.0%
35.5%
28.8%
42.0%
29.7%
27.3%
29.8%
16.4%
18.1%
23.0%
36.6%

Fair
29.0%
38.7%
38.1%
21.9%
36.3%
27.0%
15.2%
35.4%
30.9%
22.3%
33.8%
24.3%
48.3%
23.6%
32.4%
31.6%
28.4%
30.4%
24.8%
37.5%
36.2%
22.6%
35.6%
31.4%
33.9%
54.5%
46.1%
30.1%
35.1%
41.6%
44.1%
33.1%
37.9%
28.5%
42.0%
21.9%
26.4%
29.4%
29.8%
34.4%
41.2%
39.8%
21.7%

Poor
31.0%
61.3%
33.0%
29.9%
28.6%
50.7%
47 7%
18.2%
41.3%
42.5%
33.9%
31.6%
27.8%
33.3%
22.1%
29.2%
28.4%
43.1%
51.7%
45.7%
37.0%
63.4%
18.9%
39.5%
31.4%
28.3%
30.8%
37.3%
35.9%

6.9%
21.1%
39.4%
20.8%
31.5%
25.9%
34.4%
26.0%
33.1%
35.9%
46.3%
35.6%
30.1%
41.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

14.8%
8.2%
3.9%
8.3%

12.7%
2.8%
9.9%

11.0%
9.4%
2.0%
8.6%
6.8%
3.0%
4.6%
5.0%

17.7%

42.2%
27.4%
32.0%
23.4%
33.7%
35.2%
35.0%
28.2%
30.7%
20.7%
21.4%
35.9%
21.3%
14.2%
27.3%
20.1%

Fair
14.8%
33.0%
32.1%
38.3%
31.9%
37.5%
34.2%
30.3%
42.4%
31.4%
41.7%
39.1%
43.4%
45.7%
49.7%
22.4%

Poor
28.3%
31.4%
32.0%
30.0%
21.7%
24.4%
20.9%
30.5%
17.5%
45.9%
28.3%
18.1%
32.3%
35.5%
18.0%
39.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Employment training program

Table 53: Employment training program: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellent’ Good
Manhattan CD #1 0.0% 18.5%
Manhattan CD #2 0.0% | 8.2%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0% |17.4%
Manhattan CD #4 21.6%12.3%
Manhattan CD #5 4.4%|17.7%
Manhattan CD #6 7.3%|| 6.6%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0% |42.6%
Manhattan CD #8 9.4%|139.0%
Manhattan CD #9 4.8%22.2%
Manhattan CD #10 0.0% 11.1%
Manhattan CD #11 7.9%|114.0%
Manhattan CD #12 7.8%118.7%
Bronx CD #1 8.2%121.1%
Bronx CD #2 54% 12.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.2%121.9%
Bronx CD #4 1.7%|127.6%
Bronx CD #5 1.1%|122.3%
Bronx CD #6 3.6%|| 7.7%
Bronx CD #7 5.0% 16.5%
Bronx CD #8 2.0%//18.8%
Bronx CD #9 6.0%112.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.5%112.4%
Bronx CD #11 16.6% | 9.5%
Bronx CD #12 6.6%|14.2%
Brooklyn CD #1 8.0%|20.4%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0% | 6.5%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.7%|17.3%
Brooklyn CD #4 11.3%  8.5%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.9%122.7%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0%32.3%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.1%|| 7.3%
Brooklyn CD #8 6.7% |13.7%
Brooklyn CD #9 7.8%118.9%
Brooklyn CD #10 0.0%|27.7%
Brooklyn CD #11 9.2%118.2%
Brooklyn CD #12 7.2%|122.4%
Brooklyn CD #13 11.0% 25.1%
Brooklyn CD #14 9.8%|127.7%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.5%|133.4%
Brooklyn CD #16 2.9%| 8.6%
Brooklyn CD #17 1.2%|117.3%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.1%| 10.8%
Queens CD #1 2.6%|28.4%

Fair
41.0%
24.3%
46.2%
31.2%
45.3%
23.5%
30.2%
36.9%
21.1%
24.1%
23.9%
29.8%
20.4%
44.6%
44.1%
40.5%
42.1%
31.7%

7.7%
39.9%
31.5%
16.6%
44 4%
33.6%
46.2%
30.3%
48.0%
24.2%
33.3%
37.4%
38.7%
43.4%
32.4%
16.6%
29.8%
25.1%
29.7%
28.8%
27.1%
30.3%
33.6%
37.5%
19.3%

Poor
40.5%
67.5%
36.3%
34.9%
32.6%
62.6%
27.2%
14.6%
51.9%
64.8%
54.2%
43.7%
50.3%
38.0%
28.8%
30.2%
34.5%
57.0%
70.7%
39.4%
50.5%
68.5%
29.6%
45.6%
25.4%
63.1%
33.0%
56.1%
40.1%
30.3%
50.9%
36.1%
40.9%
55.8%
42.8%
45.3%
34.2%
33.7%
37.1%
58.1%
48.0%
50.6%
49.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

6.6%
6.7%
5.1%
10.3%
3.9%
7.7%
1.8%
4.3%
6.8%
0.0%
7.0%
1.9%
1.0%
1.3%
0.4%
5.0%

17.6%
23.7%
26.2%
14.0%
52.2%
23.0%
28.0%
16.5%
19.0%
18.3%
21.0%
35.4%
23.3%

8.6%
15.2%

9.1%

Fair
20.0%
53.0%
38.6%
35.2%
10.3%
33.8%
27.8%
35.7%
33.3%
32.5%
29.8%
28.9%
28.3%
60.7%
43.2%
43.2%

Poor
55.8%
16.6%
30.1%
40.4%
33.6%
35.6%
42.5%
43.5%
40.9%
49.2%
42.2%
33.8%
47.5%
29.4%
41.2%
42.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public housing services

Table 54: Public housing services: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 4.6% | 3.8% 14.3% |77.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 0.0% | 4.6% 27.9% |67.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0% 11.3% 44.6% |44.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 5.7%16.9% 28.4%|49.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 3.2%|| 7.9% 29.0% 59.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 50% 4.5% 19.2%|71.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0% 27.2% 20.2% |52.6%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 0.0% 27.3% 30.4% |42.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0% 14.3% 20.1% |65.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 1.8%|| 7.1% 25.6%65.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 4.8%  95% 18.3% |67.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 3.8%|113.7%| 16.5% 66.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.8% 17.9% 33.7% |47.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 2.2%|115.7% 33.9% 48.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 2.1%|113.1% 23.4% 61.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 4.2% 13.3% 28.2% |54.3%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.0%|111.8%| 21.5% 64.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.7% | 4.9% 33.2%|55.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 4.7% | 6.8% 17.3% |71.2%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 0.0% 12.6% 27.3% 60.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 6.4% | 5.9% 29.4%|58.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 1.3%|16.6% 122.4%159.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.8% |15.6%| 27.0% |40.6%100.0%
Bronx CD #12 1.4%|119.1% 126.9%|152.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 7.1%|| 8.8% 15.2% 68.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 42% | 4.3% 23.2% 68.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.6%|| 8.4% 26.0%  63.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 10.5% | 8.0%| 21.0% 60.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.2%116.1% 34.0%|44.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0%  5.8% 20.5% |73.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 0.0%  8.6% 30.8% |60.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.8%|111.6%| 27.9% 51.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 0.0% 12.3% 27.9% |59.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 3.3%|118.1%| 21.2% 57.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.8%|| 6.4%| 37.8% 53.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 1.8%|10.3% 132.7%155.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 14.0% 18.6%| 30.4% |37.1%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 5.0%125.6% 23.0%|46.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 0.0% 19.8% 14.4% |65.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 0.0% | 7.8% 23.7% 68.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 0.0% 17.6% 26.0% |56.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.1%|| 8.0% 34.6% 56.3%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 6.6%114.9% 12.5%65.9%|100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

8.4%
2.4%
5.6%
15.6%
10.1%
0.0%
1.6%
2.2%
19.3%
1.4%
5.9%
3.7%
3.1%
0.0%
0.4%
1.9%

14.3%
7.4%
14.9%
6.9%
32.0%
18.5%
16.8%
20.4%
10.7%
5.5%
13.7%
17.9%
14.7%
6.6%
25.5%
8.0%

Fair
21.4%
34.2%
34.5%
22.7%
24.1%
43.9%
32.7%
19.5%
16.2%
41.5%
18.3%
30.2%
33.6%
38.1%
41.0%
23.3%

Poor
55.9%
55.9%
44 9%
54.8%
33.7%
37.6%
48.9%
58.0%
53.8%
51.6%
62.1%
48.2%
48.7%
55.3%
33.1%
66.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public hospital services

Table 55: Public hospital services: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 3.4%132.6%| 35.0% 29.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 11.8% 136.5%|122.9% 28.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 7.4%|125.6%| 51.0% 16.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 10.1% | |28.4%|139.1%|22.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 16.7% 138.5%|127.6% |17.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 2.1%|153.4% 23.0% 21.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 5.9%143.4% 25.7%|25.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 17.7% 122.1%| 35.0%|25.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.5%125.8% 36.4% 34.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 13.7% |21.6%|129.9% |34.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 15.7% | 9.5%|39.6% |35.2%100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 8.4%|137.1% 30.8% 23.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 7.1%/129.1%| 31.8% 32.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 8.1%|127.9%| 31.1% 32.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 13.0% |23.8%| 37.1%|26.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #4 5.0%30.0% 31.7%|33.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 2.3%|124.4%| 42.1% 31.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 6.4%125.6% 34.6%|33.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 6.2%118.0% 37.7%|38.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #8 9.3%131.3%| 18.9% 40.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 8.2%115.1%| 42.7% 34.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 4.5% 132.5% 27.0% |36.1%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.8% |39.9%|127.2% 16.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.6% 130.0%|126.1%|29.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 0.0% 28.3% 39.0% 32.7%/1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 9.2%118.8% 50.3% 21.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.0%|23.5% 138.6%36.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 8.1%123.2%| 31.1% 37.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 3.9%122.1%| 37.8% 36.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 6.8%128.3%125.6%|39.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 4.5% 34.4% 36.7% |24.4%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 3.6%|130.1%| 37.6% 28.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 3.5%128.9%| 34.7% 32.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 7.8%122.0%| 34.3% 35.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.4% 14.1% 54.4%|25.1%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 9.6%130.9% 34.0% 25.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 13.5% |26.0%| 43.3% (17.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 6.4%35.6%28.6%|29.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 5.8%121.1% 47.1%|26.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.6%|118.3% 137.1%143.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 8.6%129.0%| 35.8% 26.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.7%|111.1%| 47.5% 38.7% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 8.4%129.2%| 31.0% 31.5% [100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

11.2%
12.8%
8.8%
9.1%
3.2%
14.6%
2.3%
1.3%
7.9%
8.7%
6.9%
11.9%
3.6%
0.0%
0.8%
6.4%

20.9%
28.6%
38.1%
29.3%
27.7%
31.5%
36.5%
25.6%
25.0%
22.5%
27.8%
24.0%
22.3%
25.2%
39.1%
30.5%

Fair
36.8%
30.4%
27.9%
36.0%
46.3%
34.2%
34.1%
34.8%
43.0%
41.1%
46.4%
38.4%
30.6%
39.8%
35.0%
23.7%

Poor
31.1%
28.2%
25.2%
25.5%
22.8%
19.7%
27.1%
38.3%
24.1%
27.6%
18.9%
25.8%
43.5%
35.0%
25.1%
39.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public health clinic services

Table 56: Public health clinic services: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 5.7%131.5% 34.4%|28.4%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 8.0%|142.4%| 27.6% 21.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 8.4%|129.2%| 45.6% 16.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 12.0% |17.9%| 46.2%|23.9%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 19.9% |34.1%| 23.4%|22.6%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 5.2%150.1% 129.1%|15.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 6.0%137.8%129.9%|26.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 18.9% 123.8%| 37.3%20.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 2.9%|126.7%| 37.5% 32.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 13.7% 123.8%|131.4% (31.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 12.8% |13.4%| 48.4% |25.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 9.3%|139.7%| 26.5% 24.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 10.7% | |130.0%|132.8% 26.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #2 19.4% | 122.3%|133.2%25.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 12.8% 124.0%| 41.1%|22.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #4 6.3%130.1% 141.3%|22.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 1.0%|128.3% 152.2%|18.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.1%|124.0%| 45.4% 22.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 7.6%|123.3%| 34.1% 35.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 11.6% |23.9%|130.6%33.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.2%|117.2%| 45.2% 30.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 10.3% | |25.1%|132.4%|32.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.7% |137.8%| 27.1%18.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 10.5% |30.5%|131.4% |27.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 3.6%|125.2%| 41.3% 29.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 12.9% 132.3%|33.3%(21.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 1.1%|122.8% 43.7%32.3%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 9.5%122.3%| 30.3% 37.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 6.9%128.6%35.1%|29.4%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 8.5%|140.6%| 14.8% 36.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.2%[131.9% 43.1% 21.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 6.6%|132.5%128.2%|32.8%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 2.6%|135.2%| 43.7% 118.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 2.5%128.1% 37.5% 31.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.3%120.3% 50.9%|22.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 15.2% |31.1%|128.6%|25.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 15.5% |37.7%|131.5% 15.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 8.7%|131.9% 29.3% 30.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 7.1%|134.2%| 34.9% 23.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 1.7%|116.2% 34.4%|147.7%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.9% |25.7%|133.8%(29.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.9%|113.3% 153.0%31.8%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 13.1% |21.0%|39.2%|26.6%|/100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

16.2%
6.5%
7.4%
8.8%
3.3%
3.0%
1.0%
1.6%

10.2%
5.9%
6.1%
8.7%
0.9%
3.7%
0.3%
0.9%

28.7%
23.5%
32.7%
27.6%
36.2%
47.5%
41.8%
28.0%
20.6%
18.7%
23.6%
20.6%
23.4%
17.7%
30.9%
20.8%

Fair
32.3%
41.0%
36.4%
38.3%
43.9%
18.9%
30.2%
39.9%
49 6%
58.8%
50.8%
35.4%
27.7%
56.9%
41.9%
25.8%

Poor
22.7%
29.0%
23.5%
25.3%
16.6%
30.5%
27.0%
30.5%
19.6%
16.6%
19.5%
35.2%
48.0%
21.7%
26.9%
52.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public mental health or substance use services

Table 57: Public mental health or substance use services: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 41%  84%  9.3% |78.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 23%| 93% 9.3% 79.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0% 23.4% 39.4% |37.2%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 0.0% | 9.9% 29.1% |61.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 13.8% | 8.7%| 15.3% 62.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 0.0% 13.2% 17.6% 69.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0% 27.0% 13.2% |59.8% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 6.2%113.5% 36.1%|44.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 0.0% 19.3% 16.8% |64.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 6.4%110.2%120.2%|63.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 3.0%|| 7.8% 27.4% 61.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 6.0%130.0% 11.5%|52.5%|100.0%
Bronx CD #1 5.3%114.0% 32.3%|48.4%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 12.9% 119.4%| 24.4% |43.3%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.8%118.3% 37.2%|38.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 1.7%|122.3%132.7%|143.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 0.0% 18.5% 38.8% |42.7%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.7% 121.7% 31.3% |42.3%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #7 11.8% 11.1%| 20.3%|56.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 1.4%|115.8% 122.0%|60.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #9 5.6%114.3% 21.1%|59.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #10 3.3%|13.2%| 16.3% 67.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 18.0% |22.2%|125.8%|34.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 9.7%118.0%| 29.1% 43.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 3.7%|110.8%| 24.6% 60.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 0.0% 12.2% 19.9% |67.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 0.0% 14.7% 28.3% |57.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 45% | 9.5% 26.5% |59.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.3%124.2% 28.3%|42.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 5.0%124.2% | 9.9%60.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 45%  83% 29.6% |57.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.6%|114.8%| 13.9% 62.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 10.6% | 19.8%|115.3%|54.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 3.2%|115.5% 33.3% 47.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 10.5% | 9.3%| 37.3% |42.9%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 6.0%123.6% 17.0%|53.4%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 18.7% 1 18.6%| 17.6%|45.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 47% 19.1% 37.8% (38.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 6.7% | 8.6% 23.5% |61.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 0.9%  8.1% 24.9% |66.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.3% | 14.6%| 26.6%|48.5%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 2.0%| 8.0%| 45.9% 44.1% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 0.0% 26.5% 16.8% |56.7%|1100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 118



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

0.0%
2.3%
8.9%
10.2%
5.5%
1.7%
4.7%
2.8%
13.0%
4.0%
7.0%
3.8%
0.8%
1.9%
0.4%
4.6%

16.6%

9.7%
26.3%

5.6%
19.6%
20.4%
29.9%
25.1%
14.2%
10.7%
21.9%
19.8%
10.8%

2.9%
11.4%

6.5%

Fair
16.3%
17.0%
24.4%
17.6%
15.8%
29.9%
17.8%
28.3%
26.1%
37.4%
26.7%
27.6%
29.2%
41.4%
24.9%
20.1%

Poor
67.1%
71.0%
40.4%
66.6%
59.1%
47 9%
47.5%
43.9%
46.6%
47.8%
44 4%
48.7%
59.2%
53.8%
63.3%
68.9%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Public senior center

Table 58: Public senior center: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.0% 31.1% 14.8% |54.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 5.3%138.3% 25.4%|31.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 6.9%125.1% 145.8%|22.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 15.9% 120.1%| 37.2%|26.8%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 9.1%| 8.8% 40.3% 41.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 18.0% |30.7%|123.6%|27.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0% 51.0% 20.1% |28.9%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 14.3% | |42.2%|128.2%15.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 3.2%|126.7%| 43.5% 26.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.1% 24.3% 28.4% |43.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 7.6%|113.4%| 27.9% 51.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 8.3%|131.9% 33.7% 26.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 5.1%125.9% 34.7%|34.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 14.5% 126.6%|123.9% 35.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.4%129.0% 38.5%|26.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 17.7% 129.7%|119.6%|33.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #5 4.8% 10.3% 54.6% 30.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.4%|115.3% 35.9% 40.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 8.2%122.1%| 40.3% 29.4% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 7.2%|134.8% 19.3% 38.7% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 11.3% |18.4%| 25.5% |44.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 5.6%124.7%22.8%|46.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 20.5% 134.6%|18.6% 26.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 11.2% |32.3%|128.0%|28.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 16.0% | |15.4%| 24.0% |44.6%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 8.2%120.2%| 36.0% 35.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 4.0% 18.6% 46.1% |31.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 14.1% | 122.0%| 36.0%|27.9%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 5.7%125.7% 36.3%|32.3%]|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 8.5%|| 7.8%| 25.0% 58.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 3.6%120.6%| 31.5% 44.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 10.2% | 120.8%|139.1%30.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 0.0% 41.5% 27.7% 30.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 8.6%|128.2%| 36.4% 126.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.5%|124.6%| 52.4% 20.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 6.4%132.2%132.3%129.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 23.6% 140.4%16.8% 19.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 24.9%126.2%123.9% 125.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 12.5% |40.4%| 27.4% |19.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 3.8%|16.5% 43.4% 36.3% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 11.9% 20.6%| 34.6%(32.9%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 3.8%|116.2%| 57.7% 22.3% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 10.5% | 8.3%|29.0% |52.1%/100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

0.0%
11.3%
9.2%
0.0%
9.4%
3.3%
3.9%
4.9%
7.8%
2.0%
5.3%
13.9%
5.8%
2.0%
4.3%
0.0%

32.0%
24.6%
27.4%
31.6%
27.1%
35.2%
28.6%
14.7%
31.3%
26.2%
36.3%
23.6%
16.7%
22.4%
14.4%
21.3%

Fair
45.5%
24.8%
27.6%
29.2%
36.9%
32.0%
39.8%
41.8%
28.2%
36.1%
35.0%
46.5%
44.6%
47.4%
43.1%
29.3%

Poor
22.5%
39.4%
35.8%
39.2%
26.7%
29.5%
27.6%
38.6%
32.7%
35.8%
23.4%
16.0%
32.9%
28.2%
38.1%
49 4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Paid a fine or ticket to the City

Table 59: Paid a fine or ticket to the City: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 14.3% | 15.8%| 34.5% |35.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 7.5%|124.9%| 44.1% 23.6% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 8.2%|124.3%| 42.0% 25.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 6.6%30.4% 28.8%|34.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 11.4% 122.3%| 50.5%15.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 19.1% | 5.0%| 43.6% (32.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 2.8%|136.2% 35.6% 25.4% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 19.0% 132.8%|126.0%22.3%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 4.0% 23.8% 26.4% |45.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 1.8%|| 7.5% 31.7%159.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 13.2% 1 10.3%|115.8%|60.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 10.6% | |35.4%| 20.5%|33.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 3.4%|133.7% 20.8% 42.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #2 3.4%|133.7% 34.8% 28.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 11.5% 20.2%| 56.8%(11.6%/100.0%
Bronx CD #4 4.8% 33.6% 31.8% (29.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #5 17.1% |25.2%|130.8%|27.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #6 13.1% |29.4%|122.0%|35.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #7 14.6%| 122.2%|23.2%|40.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 9.9%130.9% 31.4% 27.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 10.4% | |17.5%| 34.3%|37.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 2.6%|136.6%| 26.7% 34.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 20.6%138.6%125.5% 15.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 11.9% 128.2%| 36.1%|23.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 18.1% |23.3%|38.5%(20.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 13.3% | |136.3%|127.7%|22.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 7.9%|126.3%| 36.1% 29.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 14.3% | |25.4%| 30.8%(29.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 7.5%128.6%| 33.6% 30.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 7.7%|137.3%| 40.0% 15.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 4.6% 32.3% 42.2% 20.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 11.2% |17.6%| 31.1%|40.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 6.4%|33.4% 37.8%|22.4%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 16.1% | 139.3%| 24.5%20.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.8%128.3%| 37.0% 31.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 8.2%125.7%| 31.0% 35.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 25.3% 130.5%124.7% 119.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.8% 40.9% 25.6% |28.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 2.7%139.4% 34.8% 23.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 6.2%127.0% 19.3%|47.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 6.4%116.0% 38.4%|39.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 8.8%119.5% 40.9% 30.8% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 8.8%132.1% 33.4% 25.8% [100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

17.3%
14.9%
6.5%
6.3%
12.3%
7.3%
5.4%
7.9%
19.5%
10.8%
9.8%
11.2%
6.0%
14.8%
5.5%
7.7%

23.3%
27.2%
27.8%
27.5%
28.5%
30.1%
33.7%
25.3%
19.1%
24.7%
23.9%
24.2%
30.4%
27.7%
29.3%
15.8%

Fair
36.9%
30.3%
40.6%
26.5%
45.5%
38.8%
37.1%
41.3%
30.6%
40.5%
37.7%
50.1%
24.1%
34.5%
40.8%
39.5%

Poor
22.5%
27.6%
25.1%
39.7%
13.7%
23.7%
23.8%
25.6%
30.8%
23.9%
28.7%
14.5%
39.5%
23.1%
24.5%
37.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Contacted the City with a tax question

Table 60: Contacted the City with a tax question: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 0.0% 20.7% | 9.1% |70.2%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 7.6%|115.0%| 20.3% 57.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 0.0%  8.4% 43.4% |48.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 4.6% 10.9% 24.2% |60.2%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 5.2%122.0% 41.9%|30.9%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 3.4%|| 3.0% 56.1% 37.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 0.0% 18.5% 25.2% |56.2%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 16.1% 12.9%| 40.7%30.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 4.3% 125.2% 25.8% |44.7%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 0.0% 10.3% 33.6% |56.1%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 50% | 7.2% 24.2%|63.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 12.5% 126.1%| 40.0% |21.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 0.6% 17.3% 15.5% |66.6%|1100.0%
Bronx CD #2 1.1%|16.4% 30.7%151.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.7%112.3% 50.0%|31.9%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 3.6%|128.9% 26.9% 40.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #5 12.6% | |17.7%| 41.1%|28.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #6 4.5% 14.0% 34.8% |46.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 13.6% | 9.7%| 34.7%|42.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #8 19.3% | 16.8%| 24.1%(39.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 7.9%| 6.6%| 45.5% 40.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #10 0.0% 20.9% 30.8% |48.3%|100.0%
Bronx CD #11 6.4%37.2% 33.5%|22.8%|100.0%
Bronx CD #12 9.4%119.2%| 31.5% 40.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 0.0% 21.7% 32.3% |46.0%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 4.1% 20.2% 53.5% |22.3%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 9.8%|124.2%| 36.4% 29.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 6.5%111.2%33.2%|49.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 2.8%[121.7% 38.1% 37.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 0.0% 24.7% 41.6% |33.7%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 1.2%|123.0% 117.6%158.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.0%|110.7%| 46.7% 34.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 0.0% 32.4% 25.6% |42.1%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 1.9%|124.6% 26.7%|146.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 2.9%| 5.0% 30.6% 61.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 6.6%126.5% 26.6%|40.2%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 18.8% |132.0%|121.2%|27.9%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 4.7% 120.6% 21.2% |53.5%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 4.4% 11.3% 41.5% |42.8%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 9.3%|114.7%| 16.2% 59.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 0.0% 23.1% 43.4% |33.5%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 1.1%|122.0% 41.2%|35.7%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 7.8%|118.7%| 30.5% 42.9% [100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

0.0%
7.0%
8.2%
15.2%
6.9%
2.4%
7.3%
7.5%
10.5%
0.0%
4.1%
2.8%
5.3%
3.4%
0.3%
0.0%

5.2%
24.2%
36.5%
10.7%
30.4%
20.5%
26.3%
18.0%
12.9%
18.9%
12.7%
29.1%
36.6%
10.3%
18.8%

1.2%

Fair
41.0%
30.8%
23.7%
23.0%
19.9%
23.8%
21.2%
35.7%
35.5%
37.0%
41.5%
48.2%
25.4%
39.9%
58.6%
23.8%

Poor
53.8%
38.1%
31.6%
51.1%
42.8%
53.3%
45.3%
38.8%
41.1%
44.1%
41.7%
19.9%
32.7%
46.4%
22.2%
75.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Obtained licenses or permits

2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Table 61: Obtained licenses or permits: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1

Excellent’ Good

8.5%
19.7%
5.3%
3.8%
7.6%
9.6%
14.5%
19.7%
3.0%
7.4%
17.7%
16.3%
7.8%
5.9%
17.7%
15.8%
10.1%
12.0%
10.0%
10.0%
11.2%
2.0%
22.8%
14.0%
7.8%
13.5%
6.1%
14.2%
4.4%
3.1%
10.0%
2.0%
15.6%
5.0%
8.0%
8.1%
17.5%
10.9%
9.4%
8.2%
15.7%
6.1%
3.8%

16.5%
38.9%
26.0%
42.2%
26.3%
23.0%
21.3%
33.6%
29.4%
13.2%
14.0%
44.7%
30.9%
42.6%
35.7%
29.4%
39.3%
16.4%
23.5%
30.9%
18.7%
31.0%
38.9%
31.7%
36.1%
19.6%
48.5%
20.8%
38.1%
23.6%
42.7%
28.9%
28.4%
17.6%
30.0%
27.5%
38.3%
28.8%
33.0%
21.0%
24.7%
21.9%
24.3%

Fair
42.3%
10.5%
40.0%
30.0%
41.7%
33.3%
36.8%
36.9%
42.5%
42.6%
38.0%
32.4%
33.9%
31.8%
39.1%
30.2%
33.9%
38.3%
48.0%
34.3%
45.4%
44.1%
21.5%
29.4%
28.8%
64.8%
30.2%
38.8%
24.8%
54.2%
23.8%
54.7%
25.2%
34.1%
27.9%
26.5%
24.4%
18.5%
39.7%
32.4%
40.6%
50.7%
40.5%

Poor
32.8%
30.9%
28.6%
24.0%
24.4%
34.1%
27.5%

9.7%
25.1%
36.8%
30.4%

6.7%
27.4%
19.7%

7.5%
24.5%
16.7%
33.3%
18.6%
24.7%
24.8%
22.9%
16.9%
24.8%
27.2%

2.2%
15.2%
26.3%
32.7%
19.0%
23.4%
14.4%
30.8%
43.3%
34.1%
37.9%
19.7%
41.7%
17.9%
38.4%
19.0%
21.3%
31.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

7.4%
8.0%
11.1%
6.1%
7.4%
13.0%
3.7%
6.0%
19.0%
2.1%
5.5%
6.2%
18.6%
3.4%
14.7%
9.1%

19.1%
32.2%
29.1%
21.1%
27.9%
31.9%
26.1%
26.8%
22.3%
35.7%
40.4%
32.0%
37.0%
22.5%
25.9%
24.7%

Fair
40.8%
35.7%
36.8%
47 5%
38.1%
21.3%
31.9%
45.6%
19.8%
33.7%
30.0%
46.2%
17.8%
42.5%
31.9%
36.2%

Poor
32.7%
24.1%
23.0%
25.3%
26.6%
33.8%
38.3%
21.6%
38.9%
28.5%
24.1%
15.7%
26.7%
31.5%
27.4%
30.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid

Table 62: Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1

Excellent’ Good

10.7%
14.6%
15.0%
13.7%
15.3%
24.1%
12.9%
11.7%
12.1%
15.7%
12.2%
9.2%
6.8%
15.9%
10.7%
9.8%
10.1%
21.5%
12.0%
13.6%
14.9%
9.0%
15.8%
10.1%
17.0%
5.3%
3.2%
9.0%
5.0%
6.7%
12.5%
17.1%
13.7%
7.9%
8.2%
15.3%
22.0%
7.6%
15.6%
7.1%
18.8%
6.2%
21.5%

28.0%
37.8%
23.8%
25.5%
33.9%
18.9%
38.5%
33.7%
27.3%
23.6%
17.4%
33.2%
36.1%
37.1%
20.9%
24.2%
31.5%
23.5%
27.4%
28.3%
18.7%
23.0%
32.6%
23.2%
36.5%
26.9%
49.4%
23.6%
31.8%
30.8%
26.9%
11.8%
21.5%
34.0%
24.8%
44.8%
47.6%
37.8%
37.5%
27.1%
19.2%
15.4%
30.0%

Fair
39.7%
14.0%
46.3%
27.3%
24.4%
12.1%
21.5%
39.5%
34.8%
26.1%
40.4%
20.0%
27.0%
22.4%
43.2%
31.1%
27.9%
17.3%
21.7%
26.0%
35.2%
40.5%
39.3%
29.5%
17.3%
41.7%
26.2%
30.1%
35.4%
33.1%
30.6%
50.4%
40.7%
26.8%
38.6%
21.8%
14.4%
25.7%
36.5%
26.0%
30.5%
46.8%
28.4%

Poor
21.6%
33.6%
14.9%
33.6%
26.5%
45.0%
27.1%
15.1%
25.8%
34.6%
30.0%
37.6%
30.0%
24.6%
25.1%
35.0%
30.5%
37.7%
38.9%
32.1%
31.2%
27.6%
12.4%
37.1%
29.2%
26.1%
21.3%
37.3%
27.9%
29.4%
30.1%
20.7%
24.1%
31.3%
28.4%
18.1%
16.1%
28.9%
10.4%
39.7%
31.5%
31.6%
20.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

5.0%
9.3%
13.1%
19.3%
12.1%
15.1%
14.0%
7.4%
26.3%
9.1%
11.9%
8.3%
10.3%
6.4%
6.9%
2.8%

26.6%
32.6%
44.0%
34.3%
37.7%
41.1%
36.5%
36.2%
17.1%
27.4%
33.0%
32.0%
28.6%
10.6%
35.7%
22.1%

Fair
36.0%
23.0%
19.3%
18.5%
30.2%
29.6%
26.8%
35.8%
34.8%
51.5%
26.9%
52.6%
20.1%
54.9%
36.4%
22.1%

Poor
32.4%
35.1%
23.7%
28.0%
20.0%
14.2%
22.7%
20.6%
21.8%
12.0%
28.2%

7.1%
41.1%
28.1%
21.1%
53.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Services in your primary language

Table 63: Services in your primary language: Frequency of responses

Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months. Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 53.2%125.8% 112.0%| 9.1%|/100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 54.4%134.0% | 7.1%| 4.5%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 29.3% 132.8%126.8% 11.1% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 42.3%|35.5%17.5%| 4.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 44.5%126.6%|20.6%| 8.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 54.7%125.9% 16.8%| 2.6%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 40.4%36.0%|15.9%| 7.7% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 50.8%|132.8% 13.3%| 3.0%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 34.9% 41.5%14.3% | 9.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 56.7%118.0% 11.5%13.8%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 26.4%128.7%132.6% 12.3% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 40.8%|34.0%| 18.6%| 6.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #1 33.6% 137.4%112.5% 16.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 31.7%135.2%121.5% 11.6% |100.0%
Bronx CD #3 25.5% 147.1%25.0% | 2.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 19.2% 134.4%| 30.1%16.3%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 26.4% 35.3%124.8% 13.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 25.1% 134.5%131.3% | 9.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 25.3%138.2%124.1% 12.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 33.5% 133.7%119.0% 13.8% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 27.7% 33.3%|124.4% 14.6% |100.0%
Bronx CD #10 21.4% 149.1%120.3% | 9.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 27.3% 130.4%33.8% | 8.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 28.7% 138.5%116.5% 16.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 39.3% 128.0%23.0%  9.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 52.5%131.3% 13.9%| 2.3%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 43.1%24.3%|127.3%| 5.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 34.7% 133.3%|14.7% 1 17.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 20.7%130.4%132.1% 1 16.8% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 41.1%||137.7%| 14.8%| 6.4% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 23.8% 44.1%23.2% | 8.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 44.8%127.1%|124.4%| 3.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 35.6% 44.7%117.9% | 1.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 27.2% 135.1%25.6% 12.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 15.5% |35.6%|133.2%(15.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 32.3% 136.8%17.9% 13.0% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 31.7% 135.0%122.1% 11.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 35.1% 141.5%13.3% 10.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 26.2%139.5%121.1% 13.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 26.2% 134.9%128.1% 10.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 33.1% 128.1%126.3% 12.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 24.7%136.1%126.5% 12.7% 100.0%
Queens CD #1 32.4% 137.9%15.1% 14.6% |100.0%
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Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any

member of your household in the last 12 months.

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

29.4%
19.9%
19.2%
25.8%
31.5%
24.2%
27.9%
15.4%
22.4%
20.1%
27.2%
26.5%
22.6%
20.1%
15.7%
36.8%

45.6%
29.8%
36.6%
39.5%
29.1%
31.8%
40.8%
45.6%
39.6%
34.4%
33.8%
33.8%
38.1%
38.6%
37.6%
36.1%

Fair
16.3%
35.7%
31.7%
18.2%
29.5%
23.0%
23.3%
25.2%
27.9%
31.4%
25.9%
33.8%
23.5%
19.3%
43.0%
17.5%

Poor
8.7%
14.6%
12.5%
16.6%
9.9%
21.1%
8.1%
13.8%
10.2%
14.1%
13.2%
5.8%
15.8%
22.1%
3.7%
9.7%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Complaints
Table 64: Complaints: Frequency of responses

Have you made a complaint to 311 or to a city agency in the last 12 months? No Yes Total
Manhattan CD #1 59.6% | 40.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 60.4% | 39.6%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 65.6%| 34.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 59.0% | 41.0% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 71.0%| 29.0%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 73.8%| 26.2%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 75.5%/| 24.5%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 68.9% | 31.1%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 62.6%|| 37.4%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 57.0% | 43.0% | 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 63.2%| 36.8%| 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 582% | 41.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 55.0% | 45.0%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 57.2%| 42.8%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 62.7%|| 37.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 58.1%| 41.9%/| 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 54.6% | 45.4%/| 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 53.8% | 46.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 49.2%| 50.8% 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 65.9% | 34.1%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 50.9% | 49.1%/| 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 58.7% | 41.3%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 69.8%| 30.2%| 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 54.9% | 45.1%  100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 62.2%| 37.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 67.3%| 32.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 55.3%| 44.7%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 58.1% | 41.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 56.1%| 43.9%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 64.8%| 35.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 55.8% | 44.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 63.5%/| 36.5%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 53.6%| 46.4%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 49.9% | 50.1%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 59.0% | 41.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 53.4%| 46.6%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 60.8%| 39.2%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 52.2%| 47.8%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 69.0%| 31.0%| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 47.3% | 52.7%|| 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 57.4% | 42.6% | 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 54.3% | 45.7% | 100.0%
Queens CD #1 46.4% | 53.6%| 100.0%
Queens CD #2 75.6%|| 24.4% 100.0%
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Have you made a complaint to 311 or to a city agency in the last 12 months? No

Queens CD #3 67.5%
Queens CD #4 69.6%
Queens CD #5 53.5%
Queens CD #6 65.2%
Queens CD #7 56.7%
Queens CD #8 54.5%
Queens CD #9 54.4%
Queens CD #10 53.7%
Queens CD #11 50.8%
Queens CD #12 55.2%
Queens CD #13 56.4%
Queens CD #14 63.9%
Staten Island CD #1 53.2%
Staten Island CD #2 65.4%
Staten Island CD #3 48.8%

Yes
32.5%
30.4%
46.5%
34.8%
43.3%
45.5%
45.6%
46.3%
49 2%
44 8%
43.6%
36.1%
46.8%
34.6%
51.2%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Complaints resolved
Table 65: Complaints resolved: Frequency of responses

Was your complaint or issue resolved? Yes No Total
Manhattan CD #1 26.4% 73.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 42.0% 58.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 24.4% 75.6% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 26.5% 73.5% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 24.1% 75.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 23.8% 76.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 25.6% 74.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 45.8% 54.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 39.6% 60.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 29.3% 70.7% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 32.9% 67.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 31.6% 68.4% 100.0%
Bronx CD #2 43.8% 56.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #3 16.8% 83.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #4 33.7% 66.3% 100.0%
Bronx CD #5 39.3% 60.7% 100.0%
Bronx CD #6 16.4% 83.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #7 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #8 21.9% 78.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 43.2% 56.8% 100.0%
Bronx CD #10 39.1% 60.9% 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 41.7% 58.3% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 35.4% 64.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 23.6% 76.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 32.1% 67.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 35.9% 64.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 36.0% 64.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 50.4% 49.6% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 30.8% 69.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 39.0% 61.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 27.1% 72.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 39.2% 60.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 42.1% 57.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 29.2% 70.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 32.9% 67.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 45.6% 54.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 25.6% 74.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 39.6% 60.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 44.0% 56.0% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 44 6% 55.4% 100.0%
Queens CD #1 29.8% 70.2% 100.0%
Queens CD #2 17.6% 82.4% 100.0%

Summary of Results by Community Board: Page 134



2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey

Was your complaint or issue resolved? Yes No Total

Queens CD #3 24.7% 75.3% 100.0%
Queens CD #4 33.6% 66.4% 100.0%
Queens CD #5 43.6% 56.4% 100.0%
Queens CD #6 42.1% 57.9% 100.0%
Queens CD #7 28.9% 71.1% 100.0%
Queens CD #8 34.9% 65.1% 100.0%
Queens CD #9 27.6% 72.4% 100.0%
Queens CD #10 44.8% 55.2% 100.0%
Queens CD #11 36.7% 63.3% 100.0%
Queens CD #12 31.9% 68.1% 100.0%
Queens CD #13 47.2% 52.8% 100.0%
Queens CD #14 35.7% 64.3% 100.0%
Staten Island CD #1 27.9% 72.1% 100.0%
Staten Island CD #2 50.4% 49.6% 100.0%
Staten Island CD #3 27.8% 72.2% 100.0%
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Contact with any City of New York government office or agency

Table 66: Contact with any City of New York government office or agency: Frequency of responses

Have you had phone or in-person contact with any City of New York government office or

agency in the last 12 months?

Manhattan CD #1
Manhattan CD #2
Manhattan CD #3
Manhattan CD #4
Manhattan CD #5
Manhattan CD #6
Manhattan CD #7
Manhattan CD #8
Manhattan CD #9
Manhattan CD #10
Manhattan CD #11
Manhattan CD #12
Bronx CD #1
Bronx CD #2
Bronx CD #3
Bronx CD #4
Bronx CD #5
Bronx CD #6
Bronx CD #7
Bronx CD #8
Bronx CD #9
Bronx CD #10
Bronx CD #11
Bronx CD #12
Brooklyn CD #1
Brooklyn CD #2
Brooklyn CD #3
Brooklyn CD #4
Brooklyn CD #5
Brooklyn CD #6
Brooklyn CD #7
Brooklyn CD #8
Brooklyn CD #9
Brooklyn CD #10
Brooklyn CD #11
Brooklyn CD #12
Brooklyn CD #13
Brooklyn CD #14
Brooklyn CD #15
Brooklyn CD #16
Brooklyn CD #17
Brooklyn CD #18
Queens CD #1

Yes
40.6%
34.6%
33.6%
27.7%
25.4%
22.7%
31.0%
29.7%
33.4%
40.7%
35.0%
36.3%
32.5%
35.8%
30.8%
43.6%
40.8%
44.0%
39.2%
42.6%
39.7%
31.2%
26.1%
36.7%
43.2%
27.2%
40.0%
35.9%
40.0%
30.6%
37.4%
29.7%
30.7%
43.2%
30.6%
38.1%
39.6%
36.1%
28.2%
34.0%
31.2%
43.8%
38.5%

No
59.4%
65.4%
66.4%
72.3%
74.6%
77.3%
69.0%
70.3%
66.6%
59.3%
65.0%
63.7%
67.5%
64.2%
69.2%
56.4%
59.2%
56.0%
60.8%
57.4%
60.3%
68.8%
73.9%
63.3%
56.8%
72.8%
60.0%
64.1%
60.0%
69.4%
62.6%
70.3%
69.3%
56.8%
69.4%
61.9%
60.4%
63.9%
71.8%
66.0%
68.8%
56.2%
61.5%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Have you had phone or in-person contact with any City of New York government office or

agency in the last 12 months?

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Yes
25.1%
27.7%
28.2%
32.3%
35.2%
34.9%
30.4%
30.6%
31.1%
37.9%
38.7%
36.8%
44 3%
43.0%
36.5%
39.6%

No
74.9%
72.3%
71.8%
67.7%
64.8%
65.1%
69.6%
69.4%
68.9%
62.1%
61.3%
63.2%
55.7%
57.0%
63.5%
60.4%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Timeliness of response

Table 67: Timeliness of response: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact? Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 14.0% | |136.8%|119.4% 29.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 22.8% 27.8%122.1% 27.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 22.2% 124.8%18.7% 34.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 9.3%|121.6%| 28.9% 40.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 28.8% 123.1%13.6% 34.5% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 10.4% | |36.7%|112.2%|40.7%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 13.0% |38.3%|120.7%28.0%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 10.3% |35.1%|136.5%(18.1%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 12.6% | 14.4%| 25.8% |47.2%1100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 4.6% 42.4% 29.7% 23.3%|1100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 10.0% | |22.6%| 35.0% 32.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 22.3%125.1%31.9% 20.7% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 42% 42.4% 11.8% |41.6%|100.0%
Bronx CD #2 13.3% | |27.9%| 40.2%18.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 1.1%|129.7% 123.4%|145.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 10.3% | |23.8%|125.5%|40.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 20.0%125.9%30.0% 24.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 7.7%|112.7%| 46.4% 33.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 14.3% 18.9%| 20.9%|45.9%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 17.1% |27.0%| 18.3%|37.6%/100.0%
Bronx CD #9 13.8% |13.6%| 37.9%|34.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 27.1% | 7.8%21.9% 43.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 16.8% |26.7%| 30.7%|25.8%/100.0%
Bronx CD #12 14.8% |41.3%| 20.6%(23.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 12.9% 25.3%| 21.1%|40.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 31.3% 114.0%121.8% 32.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 12.0% | |27.5%| 26.2% |34.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 18.8% |22.3%|123.6%35.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 12.1% |134.3%|117.8%|35.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 13.0% |33.5%|114.8%|38.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 15.5% 129.6%|121.9% 33.0%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 11.7% |124.2%| 28.8%35.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 12.1% | |35.7%|123.9%28.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 10.1% | 126.5%| 17.6%|45.8%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 6.9%137.4% 15.1%|40.5%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 19.9% 120.1%|122.7%|37.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 21.2%132.7%117.0% 29.1% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 6.8%130.8% 19.6%|42.9%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 16.0% |39.5%|123.9%20.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 10.6% | |22.5%|127.3%39.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.2% | |23.4%| 37.8%(28.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 6.7%130.0% 30.8%|32.4%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 16.6% | 16.5%|123.2%|43.7%/100.0%
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How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact?

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

23.7%
20.7%
11.5%
21.0%
10.6%
8.3%
20.4%
6.1%
31.4%
3.9%
14.5%
7.6%
12.2%
8.7%
10.2%
6.7%

22.4%
25.5%
35.1%
12.1%
50.5%
17.0%
15.9%
25.2%
10.8%
34.0%
26.0%
20.8%
36.9%
17.3%
27.3%
31.7%

Fair
25.6%
15.6%
26.8%
31.4%

5.8%
22.4%
22.4%
12.5%
31.0%
29.7%
19.5%
28.6%
17.7%
14.6%
33.4%
20.8%

Poor
28.3%
38.2%
26.6%
35.6%
33.0%
52.3%
41.2%
56.1%
26.8%
32.5%
40.1%
43.0%
33.2%
59.4%
29.1%
40.8%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Employee’s courtesy

Table 68: Employee’s courtesy: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact? Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 25.6%135.7%128.6% 10.0% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 45.3%/130.8%| 15.7%| 8.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 22.3%138.4%126.2% 13.0% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 11.3% |136.8%|122.5%(29.4%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 44.5%121.5%|10.9%|123.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 20.2% 142.9%| 7.6% 29.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 17.8% 59.3%| 8.5% (14.4% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 25.8% 57.6%12.7% | 3.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 16.7% 135.8%|126.1%|21.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 11.4% 149.0%| 30.3% | 9.3%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 10.8% | |32.7%|133.4%(23.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 25.5%150.5%13.2% 10.7% |100.0%
Bronx CD #1 14.5% 122.5%|121.0% |42.0%100.0%
Bronx CD #2 17.3% |35.7%|133.9%(13.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #3 5.8%34.0% 38.6%|21.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 17.7% |37.4%|122.8%|22.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 24.1% 24.7%|145.9% | 5.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 5.9%116.6% 54.4%|23.1%|100.0%
Bronx CD #7 12.6% |23.8%|126.6%|37.0%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 34.7%127.6%|115.7% 122.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #9 18.0% |29.6%| 17.1%|35.4%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 28.6%119.4%117.5% 34.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #11 29.0% 123.2%131.3% 16.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 22.3% 142.5%123.1% 12.1% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 22.7%138.6%18.0% 20.7% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 28.2%126.9%134.0% 11.0% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 15.3% |42.2%|119.5%22.9%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 31.9% 125.4%28.7% 13.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 20.8%131.4%15.9% 31.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 28.9% 136.9%13.8% 20.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 16.6% |48.7%| 25.6% | 9.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 15.7% 129.6%| 44.0% 10.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 26.1%131.2%137.8% | 4.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 9.4%|128.9%| 40.4% 21.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 16.8% |48.7%| 16.9% |17.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 30.2% 125.8%127.3% 16.7% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 26.5% 44.3%111.8% 17.5% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 11.9% 44.7%| 17.8%|25.7%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 30.2%132.5%127.0% 10.2% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 17.7% |41.4%| 25.1%|15.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 12.4% | |43.4%| 20.6%|23.6%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 19.4% 130.1%|119.0%|31.5%/100.0%
Queens CD #1 37.4%119.3%127.1% 16.2% 100.0%
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How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact?

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

42.9%
26.9%
12.4%
29.3%
13.7%
11.9%
26.2%
12.9%
30.4%

8.6%
17.8%
14.5%
24.5%
18.5%
16.4%
27.8%

27.5%
36.6%
28.9%
31.7%
62.7%
31.0%
35.3%
38.4%
19.9%
42.3%
35.7%
18.8%
43.5%
29.2%
35.2%
26.3%

Fair
23.0%
21.4%
48.3%
25.9%

4.4%
26.6%
19.5%
27.3%
26.2%
33.9%
26.8%
41.4%
16.8%
27.1%
18.1%
26.3%

Poor

6.5%
15.1%
10.4%
13.1%
19.3%
30.5%
19.0%
21.4%
23.5%
15.3%
19.7%
25.3%
15.2%
25.2%
30.2%
19.6%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Employee’s willingness to help or understand

Table 69: Employee’s willingness to help or understand: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact? Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 26.1% 124.5%30.2% 119.3% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 31.4% 24.9%126.8% 16.9% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 28.4% 125.6%31.3% 14.8% |100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 9.0%|/136.9% 22.9% 31.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 32.8% 126.4%12.7% 28.1% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 21.1% 130.3%| 9.8% 38.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 14.6% |40.2%| 28.5%[16.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 25.4% 53.7%111.7% | 9.2% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 16.7%127.3%|131.0%|25.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 10.5% |45.5%| 34.0% 10.0%100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 12.1% | 129.9%| 34.9% 23.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 28.1% 145.1%13.6% 13.2% 100.0%
Bronx CD #1 16.1% | 18.5%|112.6%|52.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #2 13.7% |137.1%|138.2%(11.0%|100.0%
Bronx CD #3 6.1%140.9% 16.4%|36.7%|100.0%
Bronx CD #4 18.7% |26.4%|129.4%|25.5%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 29.1% 126.4%34.2% 10.3% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 9.7%|111.5%| 52.9% 125.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 15.2% 130.9%| 14.7%39.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #8 29.2% 121.5%120.8% 28.5% [100.0%
Bronx CD #9 12.9% |25.6%| 32.6%|28.9%1100.0%
Bronx CD #10 23.2% | 6.4%26.3% 44.1% 100.0%
Bronx CD #11 25.4% 123.8%34.9% 15.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #12 24.9%134.1%129.6% 11.4% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 19.6% | |31.4%| 23.3%|25.7%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 25.7%130.3%129.5% 14.5% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 16.7% 132.1%|125.4%|25.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 35.5%126.2%110.5% 27.8% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 15.2% |34.6%|118.9%31.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 28.4% 126.4%18.2% 26.9% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 19.9% 130.5%|126.1%|23.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 16.4% | 132.9%|128.7%22.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 23.8% 125.2%|141.4% | 9.6% |100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 9.1%|128.4%| 30.9% 31.6% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 16.8% |134.1%|121.9% |27.2%1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 30.1% 117.3%119.8% 32.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 18.4% | 128.0%| 26.1%|27.6%|/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 12.2% 126.8%|129.6%31.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 24.6%129.5%135.7% 110.2% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 18.4% | 122.2%|125.6%33.8%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 10.6% | |137.8%|126.5%|25.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 9.2%138.1% 21.0% 31.8% [100.0%
Queens CD #1 24.4%130.9%15.5% 29.2% [100.0%
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How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact?

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

42.9%
22.9%
11.7%
29.4%
11.9%

8.1%
24.0%
12.3%
30.4%
10.5%
22.1%
11.5%
18.8%
12.1%
13.0%
26.0%

10.6%
25.8%
31.7%
18.7%
56.9%
20.0%
32.2%
36.5%
13.5%
38.4%
27.2%
19.1%
44.0%
44.3%
29.2%
27.3%

Fair
27.8%
39.9%
46.3%
29.2%

9.4%
46.1%
23.8%
22.1%
22.7%
22.7%
40.1%
48.7%
17.9%
22.9%
28.1%

8.6%

Poor
18.7%
11.4%
10.4%
22.7%
21.7%
25.8%
20.0%
29.1%
33.4%
28.4%
10.7%
20.7%
19.3%
20.6%
29.8%
38.1%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Overall satisfaction with response

Table 70: Overall satisfaction with response: Frequency of responses

How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact? Excellentt Good = Fair | Poor | Total
Manhattan CD #1 12.6% 119.7%|115.9%|51.8%100.0%
Manhattan CD #2 18.0% |21.4%| 35.7%|24.9%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #3 18.8% |133.0%| 17.7%30.5%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #4 8.9%122.3%| 19.8% 49.1% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #5 18.5% 130.9%|115.4% |35.2%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #6 15.6% |33.1%| 9.4% |41.9% 100.0%
Manhattan CD #7 7.1%138.8% 18.2% 36.0% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #8 16.9% 138.1%|126.2%18.8%/100.0%
Manhattan CD #9 8.2%115.9% 34.7% 41.2% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #10 3.3%|141.8% 36.0% 18.8% [100.0%
Manhattan CD #11 5.0%123.8% 27.9%|43.3%|100.0%
Manhattan CD #12 19.8% |35.2%|121.3%23.7%/100.0%
Bronx CD #1 16.3% 12.3%|120.2%|51.2%/100.0%
Bronx CD #2 9.2%135.3% 35.9% 19.6% [100.0%
Bronx CD #3 7.1%128.4% 22.3% 42.2% [100.0%
Bronx CD #4 10.7% | |124.8%| 21.4%|43.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #5 27.7%125.2%135.2% 111.9% [100.0%
Bronx CD #6 8.8%|/15.6%| 40.5% 35.1% [100.0%
Bronx CD #7 8.8%118.2% 33.0% 40.0% [100.0%
Bronx CD #8 20.5%119.7%121.2% 1 38.6% |100.0%
Bronx CD #9 12.0% 19.3%| 37.6%(31.1%/100.0%
Bronx CD #10 16.6% | 7.6%| 17.1% |58.8%100.0%
Bronx CD #11 22.3% 124.0%29.2% 24.6% 100.0%
Bronx CD #12 20.9%132.7%120.1% 1 26.3% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #1 15.5% |27.0%| 24.3%|33.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #2 17.1% 126.2%|127.9%28.8%100.0%
Brooklyn CD #3 10.1% | |33.5%|123.9%32.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #4 31.1% 119.3%120.4% 29.2% 100.0%
Brooklyn CD #5 13.4% | |31.4%| 17.6%|37.5%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #6 18.7% 123.1%|116.8%|41.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #7 17.2% 130.8%|125.7%26.2%|1100.0%
Brooklyn CD #8 8.5%120.7%| 34.4% 36.4% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #9 15.8% |32.0%|30.9% (21.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #10 9.0%|123.1%| 25.0% 42.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #11 4.9% 28.5% 21.9% |44.6%|100.0%
Brooklyn CD #12 259% | 9.0%20.3% 44.9% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #13 18.7% |123.7%|117.2%140.4%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #14 8.1%|114.4%| 31.7% 45.8% [100.0%
Brooklyn CD #15 18.4% | 16.4%| 37.0%|28.2%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #16 15.2% 120.4%|122.2%|42.3%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #17 14.0% |31.3%|22.6%(32.1%/100.0%
Brooklyn CD #18 5.2%130.9%129.2%|34.8%|100.0%
Queens CD #1 5.1%128.4% 16.9%|49.6%|100.0%
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How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you

most recently had contact?

Queens CD #2
Queens CD #3
Queens CD #4
Queens CD #5
Queens CD #6
Queens CD #7
Queens CD #8
Queens CD #9
Queens CD #10
Queens CD #11
Queens CD #12
Queens CD #13
Queens CD #14

Staten Island CD #1
Staten Island CD #2
Staten Island CD #3

Excellent Good

24.8%
14.6%
14.1%
22.4%
9.1%
8.1%
18.8%
10.3%
30.4%
5.8%
22.5%
13.1%
14.2%
9.5%
12.6%
7.2%

7.5%
18.5%
28.1%
16.2%
50.3%
15.3%
23.8%
22.9%

9.2%
32.3%
19.0%
15.4%
44.2%
18.6%
20.3%
25.8%

Fair
26.1%
28.2%
25.7%
21.3%
10.3%
21.2%
21.1%
21.3%
26.7%
27.6%
31.6%
50.4%
11.8%
29.4%
32.1%
25.0%

Poor
41.6%
38.7%
32.1%
40.1%
30.4%
55.4%
36.4%
45.5%
33.7%
34.2%
26.9%
21.1%
29.8%
42.5%
35.0%
42.0%

Total
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
100.0%
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Appendix A: Survey Methodology

In 2008, the City of New York Mayor’s Office commissioned the NYC Feedback Citywide Customer
Survey. In partnership with the Office of the Public Advocate, the Mayor’s Office and National
Research Center researchers designed the survey to gauge public perceptions of the overall quality of
life in the City and the quality of local government service delivery. The survey covered issues related
to quality of life; customer service and access to government; public safety; health and human services;
public education; community conditions, such as the cleanliness of streets and sidewalks;

transportation, including mass transit; and recreation and culture.

In 2017, Citizens Budget Commission (CBC) desired to repeat the survey, using similar methods, to
evaluate the current status of New York City residents’ perceptions of quality of life and quality of local
government service delivery. National Research Center, Inc., which conducted the 2008 survey, was

again hired to conduct the 2017 survey.

Again in 2023 CBC hired Polco (which had merged with National Research Center in 2021) to conduct
a new iteration of the NYC Resident Feedback Survey.

Developing the Questionnaire

For the 2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey, most of the survey questions were kept identical to those

asked in 2008 and 2017 to allow direct comparisons, while a few items were added.

Selecting Survey Recipients

One of the first steps taken to ensure that survey results are representative of the target population is
to use a source of resident enumeration from which recipients are selected that provides "coverage" as
complete as possible of the target population. This source is referred to as the "sampling frame". For a
survey of residents, a list of addresses based on the United States Postal Service (USPS) delivery
sequence file is the most comprehensive list of households. For this survey, the list was purchased from
Marketing Systems Group.

Since it would be cost prohibitive to survey every household in New York City,
a random selection of records from the sampling frame was made. An example

that may be familiar is the jar of marbles of various colors. If the jar has two-thirds

red marbles and one-third blue marbles, a random selection of marbles from the

jar should result in a similar proportion of red and blue marbles as in the original

jar.

In 2023, as in 2017 and 2008, it was desired that results be representative at the

Community District level. Thus, addresses were randomly selected from within each of these districts.

A goal was set to have at least 100 completed surveys within each community district. The number to
be selected was based on the observed community district response rate in 2017, with the assumption
that response rates would be lower in 2023 than in 2017. Therefore, a total of 71,972 addresses were
originally selected for the survey, with a goal of obtaining about 100 completed responses per
Community Board.
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An individual within each household was randomly selected using the birthday method. The birthday
method is implemented by including instructions in the cover letter requesting that “the adult (age 18
or over) whose birthday has most recently passed” complete the questionnaire. The underlying
assumption in this method is that date of birth has no relationship to the way people respond to

surveys.

Administering the Survey

The database of selected household addresses was processed for certification and verification, using
CASS™/NCOA software that relies on USPS National Directory information to verify and standardize
the address elements and assign each address a complete, nine-digit zip code where possible.

Selected households received three mailings each beginning in September 2023. The first mailing was
a pre-notification postcard announcing the upcoming survey. This postcard contained a brief message
in English, Spanish, Russian, Simplified Chinese, Traditional Chinese, Creole, Bengali, and Yiddish
introducing the survey as well as a URL to complete the survey online. The online survey was available

in all 8 languages.

A survey package was sent a week after the pre-notification postcard. These survey mailings contained
a letter from the President of CBC inviting the household to participate in the survey, a paper copy of
the survey, and a postage-paid return envelope. It also included a URL to complete the survey online.
The second page of the cover letter included one paragraph each in Spanish, Russian, Simplified
Chinese, Traditional Chinese, Creole, Bengali, and Yiddish explaining the contents of the packet, and

inviting recipients to take the survey in their own language on the online survey.

The third contact was a reminder postcard sent about a week after the survey package. This reminder
postcard included a brief message in all eight languages with the URL where recipients could go to

complete the survey.

Expanding the sample

During the period of data collection, it was decided to expand the sample to assure that the goal of
responses was achieved in time. In total, 53,879 additional households were sampled. Each one of the
53,879 received two contacts. The first contact was a survey package, as described above, sent on the

first week of November 2023. One week later each household received a reminder postcard.

Processing Returned Surveys (Data Entry)

Mailed surveys were submitted via postage-paid business reply envelopes. Once received, Polco staff
assigned a unique identification number to each questionnaire. Additionally, each survey was
reviewed and “cleaned” as necessary. For example, a respondent may have chosen two response
categories on a question for which only one answer was allowed; Polco staff would choose randomly

one of the two selected categories to be coded in the dataset.

Once all surveys were assigned a unique identification number, they were entered into an electronic
dataset. This dataset was subject to a data entry protocol of “key and verify,” in which survey data

were entered twice into an electronic dataset and then compared. Discrepancies were evaluated against
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the original survey form and corrected. Range checks as well as other forms of quality control were

also performed.

Data from the web surveys were automatically entered into an electronic dataset and generally
required minimal cleaning. The web survey data were downloaded, cleaned as necessary, and then

merged with the data from the mail survey to create one complete dataset.

Calculating the Survey Response Rate

About 1% of the surveys were returned because they either had incorrect addresses or were received
by vacant housing units. The response rate calculated using AAPOR'’s response rate #2! for mailed

surveys of unnamed persons was 5.3%.

The number of completed surveys from within a community district ranged from a low of 90 to a high

of 152, averaging 112 completed surveys.

Of the 6,632 surveys received, 3,911 were received by mail and 2,721 online; 6,486 were completed in

English and 146 in another language.

Table 71: Survey Response Rate

Overall
Total sample used 125,851
I=Complete survey 6,632
USPS: Vacant 1,432
NC=Non Contact 117,787
Response rate: 5.3%

The 95% confidence interval (or “margin of error”) quantifies the “sampling error” or precision of the
estimates made from the survey results. A 95% confidence interval can be calculated for any sample
size and indicates that in 95 of 100 surveys conducted like this one, for a particular item, a result would
be found that is within a certain range if everyone in the population of interest was surveyed. The
practical difficulties of conducting any resident survey may introduce other sources of error in addition
to sampling error. The margin of error for the 2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey is plus or minus
1.0%, due to the large number of completed surveys. The margin of error for the community districts

ranges from +10% to +8%, while for the boroughs it ranges from +6% to +2%.

Despite the best efforts to boost participation and ensure potential inclusion of all households, some
selected households will decline participation in the survey (referred to as non-response) and some
eligible households may be unintentionally excluded from the listed sources for the sample (referred
to as coverage error). Coverage error is very low for this survey, as the USPS delivery sequence file
used to select addresses has nearly complete coverage of all households. No adjustments were made

to the confidence intervals for design effects.

1 See AAPOR’s Standard Definitions here: http://www.aapor.org/Standards-Ethics/Standard-Definitions-(1).aspx for more
information
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Analyzing the Results

One of the first steps in the data analysis was to statistically adjust the survey results so that the
demographic profile of the respondents mirrors that of the population as a whole. This process is
known as “weighting” the data. The primary objective of weighting survey data is to make the survey
sample reflective of the larger population. This is done by: 1) reviewing the sample demographics and
comparing them to the population norms from the most recent sources; and 2) comparing the responses
to different questions for demographic subgroups. The demographic characteristics that are least
similar to the known demographic profile and yield the most different results are the best candidates

for data weighting.
For the 2023 NYC Resident Feedback Survey, it was desired that responses be representative at the

community district level. Demographic profiles of the community district populations were available

from the 2021 American Community Survey 5-Year Estimates data.

The variables used for weighting within community district were gender, age, and race and ethnicity.
A special software program using mathematical algorithms was used to calculate the appropriate
weights. After the weights were applied within the community district, a weight was applied to bring
the adult population of the community districts into their correct balance for the city as a whole. The

results of the weighting scheme are presented in the table on the following page.

The electronic dataset was analyzed using the Statistical Package for the Social Sciences (SPSS).

Table 72: Weighting Table
Population Norm

Characteristic (2021 ACS) Unweighted Data Weighted Data
Race and Ethnicity

Non-Hispanic White 31.9% 39.1% 34.4%

All Others 68.1% 60.9% 65.6%
Sex

Male 48.0% 40.0% 45.8%

Female 52.0% 58.6% 52.8%

Other | - | 1.4% | 1.3%
Age

18-34 years of age 32.4% 15.1% 31.1%

35-54 years of age 33.3% 34.7% 33.8%

55+ years of age 34.3% 50.2% 35.1%
Borough

Manhattan 20.5% 20.9% 19.1%

Bronx 16.0% 20.5% 16.9%

Brooklyn 30.2% 30.8% 31.0%

Queens 27.7% 23.5% 27.4%

Staten Island 5.6% 4.3% 5.6%

2 https://www.nyc.gov/site/planning/planning-level/nyc-population/american-community-survey.page.page
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Appendix B: Questionnaire and Survey Materials

The following pages contain a copy of the survey materials.
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Dear New Yorker -

We want to hear from you! Your household has been
randomly selected to complete a survey about quality of life in
your neighborhood and the quality of City government services.
Complete the survey online using the link below, on your phone
by scanning the QR code on the flip side, or on the paper survey
that will be sent to you next week. Your responses will be
completely anonymous. Thank you for helping all New Yorkers
know how the City is doing!

iQueremos escuchar de ti! Su hogar ha sido seleccionado al azar para
participar de una encuesta sobre la calidad de los servicios de la
ciudad de Nueva York. Puede completar la encuesta -en su idioma-
en linea utilizando la direccion de internet en el recuadro, en su
teléfono escaneando el cddigo QR que esta del otro lado de la tarjeta,
0 -en inglés- en la encuesta en papel que se le enviara la proxima
semana. Sus respuestas seran completamente andnimas. iGracias
por ayudar a todos los neoyorquinos a saber cdmo le va a la ciudad!
HKAAERITNER | THRECKIEEETIES —DRARTEEELE
SEmBAIMBUATARS RENRE. Mol UMER T EAEESRT IS L IREEE
) ZHES, IUBHIEESR ESTAE, MulbifE T ESREMIRERE R
REETK. THOERERTEEGN ., BESIEEFIERHRERATE
WGV
HENBLERITENENL | BRNRECSHBEIIETEE—DRTAMEARK
HEEREBNMBUNRSZRENIEE - BOLMER T AEEXAFNEES
EAY _4E83 - ﬁﬁ‘”‘ﬁ@%:&iﬂ%m/ﬁﬂﬁ ol E FESAEHARBER
REiERN - CHRENEZESR - RGEBMAEANTRE TBRAHNIE

Mbl XOTUM ycnbiWaTh Balle MHeHWe! Bawa ceMbs BbibpaHa no xpebuio ans
3anosiHEHMS! OMPOCa O KAYecTBe XKM3HU B BalEM palioHe U O KayecTBe
rOPOACKUX yCnyr. Bbl MOXeTe 3anonHUTb ONpoC Ha CBOEM Si3bIKE B MHTEPHETE
No CCbISIKE HUXE, UK NpY Nomowwm TenedoHa, oTckaHuposaB QR-koa Ha
060poTe, UK NO-aHITIMINCKK, 3aMOHUB NeYaTHbI OMPOC, KOTOPbI BaM
NPULWNIOT Ha cneaytoLleit Heaene. Baluy oTBeTbl 6yayT NONHOCTLIO
aHOHMMHbIMK. 3apaHee 6narogapuM 3a TO, YTO Bbl MOMOXETE BCEM
HbIOMOPKLAM Y3HaTb, HACKOJIbKO YCMELIHO paboTaeT MyHUUMNANMTET!

Nou vle tande w! Yo te chwazi kay ou owaza pou ranpli yon sondaj sou kalite
lavi nan katye w ak kalite sévis gouvenman vil la. Ou ka ranpli sondaj la sou
Entenét nan lang ou Ié w itilize lyen ki anba a, sou telefon ou I& w eskane kod
QR la sou lotho a, oswa an Angle nan sondaj sou papye yo pral voye ba w
semén pwochéen. Repons ou yo pral konplétman anonim. Mési paske w ede
tout Nouyoke yo konnen kijan Vil la ap mache!

ST SN P GO B3 WHNNE JAF GIRINLATNG W S A9
STRPIAT ARIANSTI W T4 JHBI0 STAHIY T LHIARCN Gy
NN ARRAE AT FOONI (AR (FST AR | AN (FH (A
BTBIMITA QR (PTG TN F(E, NI (% T2 I AW [N oraw
NN A2 STREF ST FACS NI, WA AT STHNE AN
ATSTTNT TRHINCH 231G IR NG B8 GINITS A& | SN
Ted ST (IR AFR | NG 2N *1=2F (FATOII AIBITS (6%
TN ATOIFE NNAAANE FAZTST FATH TNy G5!

X TR TIRNYA OONYIMYTONX PR TITYAMN W™K R 19 TVN 15N N

NX VIAVA WK TR T2V NO LYLIXRIP T IVIAR WINID X 1290 18 DA
T 12'90MX VYR TR, DYDYV A1 00 19 DYL'OXNIP T VAN
IR, TONXR P T ATINI XD WK 'R VYIYOIX T NT W0

T WAYHRO 1DNT IXOYHVL W™K QR TR UKD UM VIVTIR T IR TIXP
MR IK VN VPZYA LYN DRN WD YIYTOXRD T IX 192V 'R

X. DMIRIX JRIXATX 1V JUDRNYA 19VU1 DIYDLVIY YIYIK. XN YA TIvmp
VYR X VIV OO T VIA M JOM WPIR 11 YOX 195VN TIRD PIXT!

RIS |

Thank you/Gracias/ 51151 / 5151 / Cnacnbo / Mési / {5/ PINTX
https:/ /polco.us/xxplaceholder
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How do you think NYC is doing?

CITIZENS
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| |

September 2023

Dear New Yorker:

Your household was randomly selected to participate in the NYC Resident Survey! We at
the nonpartisan, nonprofit, independent Citizens Budget Commission are doing this survey to
give New Yorkers the opportunity to tell the public and the City how things are going in their
neighborhood and what should be improved.

Filling out this short survey gives you the opportunity to rate New York City services and how
you view the quality of life here. Your feedback—especially as the City has been recovering from
the pandemic—will be pivotal in charting a course for the future.

Your responses will be completely confidential and anonymous. NO private information will
be given to the public, the City, or anyone else. Responses will be reported in summary form
only, and you’ll see the results in the news this winter!

A few important things to make sure we get this right:

e The survey should be completed by a person age 18 or older. If there is

This way, the person :
Y. 218 P more than one person age 18 or over in the household, choose the one

r;lzlll;;l Z;;go};ggfe}uﬂd who most recently had a birthday (regardless of their age) to complete
selected. the survey.

e You may complete the attached questionnaire and return it by mail in
the enclosed postage-paid envelope, or you can complete the survey
online using the link below or by scanning the QR code.

< Survey link: < Survey QR:

https://polco.us/xxplaceholder

If you have any questions about this survey, please contact Ana Champeny (212-279-2605 ext.
329/survey@cbcny.org) or go to www.cbcny.org/survey .

Thank you for taking the time to help your neighbors and your City!

Sincerely,

Andrew Reine——"
President, Citizens Budget Commission

The Citizens Budget Commission is a nonpartisan, nonprofit think tank and watchdog working to achieve
constructive change in the finances, services, and policies of New York City and New York State government.



iSu hogar fue seleccionado al azar para participar en la Encuesta de Residentes de la Ciudad
de Nueva York! Completar esta breve encuesta le brinda la oportunidad de calificar los
servicios de la ciudad de Nueva York. Puede devolver la encuesta por correo en el sobre con
franqueo pagado adjunto o puede completar la encuesta -en su idioma- en linea utilizando la
direccion de internet al pie de pagina o en su teléfono escaneando el coédigo QR.

IREOFBE O AL RERZE th 20K TR RRIEEERE | FepGE 4 AR B S A e BHRAY RO IR
Boator. AT LUBEM A CAT B (5 B AR E A (], th m] LGRS i 5 4 H i RO RE bk s E 1% |
fth AR, DURIEE SR LIERNE,

REFBE CAREYLIE P 2INA L E RFAE | el X pEERN BELEA IS AL TR
S, AT LI BER FOBE R AT EHRRE AR, w] LLs R AE {4 DU AT O kB
LIS — 4588, MEBESELERIAE,

Bama cemba BBIGpPaHA MO KPeOUIO /I 3aMOJHEHHA OMpoca MHeHHH xuTeneil Hpo-Mopk
Cutu (New York City Resident Feedback Survey)! 3amosiHeHme 3TOro KpaTtkoro orpoca
TI03BOJINT BAaM OLEHUTh paboTy cayx6 Hpio-Mopk Cutu. Bel MoXeTe OTIPABHUTh
3aMl0OJTHEHHBIN ONPOC B MPUJIAraeéMoOM OIUIAYEHHOM KOHBEpTEe, WM B3allOJIHUTh €ro II0
WHTEPHETY Ha POJHOM SI3bIKE 0 Be0O-aJipecy B HUXKHEN YacTU CTPAHUIIBI, WA C TOMOIIIBIO
tesedoHa, oTckaHnupoBaB QR-kozI.

Yo te chwazi kay ou a owaza pou patisipe nan Sondaj Feedback Rezidan Vil Nouyok la! Le w
ranpli sondaj kout sa ap ba ou opotinite pou evalye sevis Vil Nouyok yo. Ou ka retounen sondaj
la pa lapos nan anvlop lapos yo bay la oswa ou ka ranpli sondaj la sou Entenet-nan pwop lang pa
w- itilize adres enteneét ki anba paj la oswa sou telefon ou lé w eskane kod QR la.

NG 276 S ARITHE TOTN® FFS ST WH AR GV WAV AR
WARBAOON (AR (FST AR AR (R6 TR o7 FICeT A~ NG 236 Hifoq
ATINSAH (G5 ST ST AN | TR 4G AN T AT N6 YOO 42
STNEFING WA TIFCINS (FIS ATIS ATIIN LA AN fNTSE OrIrg g2 SN
AR ST IO AIAIT- OFF T % S[SIR NE (ST STII TG (O (I WA
HIANT] (BRI (TP QR C<PI\5IU(.<I> N P09 (]|

YPAITIDIE IWINRIITR 10 PIRY 17177 TR JDPHRI K P70 K PR TIRNYA DITYNIWTON PR TV WOR
VIVP PR, DYONIVO W0 PR 11 IRD 9ME K 103 1X UUALYOYA 0T TR U2 YN0 VMNP 0T 12°00MK! 1m0

T YN0 2T 12D PR VIV WK, VIVNIRP YHIRERI-DORD YUITHYI™I 2T PR VORD 7T TNT N0 77 PRI
TYPR TNT WIR BRY2 T AR JONK U ORN OYITR DUNTIN 0T TIN — TRIDW VIVAOR WOR PR — DYIVOIK 7
7 YIVPD 197 1ROVYY QR TIRp.

Enlace de la encuesta Cadigo QR
AR BE_4%H
THEELS SRE_HIE
:zzlg:jalyn:nonpoc https://polco.us/xxplaceholder Onpoc QR
Sondaj QR
TS fergg @Tﬁ"ji' QR
72" pravae D% QR

Preguntas / [E78 / o) / Bonpocsi / Kesyon / & /ovax1o
www.cbcny.org/survey - (o survey@cbceny.org - © 212-279-2605 ext. 329
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COMMISSION
How do you think NYC is doing?

Thank you for participating in this survey! As a reminder, this survey should be completed by the adult
(18 years or older) in your household who most recently had a birthday.

Your responses are completely anonymous and confidential and will be reported in summary form only.
Please, return the completed survey in the enclosed postage-paid envelope.

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know

1. How would you rate the quality of life in
New York City overall?.........cccooiiimiirececcrss e semsssssnneeeees 1 2 3 4 5

2. How would you rate your neighborhood as a
place to live?......... e 1 2 3 4 5

3. Please rate how safe or unsafe you feel in each of the following locations or situations:
Very Somewhat Somewhat Very Don'’t

safe safe unsafe unsafe know
Walking alone on a street in your neighborhood at night......... 1 2 3 4 5
In a park or playground during the day .............ccceeiiiies 1 2 3 4 5
Riding a subway duringthe day..........ccccooooiiiiiiii e, 1 2 3 4 5
Riding a subway at night............ccccoor i 1 2 3 4 5

4. Please rate each of the following in your neighborhood.

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know

Cleanliness of your neighborhood .................ccccvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiniiiiinnnns 1 2 3 4 5
Control of Street NOISE ..........uviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii s 1 2 3 4 5
Household garbage piCK-UpP ........coooeeeeiiiiieiieeeeeeeee, 1 2 3 4 5
ReCYCliNG SEIVICES .....coiiiiiii i 1 2 3 4 5
T o LY =Y 2101 7= | 1 2 3 4 5
Rat CONIol ... 1 2 3 4 5
Bike safety ... 1 2 3 4 5
Pedestrian safety..........oooi 1 2 3 4 5
Maintenance of streets and roads.............cccccceeeiiiiiiiiiiis 1 2 3 4 5
Parking enforcement ... 1 2 3 4 5
Storm water drainage and sewer maintenance..............ccccccoeeeues 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of health care services ..........cccceeveieiiii, 1 2 3 4 5
Availability of cultural activities (concerts, plays, museums, etc.)..1 2 3 4 5
Neighborhood parks and playgrounds .............cccccvvviiiiiiiiiiiienennn. 1 2 3 4 5
Fire protection ServiCes..........ccoeeiiiii, 1 2 3 4 5
Emergency medical ServiCes ... 1 2 3 4 5
Public safety ..., 1 2 3 4 5
BUS SEIVICES ..o 1 2 3 4 5
SUDWAY SEIVICES. .....uiiiiiiie it 1 2 3 4 5
U] o] [To [ o] = [T P 1 2 3 4 5
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5. Please rate each of the following in New York City:

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know
NYC.gov, the City’s official website ............ooovvvvviiiiiiiiiii 1 2 3 4 5
311, telephone number for City government information............... 1 2 3 4 5
Public education (kindergarten — 12th grade) ..., 1 2 3 4 5
Pre-kindergarten programs.............ooevuvucieiieeeeieeiiiieee e 1 2 3 4 5
Public after-school programs ............ccccooeeeiiiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeceeeiee e, 1 2 3 4 5
Summer Youth Programs ...........ccuuueiiiiieeiiiiiiccee e 1 2 3 4 5
AN QUAIITY 1 2 3 4 5
TraffiC e, 1 2 3 4 5
Overall ease of travel within the City...........cccociiiiiiiiie 1 2 3 4 5
PUblic NOUSING ..o 1 2 3 4 5
Services for homeless people.........ccevveieeiiiiiiiiiiie e, 1 2 3 4 5
Services protecting children at risk of abuse and neglect.............. 1 2 3 4 5
Health ServiCes. ........ooiii e 1 2 3 4 5
Mental health and substance use services .............ccceeevvvicenne... 1 2 3 4 5
Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid ...1 2 3 4 5

6. Please rate how well you think New York City government does the following:
Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know

Promotes the economic growth of New York City ..........cccccceeee. 1 2 3 4 5
Spends tax dollars WiSElY ..............uuuuuviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiieens 1 2 3 4 5
Prepares for an emergency (pandemic, naturaldisaster, etc.)............ 1 2 3 4 5
Protects the city from a terrorist attack.............cccccoveeeii e, 1 2 3 4 5
Addresses New Yorkers’ housing needs ...........ccccccceeeeeeeeeieciiinnnnnn. 1 2 3 4 5

Now, please consider all your experiences with City services over the last 12 months.

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know

7. How would you rate the overall quality of
New York City government services?..........ccccevvviiinnnnnn 1 2 3 4 5

8. Please rate the quality of New York City services accessed by you or any member of your household
in the last 12 months. If you have not used these services, please mark “Don’t know.”

Excellent Good Fair Poor Don’t know

91T Cal.eeeee e 1 2 3 4 5
Voting inan election ... 1 2 3 4 5
New York City Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade)..................... 1 2 3 4 5
Safety at NYC Public Schools (pre-K to 12th grade)..................... 1 2 3 4 5
New York City Public Schools after-school programs ................... 1 2 3 4 5
Employment training program............coooiiiiiiiiiiie e 1 2 3 4 5
Public hOUSING SEIVICES .....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1 2 3 4 5
Public hospital SErviCes ........ccoovviiiiiiiiiiii e 1 2 3 4 5
Public health CliniC SErviCes ........couvviiiiiiiiiccee e, 1 2 3 4 5
Public mental health or substance use services ........................... 1 2 3 4 5
Public SENIOr CENLEN .......uueii it 1 2 3 4 5
Paid a fine or ticket to the City ..., 1 2 3 4 5
Contacted the City with a tax question..............ccuvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnnns 1 2 3 4 5
Obtained licenses or Permits ..............uuuvuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeneen. 1 2 3 4 5
Public assistance programs, such as TANF, SNAP, or Medicaid....1 2 3 4 5
Services in your primary language..............ueeueeeeeeeemeeemeeennnnnnnnnnnnns 1 2 3 4 5

9.Have you made a complaint to 311 or to a city agency in the last 12 months?

4 No
U Yes > a. Was your complaint or issue resolved? U Yes U No O Don’tknow
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10. Have you had phone or in-person contact with any City of New York government office or agency in
the last 12 months?

U Yes U No - go to question #11

a. For what types of services did you contact a City office or agency in the last 12 months?
(Please check all that apply.)

U Housing U Parks U Sanitation
U Public safety U Education 4 Other
U Transportation U Health and Social Services U Don’t know
U Business licenses/permits U Cultural and Community services
b. How would you rate the response of the office or agency with which you most recently had
contact?
Excellent  Good Fair Poor Don’t know
Timeliness of response 1 2 3 4 5
Employee’s courtesy 1 2 3 4 5
Employee’s willingness to help or understand 1 2 3 4 5
Overall satisfaction with response 1 2 3 4 5
11. What do you think are the most important issues requiring more attention from New York City
government? Please name up to three issues.
1)
2)
3)
12. About how many years have you lived in New 14. In the next 5 years, do you plan to stay in New
York City? (Bronx, Brooklyn, Manhattan, York City or do you plan to move
Queens, Staten Island) somewhere else?
(Write 0 if less than 12 months) years O Stay in New York City
. . . 0 Move outside the city, but in New York State
13. During COVID, did you leave New York City? O Move out of state
O Yes, for less than 6 months U Don’t know
O Yes, for 6 months or more 15. If you could work remotely or on a hybrid
O No, chose to stay in NYC schedule, how likely would you be to move
O No, was not able to leave outside of New York City?
O No, moved to NYC during or after the U Very likely
pandemic O Somewhat likely
O Not likely
U Don’t know

16. Please rate how important the following factors may be in any decision you make to permanently
move out of New York City:

Very Somewhat Not Don’t

important important important know
Affordability...........coooeiiiiii e, 1 2 3 4
Crime and Safety ..........uuiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii 1 2 3 4
18 [o] o T} o] o] 18 1 1= 1 2 3 4
Remote/hybrid work opportunities .............cccoeeeeeeeieeeeeeee 1 2 3 4
ST oo =TS 1 2 3 4
(07 011 o [o7= 1 =SSP 1 2 3 4
To be closer to family ... 1 2 3 4
= G TSR 1 2 3 4
LiVING SPACE ...coeiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 1 2 3 4
Availability of amenities (parks, theaters, museums, etc.) ............ 1 2 3 4
R (1 C=1 0 01=T o | PR 1 2 3 4
Climate/weather.............coiiiiiiiicce e 1 2 3 4
Experience during COVID .........coooiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeee e 1 2 3 4
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Our last questions are about you and your household. All of your responses to this survey are completely
anonymous and confidential. No identifying information will be shared.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22,

How do you connect to the Internet at home,
if you do? Please check all that apply.

U No internet access at home
4 High-speed internet
O Smartphone

Are you employed?

Q Yes, full-time

4 Yes, part-time

U Yes, self-employed
U No, unemployed

Q No, retired, or other

Thinking of you and your household, how
prepared, if at all, do you feel you would be
if there were an emergency such as a flood,
pandemic, hurricane, terrorist attack or
blizzard?

U Very prepared
O Somewhat prepared
U Unprepared

Please check the one box that most closely
describes your housing.

U Rent an apartment in a 1-10 unit building

O Rent an apartment in an 11+ unit building

O Own a coop or condo in a 2-10 unit building
O Own a coop or condo in an 11+ unit building
4 Own a one-, two-, or three family home

4 Other

Are you living in New York City public
housing, or are you receiving a rent
subsidy, like Section 8, from the
government?

U Yes, living in New York City public housing

U Yes, receiving a rent subsidy, like Section 8

or FHEPs

4 No, not living in public housing or receiving a
rent subsidy

About how much was the total 2022 income
before taxes for your household as a
whole?

QO Less than $10,000
0 $10,000 - $34,999
Q $35,000 - $49,999

Q $50,000 - $99,999
Q $100,000 - $199,999
Q $200,000 or more

23. Do any of the following live in your
household?
Yes No
Children age 12 and under .........cccceeeeeeeeenns a ad
Teenagers ages 13t019......cccccceeeiiiiinnienn, a ad
Adults aged 65 or older (including yourself) .. U

24.

25.

26.

27.

What is your age?

U 18-24 years old
U 25-34 years old
U 35-44 years old
U 45-54 years old

What is the highest level of education you
have completed?

U 55-64 years old
4 65-74 years old
Q 75 or older

U 0-11 years, no diploma
U High school graduate

U Some college, no degree
U Associate Degree

U Bachelor’s Degree

U Graduate Degree

Are you Hispanic or Latino/Latina?

Q Yes
Q No

Which best describes your race?
(Please check all that apply)

O American Indian, Eskimo or Aleut
Q Asian or Pacific Islander
U Black or African American

O White
4 Other

28. What is your preferred first language?
4 Arabic U Greek 4 Polish
O Cantonese U Hebrew U Russian
U Mandarin 4 Hindi U Spanish
Q4 English 4 ltalian U Tagalog
4 French U Japanese 1 Urdu
U French Creole U Korean Q4 Yiddish
U German 4 Other

29. What is your gender?
U Male
U Female
U Non-Binary
4 Other

Thank You!

Please return the completed questionnaire in the
postage paid envelope to:

National Research Center, Inc.
PO Box 549
Belle Mead, NJ 08502
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Complete the enclosed survey
and tell us how you think NYC is doing!

NYC
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SIDENT
SURVEY




Dear New Yorker -

Your household was picked for a rare opportunity to provide
feedback on quality of life and government services in NYC.
Please don't let this opportunity slip by. Your responses will be
completely anonymous. Complete the survey online using the link
below, on your phone by scanning the QR code on the flip side,
or on the paper survey that you received last week. Thank you in
advance for your feedback!

Su hogar ha sido seleccionado al azar para participar de una encuesta
sobre la calidad de los servicios de la ciudad de Nueva York. iNo deje
pasar esta oportunidad! Sus respuestas seran completamente
andnimas. Puede completar la encuesta -en su idioma- en linea
usando la direccion de internet en el recuadro, en su teléfono
escaneando el cddigo QR en el otro lado de la tarjeta, o -en inglés-
en la encuesta en papel que recibié hace unos dias. iGracias de
antemano por sus comentarios!

EHRECHKEHED, EHHROTHNEEREMNHBURRERAOE, ERIHE
BEREE ., BNEERSETEERN . BRI T EEESEFH L
HEB ZHEES, DUEREESR EemiE, abE T ASFRENIRERS
FRAZEEE SOk . SRRk R OlEE |

EHRECHKMENED, WANTNEERSENTRARSEHRBEL. 15
ABEI RS, BOEEFTEES. BRI LER T A EHESRFNAMEE
HEN 41, RENESELTHREE, MaIETEFLENRRBEH
RSB TR NIEMRRE IR ZoR ST |

Bawa cembsi 6bina BbibpaHa Mo >Xpebuio Ans 3anonHeHus onpoca o
KauyecTBe XW3HU UM rOCYAAPCTBEHHbIX yciyrax B Hblo-Mopk Cutu. He
ynyctuTe 3Ty BO3MOXHOCTb. Bawwm oTBeTbl OyayT MOMHOCTBIO
@HOHUMHBIMW. Bbl MOXETe 3amnosiHUTb OMpOC MO MHTEPHETY Ha BalLeM
A3bIKE MO CCbIIKE HWXE, UK C NOMOLLbO TenedoHa, oTckaHumpoBas QR-
Koa Ha 060poTe, UNK No-aHrMIACKK, 3an0JSHUB NEYATHbBIN ONpPoC, KOTOPLIA
BaM MPULLIIOT Ha cnegytollen Hepene. 3apaHee 6narogapvm Bac 3a Ballm
0T3bIBbl!

Yo te chwazi kay ou a owaza pou bay opinyon sou kalite lavi ak sévis
gouvénman an nan vil Nouyok. Tanpri pa kite opotinite sa a pase. Repons ou
yo pral konplétman anonim. Ou ka ranpli sondaj la sou Enténét nan lang ou le
w itilize lyen ki anba a, sou telefon ou I& w eskane kod QR la sou 16tho a, oswa
an Angle nan sondaj sou papye yo pral voye ba w semén pwochén. Mési davans
pou fidbak ou!

NYC- GRNIHN W 8 N9F SHFIEF ARINSFL T 574F Torwe
TR G WA AR AT oSN ([T (N AR | AR
F(F A2 ST TOYT FAWRN | AN TS TN ([N AF|
AN (I (AF GEGIRIFA QR (FTG FIN BS, WMH % 717279 IR
A G ST AREAR AR ST ST FAO AREA, F&AT A&
AYE WANCEF AN ANHIANG 270G Oy NGF T8 GG
AR | TOITS TR T S5 GIIW!

NX DYIYIMY 12" 18 D2 X 'R IXNYA UDNVINMYTONXR PR TITVAMN WK
TR DYDMIVD 207N IX 12V2 IO LYL'ORNP T VAN WWANRIVARD
NYC. VIY"X. DIYN YVIYIXR 119 UMNAYOYA T DX UM UIXRD YO

T 120DMX VIR TR DIXRIX JRIXATX TV TUORNVA 19VN DYDY
IR, JONX PO 7T TINI RO IR TR VYINIYOTX T T W0

T IVIYPD DT IXOYOVL WK QR TR UXDD UM YIVTIX T IR TIXD
AMX ¥ VN 0PV LY DXRN WD YIVTORD T IX DAY R

VN IIRD T IIRD DIRIXD 119 PIXT X. XN VaTavnip!

Thank you/Gracias/ 51151 / 8158} / Cnacnbo / Mesi / NI/ PIXTX
https:/ /polco.us/xxplaceholder
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Trusted Voice

c/o Polco-National Research Center
PO Box 549. Belle Mead, NJ 08502

EE(SEDENT Last call: Tell us what you think by scanning
* SURVEY the QR code and completing the survey!

How Do You Think Questions / Preguntas / [ElEE / (Gl / Bonpocbl / Kesyon / &Y / ovax1o

NYC Is Doing? www.cbcny.org/survey - ‘o' survey@cbcny.org - © 212-279-2605 ext. 329






